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Town Meetin lnformation
March 3, 20.26

Polls in Tracy Hall open from 7 am to 7 pm.
Ballots available starting 2/1 1 /26.

Early voting in Tracy Hall during normal business hours.

lnformational Hearing Monday, March Zno,7pm, in Tracy Hall.

Attached are Statuto Postin s for Elections
1. Notice to voters
2. Norwich Town and School Sample Ballot - available Z/1i3. Dresden Sample Ballot - available by Zt17
4. lnformational Hearing Warning and Agenda
5. Official Warning - Local Election
6. Norwich Voter Checklisr (as of 1/3C./2C.26)

The clerk's office closes at NooN on Mond"y, March 2nd.
No early voting or absentee ballot requests after th¡s t¡me. Outstanding

absentee ballots may be left in the drop box outside Tracy Hall.

Posted at: the Clerk's Office, the Norwich Post Office, and the Norwich
Public Library.

Lily Trajman, Town Clerk



Notice to Voters
FOR LOCAT ETECTIONS

BEFORE ETECTION DAY:

CHECKLIST POSTED at Clerk's Office by February 2,2026. lf your name is not on the checklist, then you
must register to vote. SAMPLE BALLOTS will be posted by February LL,2026.

HOW TO REGISTER TO VOTE: There is no deadline to register to vote. You will be able to register to vote
on the day of the election. You can also register prior to March 3'd by visiting the Town Clerk's office or
going online to vote.vermont.gov.

REQUEST EARLY or ABSENTEE BALLOTS: You or a family member can request early or absentee ballots
at any time during the year of the election in person, in writing, by telephone, email, or online at
vote.vermont.gov. The latest you can request ballots for the March 3, 2026 election is the close of the
Town Clerk's office on March 2,2026 AT L2:00 NOON. (Any other person authorized by you who is not a

family member must apply in writing or in person for a ballot for you.)

WAYS TO VOTE YOUR EARLY BALLOT:
o You may vote in the Town Clerk's office before the March 2nd deadline.

Voter may take their ballot(s) out of the Clerk's office and return in same manner as if the ballots
were received by mail.

o Have ballot mailed to you, and mail or deliver it back to the Clerk's office before Election Day or to
the polling place before 7:00 p.m. on Election Day.

o lf you are sick or disabled before Election Day, ask the Town Clerk to have two justices of the peace
bring a ballot to you at your home. (Ballots can be delivered on any of the eight days preceding the
day of the election or on the day of election.)

ON ETECTION DAY:

lf your name was dropped from the checklist in error or has not been added even though you submitted
a timely application for addition to the checklist, you can fill out a new registration form.

lf the clerk or Board of Civil Authority does not add your name, you can appeal the decision to a superior
court judge, who will settle the matter on Election Day. Call the Secretary of State's Office at L-800-439-
VOTE {439-8683) for more information.

lf you are a first time voter who submitted your application to the checklist individually by mail and did
not subm¡t the required document, you must provide a current and valid photo identification, or a bank
statement, utility bill, or government document that contains your name/current address.

lf you have physical disabilities, are visually impaired or can't read, you may have assistance from any
person of your choice. lf any voters you know have disabilities let them know they can have assistance
from any person of their choice.

lf you know voters who cannot get from the car into the polling place let them know that ballot(s) may
be brought to their car by two election officials.



lf you have any questions or need assistance while voting, ask your Town Clerk or any election official
for help.

NO PERSON SHALL:
o Vote more than once per election, either in the same town or in different towns.
o [llislead the Board of Civil Authority about your own or another person's true residency or

other eligibility to vote.
o Hinder or impede a voter going into or from the polling place.
o Socialize in a manner that could disturb other voters in the polling place.
r Offer bribes, threaten or exercise undue influence to dictate or control the vote of

another person.

FOR HELP OR INFORMATION: Callthe Secretary of State's Office at 1-800-439-VOTE (439-86831.
(Accessible by TDDI

lf you believe that any of your voting rights have been violated, you may file an Administrative Complaint
with th'e Secretary of State's Office, 128 State Street, Montpelier, VT 05633.

lf you believe you have witnessed efforts to commit any kind of fraud or corruption in the voting
process, you may report this to your local United States Attorney's Office.

lf you have witnessed actual or attempted acts of discrimination or intimidation in the voting process,
you may report this to the Civil Rights Division of the United States Department of Justice at (800) 253-
3931.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR VOTERS using Australian Ballots

CHECK.IN AND RECEIVE BALLOTS:
o Go to the entrance checklist table.
o Give name and, if asked, street address to the election official in a loud voice.
o Wait until your name is repeated and checked off by the official.
o An election officialwillgive you a ballot.
o Enter within the guardrail and go to a vacant voting booth.

MARK YOUR BALLOT: For each office listed on the ballot, you will see instructions to "Vote for not more
than one, or,Vote for not more than two, etc."
o To vote for a candidate, fill in the oval to the right of the name of the candidate you want to vote for.
o WRITE-IN candidate(s). To vote for someone whose name is not printed on the ballot, use the blank

"write-in" lines on the ballot and either write-in the name or paste on sticker, then fill in the oval.

CAST YOUR VOTE by depositing your voted ballot in the tabulator machine.

LEAVE the voting area immediately by passing out the BACK DOOR of Tracy Hall
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TOWN OF NORWICH & NORWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT
PUBLIC INFORMATIONAL HEARING

WARNING and AGENDA

The Selectboard for the Town of Norwich will hold a public informational
hearing at Tracy Hall on Monday, March 2"d,202Q at 7pm to discuss the
Australian Ballot articles on the 2C.26 Town Meeting Warning. This meeting
will also be streamed on YouTube.

AGENDA

o 7:OO pm - Call to Order
o Additions or deletions to the agenda.

o Public comment.
o Review and discuss Articles 1-31 as listed in the attached Town Meeting Warning

o Public comment follows each article separately.
o Discussion of other non-binding business (if applicable).
o 9:OO pm - Entertain motion to adjourn hearing.

Posted two public places and the Town Clerk's office 01/3o./2026



Town of Norwich, Vermont
and

Norwich School District
Warning of Annual Town Meeting, March 3,2026

The fol.towing artictes witt be voted by Austratian Battot on Tuesday, March 3, 2026 in Tracy
Memorial Hal.l.. PoLLs open at 7:00am and ctose at 7:00pm.

Battots wiLt be avaitabte forearty and absentee voting starting February 11,2026.

Articl,e 1. To etect the fottowing Town and School. District officers for terms starting in 2026:
o Moderator for one year (one position)
o Town Cterk for three years (one position)
o Town and SchooL District Treasurer for three years (one position)
o Dresden-Norwich SchooI Director for three years (two positions)
o Norwich School. Director for two years (one position)
o Lister for three years (one position)
o Lister for a two-year unexpired term (one position)
e Setectboard Member for three years (one position)
o Setectboard Member for two years (one position)
o Cemetery Commissio'ner for five years (one position)
o Trustee of Publ.ic Funds for three years (one position)
o Trustee of PubLic Funds for a two-year unexpired term (one position)
o Trustee of PubLic Funds for a one-year unexpired term (one position)

Articte 2. Shatt the voters approve a gross spending General Town Budget of $6,855,322
ptus State and Federat grants and gifts consistent with budgeted programs for the period
Juty 1 ,2026 through June 30, 2027?

Articte 3. Shatt the town of Norwich appropriate $60,000 to Fund 52, the Emeral.d Ash Borer
Response Fund, to remove ash trees atong Norwich pubtic roads due to dangerous effects
of the widespread EAB infestation?

Articte 4. Shatt the voters appropriate $15,941to Advance Transit to be used to hetp cover
operating costs and providing matching funds for grants for the support of providing pubtíc
trans portation services?

Articte 5. ShatL the voters appropriate $32,000 to the Cemetery Commission under 18

V.S.A. g 5361 to supptement the interest from the PerpetuaI Care Trust Fund for
maintenance of the Town Cemeteries?



Article 6. Shatt the voters appropriate $4,3¿8 to The Chitd Care Center in Norwich to be
used for income sensitive schotarships to Norwich chitdren?

Art¡cle 7. Shatt the voters appropriate $6,000 to The FamiLy Pl,ace to be used for generat
program support, such amount being reasonabty necessary for the support of programs
such as direct service through earty intervention, chitdcare payment assistance, heatthy
baby visits, reach up, wetcom e baby, parent education, pLaygroups and other services?

Articl,e 8. Shatt the voters appropriate $3,000 to Good Beginnings of the Upper VaLl.ey to be
used for the support of programs?

Art¡cle 9. Shatt the voters appropriate $t,705 to the Green Mountain Economic
DeveLopment Corporation to be used to offer support for new, growing and retocating
businesses?

Article 10. Shatt the voters appropriate $2,500 to Headrest to be used for the operation of a
crisis 24/7 hotLine?

Articte 11. Shatt the voters appropriate $3,000 to Junction Arts & Media (JAM, formerLy
known as CAW)forvideo recordings of meetings for [oca[ government transparency?

Articte 12. Shatt the voters appropriate $1,500 to the Norwich American Legion, to be used
for the Legíon's MemoriaI Day observance?

Articte 13. Shatt the voters appropriate $10,000 tÒ Norwich Community Nurse, lnc. to be
used for partiaL financiaI support of the Norwich Community Nurse, lnc. project?

Articte 14. Shatt the voters appropriate $12,000 to the Norwich HistoricaL society and
Community Center to support those programs that support the cel,ebration of historic
events?

Articte 15. Shatt the voters appropriate $395,535 to the Norwich Publ,ic Library Association,
to be used for the operating expenses of the Library?

Article 16. Shatt the voters appropriate $1,822 to the PubLic Heatth Council of the Upper
VaLl.ey to be used for continuing pubtic heatth education for Norwich residents particutarty
in the areas of substance abuse, etder care, ora[ heatth, emergency preparedness, and
heal.thy tiving?

Articte 17. Shatt the voters appropriate $1,200 to Senior Sotutions (an Area Agency on
Aging) to provide social. services benefiting Norwích residents aged 60 and otder?

Article '18. Shatt the voters appropriate $3,750 to SEVCA (Southeastern Vermont



Community Action) to be used for emergency needs, referraI to and assistance with
accessing needed services, financial. counseting and food and nutrition education?

Article 19. Shatt the voters appropriate $2,000 to the Speciat Needs Support Center of the
Upper Val.tey to hel.p chil.dren and aduLts with special needs, and their famil.ies, meet their
unique chaLtenges through advocacy and program support?

ArticLe 20. Shatt the voters appropriate $2,000 to the Upper Vattey TraiLs Attiance to be used
for traiI pl.anning and work?

Articte 21. Shatt the voters appropriate $18,500 to the Visiting Nurse Association &
Hospice of W and NH to hel.p support the home health, maternal and chitd heatth and
hospice care provided in patients'homes and in community settings?

Article 22. Shatt the voters appropriate $S,300 to the White River Councit on Ag¡ng to be
used for home detivered meats, transport, and sociat services?

Article 23. Shatt the voters appropríate $2,500 to Windsor County Mentors to be used for
mentoring youth?

Articte 24. Shatt the voters appropriate $2,500 to WISE (Women's lnformation Service) to
be used to support WISE's crisis intervention and support services and prevention
education?

Art¡cte 25. Shatt the voters appropriate $3,000 to Youth-ln-Action to be used for operating
expenses that support our community service efforts?

Article 26. Shatt the voters authorize a five-year extension of the exemption from property
taxes previoustygranted tothe Root District Game Ctub, lnc. (Parcet l.D. #11-0S8.010)
under the provisions of 32 V.S.A. 53840?

Articte 27. Shatt the voters authorize a five-year extension of the exemption from property
taxes previousty granted to the Beaver Meadow SchooLhouse Association (Parcet l.D. #09-
052.000) under the provisions of 32 V.S.A. 53840?

Article 28. Shatt the voters require that taxes be paid in U.S. funds in two instaLl.ments? The
first installment witt be due and accepted at the Town of Norwich Finance Office on or
before 4:30 pm August 27,2026 and the baLance wíl.t be due at the same Location on or
before 4:30 pm February 18,2027. A LegibLe, officiaL United States Post Office
postmark/cancettat¡on (not a postage machine date)witl. determine the payment date for
att maited payments. lnterest'on overdue taxes beginning with the first instattment witt be
charged al1o/o per month for the f irst three months and 1 Vzo/o pü month thereafter. Al,l.

detinquent taxes witt be subject ïo a 4o/o coLtection fee in accordance with Vermont
Statutes after Febru ary 18,2027 .



Articte 29. To authorize the Board of Schoot Directors to borrow money by issuance of
bonds or notes not ¡n excess of anticipated revenues for the next fiscatyear in accordance
with the provisions of 16 VSA S 562(9).

Article 30. Shatt the voters of the Norwich Town School. Distr¡ct determine and fix the
saLaries of the SchooL Board members in the sum of gS00 each per year for a totaL of g2,sog
in accordance with the provis¡ons of 16 VSA S 562(5)?

Article 31. Shatt the voters of the Norwich SchooL District approve the SchooL Board to
expend $8,888,877, which is the amount the school. board has determined to be necessary
for the ensuing fiscal. year?

Norwich Selectboard
Mary Layton, Chaír
Kimo Griggs, Vice Chair
Marcia Cal.Loway
Matt Swett
PriscitLa Vincent

Norwich Setectboard
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Norwich School Board
Garrett Patm, Chair
M ichaet Costa, Vice-Chair
Lisa Christie
Gina des Cognets
Neit Odett

Norwich SchooI Board
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VoterlD LastName, FirstName Middle Suffix Address Number Address Street City State

'000838330' MRON KELSEY M 28 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000719277 AARON MELVIN M 2A HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'0008192s2' ACKER EMILY W 15 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000993320' ACKER JACOB F 15 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184664' ACKERMAN JANE BENSON 5 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184657' ACKLEY JULIE E 32 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'001051129' ACQUAVIVA NICHOLAS G 274 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000841847' ADACHI-MEJIA ANNA M 1016 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000763440' ADAMEK RAPHAEL 247 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001015752' ADAMS ANDA MILICA 728 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001037897' ADAMS CAROLINE ADAIR 96 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000968943' ADAMS CHARLES G 96 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000670463' ADAMS LAUREN G 96 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000186903' ADAMS LISA V 37 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00067s378' ADAMS RICHARD M 394 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000691275' ADAMS ROBERT A 96 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000184669' ADDANTE LINDA A 31 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000851904 ADDANTE RAPHAEL A 31 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000184670' ADDANTE ROCCO R 31 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'00069019s' ADDANTE ROSEMARIE 31 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000887s3s' ADDANTE RUTH A 31 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'001098274' AHMED ALI RAHMAN 674 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000187493' AINSWORTH-CAVIN HELEN 80 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000663817' AIREYJASON D 20r CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'ooo7a4677' AKERBOOM RICHARD K 154 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000186904' ALBERGHINIJAMES 7r BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184678' ALBERT DONALD G 153 KËRWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184679' ALBERT MARY R 153 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184683' ALDRICH ELIZABETH 34 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000104832 ALEXANDER AMY O 31 HAST CHARM WAY NORWICH VT

'001056232' ALEXANDËR HEATHER J 102 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000968601 ALEXANDER JUDD O 31 HAST CHARM WAY NORWICH VT

'000184687' ALËXANDER ROBERTA D 323 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000907626' ALEXANDER SYLVIE M E 323 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00010483s' ALEXANDER TODD S 31 HAST CHARM WAY NORWICH VT

'000184689' ALEXANDER WATT D 323 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000184690' ALEXANDER-SWETT TANYA 34 OLD ORCHARD LN NORWICH VT

'001044973' ALEXANDRESCU ANDREW D 253 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000780792' ALEXANDRESCU DORION E 2s3 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001105282' ALEXANDRESCU MATTHEW E 253 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000184691 ALFORD ANNE M 307 EEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001017110' ALLAN KATIE ROSE 40 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'000972805' ALLEN ALICE 484 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001090279' ALLEN EMMA RUTH 59 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000819239' ALLEN JACQUELINE A 15 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000912670' ALLEN JAMES M TOL CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000937965' ALLEN STEVEN WARD 484 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000184694' ALLON CAROLE NORWICH VT

'00076928E' ALMAN JOHN E 360 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000993323' ALPERSTEIN JONATHAN SIDNEY 1399 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'001023389' ALVERIO MELISSA L 930 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VÏ
'000928908' AMELL AMY ELIZABETH 15 HAPPY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000928909' AMELL FREDRIK H 15 HAPPY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000907s60' AMES CAMILLE V D aa4 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184696' AMES MARGUERITE J 884 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184697' AMES JR THOMAS W 884 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001078589' AMEZCUA MATEO L 1737 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000186194' AMME DIANNE E 30 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'001033107' ANDERSON ANN MARIE 48 US RQUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'0010s6230' ANDERSON CAITLIN A 39 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000684510' ANDERSON CLINT W. 34 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'001033112' ANDERSON GREG D 39 UPPER ÏURNPfKE RD NORWICH VT

'000852234', ANDERSON JENNIE M 254 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000780823' ANDERSON JUSTIN 95 ABIGAIL RD NORWICH VT

'007040757' ANDERSON KARLINE SANDRA 65 KATE WALLACE RD NORWICH VT



'001057967' ANDERSON MARIA G 48 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000184701' ANDERSON MARK R 405 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184702' ANDERSON MARYJ 405 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000756072' ANDERSON MEGAN S 34 SÏARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'000910340' ANDREWS LYNNWOOD B 69 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000187145' ANDREWS MARY-MARGARET 22 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000184706' ANDREWS PETER CONNERS JR 47 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000184707' ANDRUS BRUCE W to62 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000184708' ANDRUS STEPHANIE C L062 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000968608' ANKNER.EDELSTEIN EMMA ADAIR rz92 IURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000838806' ANKNER-EDELSTEIN IENNIFER I L292 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000929641' ANTAL JAMES M 829 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000678759' ANTON KRISTEN 16 ÏRUMBULL LN NORWICH VT

'000904880' APPLEBY ROBIN S 27 STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'000184710' APPLEBY TERRY P 22 TRUMBULL LN NORWICH VT

'000782324' AQUILA CHRISTINA L 588 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'o0o7a2327' AQUILA MARC L 688 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'00101s7s8' AQUILA STEPHANIE MARGARET 633 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000997391' ARCHER AMANDA 63 DOUGLAS HL NORWICH VT

'000998154 ARCHER VINCENT WILL¡AM IV 63 DOUGLAS HL NORWICH VT

'000982263' ARCONE ALEXANDRE S 63 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000612316' ARENDSEE BENJAMIN ROBERT 24 RIDGEWOOD HL NORWICH VT

'001040750' ANMSÏNONC NOBERT C ?4 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'000956470' ARNOLD ARIANNE E 360 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000184716' ARNOLD NANCY S 227 NORFORD LAKE RD NURWICH VT

'000915039' ARNOLD ROGER 655 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'001059207' ARVOLD BRITTA Ss DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'000780805' ARVOLD VIRGINIA H 55 DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'000879052' ASA CHERYL 244 MITCHELL BROOK RD NORWICH VT

'000931s56' ASPINWALL MARK 16 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'ooo7a4724' ASTLEY GEORGE G 724 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000184725' ASTLEY JEAN B 724 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'007024234' ATAY AHMET CAN 19 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001011490' ATENCIO ROBERT E 55 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH' VT

'000974879' AUEL ASHER NATAN 5 HAPPY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001060457' AUSTIN-STROHBEHN JUDITH M 9ti AtsIGAIL RU NORWICH VT

'000578517' AUTEN GERALD 188 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'001074442' AVARD FORRESTER C B 747 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001107350' AXFORD NOAH ARTHUR 636 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'001082513' AZULAI DANIELLA 73 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000876267' BABINEAU CARLA G 46 DOI.JGI AS IN NORWICH VT

'000876231' BABINEAU MAfiHEW R 46 DOUGLAS LN NORWICH VT

'000184730' BACHNER STEVEN 22 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000184733' BAER JEANNE 31 PIËRCE LN NORWICH VT

'000780773' BAER LISA ELLEN 37 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000184734' BAGHDOYAN MARGAREÎ L 55 NURWICH MUWs NÚRWICH VT

'001096403' BAGLEY IESSICA LYNNE 574 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000184736' BAGNATO MARY M 38 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'001048240' BAILET EVAN JOSEPH 63 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000949293' BAILET JULIA ELISE 63 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'001048245' BAILEY DUNCAN A T4LI UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000184738' BAILEY SANDRA 1411 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'00103s8s7' BAILEY VAN R 7477 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001044976' BAKER ISABEL M 779 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'o00r84742' BAKER NANCY E 186 BEAVÊR MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'ooo184744' BAKER.BROWN LESLIE 946 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'0009701s9' BANDLER DANIEL 159 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000732374' BANDLER JAMES D 159 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000784746' BARBA BETTY H 722 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000864261' BARBA JENNY H 7037 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000727455' BARBIERO LISA C. 27 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000104907' BARBIERO SETH T 27 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'001011497' BARDACH DAVID ROITMAN 1004 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001011496' BARDACH SHOSHANA HOPE 1004 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000751367' BARDSLEY ERIN E 34 MOUNT TABOR RD NORWICH VT

'001707747' BARICOS WILLIAM HARVEY 336 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT



'000961208' BARLOGA JESSICA 122 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000630840' BARLOW DAVID R 328 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000841841' BARLOW KATE E 324 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'0008ss098' BARNES JEHSHUA 7769 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000184751 BARNES MAYA 345 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'001056590' BAROLAK LISA LIND 39s MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001064636' BAROLAK MARK 395 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'ooo7!o473', BARR COLLEEN T 102 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'001021460' BARRETT LAURA CHRISTINE 1328 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'ooo822207' BARRETT SUSAN JEAN 1592 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000909472' BARRY SAGE E 7t HEMLOCK RD NORWICH VT

'000821209' BARTHEL CURT D r37 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000962463' BARTHEL FIONA GRACE 737 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000822504' BARTHEL MARIANNE L 737 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'007078977' BARTHEL OPHELIA R r37 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000484853' BARTLETT CHRISTINE A 77 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000720860' BARTLETT DAVID V 292 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0004848s4' BARTLETT DONALD JR 77 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001702970' BARTLETT KATE MOYER 292 ÏUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001075885' BASILIOUS MARY M 35 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'001069633' BATTAT JONATHAN 59 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'00707s697' BAUDON ELISE DELPHINE 73 NÊEDHAM RD NORWICH VT

'0010171 15' BAUËR ANN VICTORIA 55 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000829227', BAUM MARGARETA 66 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000823224' BAUM ROBERT M 66 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000827136' BAUMAN ALEXANDER DEVIN 255 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000187602' BAUMAN ANDREWJAY 227 NEWTON LN NORWICH VT

'000187601' BAUMAN TONI M 255 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000611256' BAXTER WENDY E 747 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001046534' BAYEUX KATHRYN 179 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000829341' BEACH CHRISTOPHER JOHN 40 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'000108863' BEAUDOIN JOSEPH A 48 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'00109s814' BEAUPRE HARRISON L 38 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'0007807691 BECK ABIGAIL V 304 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'o00r87246', BECK SAMUEL H 304 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000976703' BECKETT ROBERT THOMAS 1225 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'007048275' BEDARD MICHAEL P 345 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'001100319' BEDARD TAMMRA MARIE 345 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000879819' BEISAW ARICA THEATERSTR. 2A 69777

'000790570' BELIVEAU JOHANNA L 195 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000998546' BELL CHRISTOPHER 308 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000184774' BELLAVANCE JASON 466 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000959395' BELLE-ISLE AMELIA H 66 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

'001035790' BENDER DANIEL J 1190 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'ooor84775' BENDER MARY P.K. 1190 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000184776' BENDER WILLIAM H 1190 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000870106' BENEDICT CORIN T 24 JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'000771680' BENEDICT JARED 24 JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'001091248' BENEVILLE CAROLINE ELINOR 308 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'0008081s6' BENJAMIN DANIEL 410 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'00102s883' BENJAMIN JONAH 410 MAIN 5T NORWICH VT

'000993493' BENNETT RYAN DAVID 95 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'o00829s42' BENNIS JOANNA 7024 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000829537' BENNIS ZACHARY P 7024 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000620906' BENSEN CYNTHIA A 69 PAfiRELL RD NORWICH VT

'oo0r84778' BENSEN STEVEN P 69 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000186958' BENSON HEATHER P a SPUR LN NORWICH VT

'001040389' BENSON ISABELLE EMMA I SPUR LN NORWICH VT

'001078684' BINSON LAUREL ADELINE I SPUR LN NORWICH VT

'000784779' BENSON III JOHN K I SPUR LN NORWICH VT

'0009428s0' EERGER DIANA K 86 SPRING POND RD NORWICH VT

'oo7040243', BERGER HANNAH RUTH 86 SPRING POND RD NORWICH VT

'000907643' BERGER LISA J 86 SPRING POND RD NORWICH VT

'001029870' BERGER REBECCA CLARA 86 SPRING POND RD NORWICH VT

'001091502' BERGERON AUGUSTINA LYNN 39 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'001106484' BERGERON CAMILLE A 39 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT



'000620359' BERGERON KELLY A 39 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000937974' BERGERON PAULA J 56 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'00103s853' BERGERON WHITNEY L 39 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'001076696' BERGMAN.GAUL LEONA JEAN 48 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000844444' BERLINER ALICE L 172 CHURCH ST NORWICH VÏ
'000184791' BERNATJAMES L 48 OLD FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000184792' BERNAT JUDITH E.L. 48 OLD FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000184793' BERNHARDT AMY M 23 HERITAGE LN NORWICH VT

'000184794' BEROLZHEIMER ALAN 729 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001044978' BERRY FLYNN P 408 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000849313 BERRY.SWENSON BRIE L 122 BLOOD HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000s88942' BESSER BRIAN HENRY 546 SUGARTOP RD NORWICH VÏ
'001078s66' BETZ JONATHAN SHOGO r82 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001090895' BEVILACQUA MICHAEL ALAN 172 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000870661' BEYER ALISON K L206 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000974878' BHARDWAJ RAFFI D 278 DUTTON HL NORWICH VT

'000184799' BIBEAU CAROLE E 21 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000184800' BIBEAU DAVID A 21 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000856666' BIBEAU SARAH E 27 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000184803' BIGGS MARSHA MOORE 39 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000184804' BIGGS MELVIN L 39 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'00018480s' BIGGS SARAH K 1189 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH Vf
'000769293' BILAR DANIELJ. 96 LADEAU RD NORWICH VI
'000186833' B¡LAR ELISABETH D 96 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'0u11r14ü15' BINGAMAN CHAKLU I I T 5OPHII, 11 HAIIN 5 I NOHWICH VI

'001104016' BINGAMAN MARK JACOB rT HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'o00822203', BIRENBAUM SARA X. 133 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000640312' BISHOP AVA C 31 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000808157' BIVONA ERIC J 974 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000997138' BLACK DONALD J L23 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000871499' BLACKMORE LARS 37 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000965674' BLACKMORE LEA TOVE ADAMS 37 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000900801' BLACKMORE LUCAS T A 37 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000184809' BLAKE ELLEN t76 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000184812' BLANCHARD ERIK C L HOPSON LN NORWICH VT

'000184816' BLANCHETTE-PORTER MISTY M 128 MYSTIC DR NORWICH W
'000964s94' BLANCHFIELD ELIZABETH L 1209 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001055241' BLAND ERIC BARNES 332 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000843s20' BLICHER BROOKE 62 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001070795' BLODGËTT KEVIN s93 ÏIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000184819' BLUM ELIZABETH 48 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'001007092' BOBCOWSKI CHRISTOPHER J 159 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000954s05' BOCCHINO JOSEPH 546 SUGARTOP RD NORWICH VT

'000184823' BOETTIGER DEBORAH 8 31 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000184824' BOGIE JEFFREY L r2 GOODELL RD NORWICH VT

'000885411' BCIGC'NOVICH MEGAN 26s JÚ5HUA RU NÜHWICH VI

'001007683' BOHAR JOSHUA PAUL 31 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000187044' BOJANOWSKA LUCYNA M 498 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000663054' BOJANOWSKA-CANTOR SONIA R 498 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184825' BOJORQUEZJASON E 574 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000184826' BOKUM NORRIS H 767 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001106486' BOLLINGER BRYAN KENT 220 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001106483' BOTLINGER KATHERINE RUE 220 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000897082' BOODY ROBERT H 873 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000981729' BOOKER BRANDON PSC 80 BOX 13309 APO, AP 96367

'oo702282s', EOONE CHRISTOPHER A 635 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0010s1282' BOONE HANNAH M 400 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000936133' BOONE MARGARET NOWAK 400 IVIAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000950534' BOONE MYLES DUSTIN 400 I\4AIN ST NORWICH VT

'007702977' BOONE MYLES ALEXANDER 400 I\4AIN ST NORWICH VT

'000184832' BOONE TËRRY D 1495 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001017119' BORNSTEIN DANIEL BENIAMIN 196 IVIAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001056955' BORNSTEIN MEGHAN L 196 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000873152' BORNSTEIN SELMA S 98 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001089645' BOSAW TIFFANI JEAN 503 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001084041 BOTCH THOMAS LASMAN 89 ELM ST NORWICH VÏ



'000186959' BOTHE CHRISTINE M 471 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186947' BOTHE MADELEINE M 216 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'001064833' BOUCHER MICHAELWALTER 2 FOUR WHEEL DR NORWICH VT

'000184835' EOWDOIN CHARLES A 239 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000184836' BOWDOIN E CONNIE 239 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001014860' BOWEN TYLER C 31 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'000187401' BOWER ELIZABETH A.M 119 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184842' BOWER SALLY 727 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000964469' BOWERS ANNE CATHERINE 332 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'0001 84843' BOYD FI.IZABFTH G 56 OLD COACH RD NORWICH VT

'00082647s' BOYLE WILLIAM H 50 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000184845' BOZE NATALIE E 673 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000852944 BOZUWA ALEXANDRA ALLDEN 702 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000747756' BOZUWA GUSBERT PAUL r02 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000730276' BOZUWAIOHANNA M 702 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'0010s4693' BRADLEY AIDAN P 37 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000877315' BRADLÊY BENJAMIN A 4I9 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000871517' BRADLEY ELISSA 1407 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001089320' BRADLEY ELLEANOR ROSE 37 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000908409' BRADLËY EMILYJOHANNA 37 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000890254' BRADLEY JOEL M 7407 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00090840s' BRADLEY PATRICK VINCENT 37 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'0n0838311' BRADY CHRISTOPHFR P 64 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

'000875116' BRAHMS LISA J 649 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'00109s886' BRAMWELL DAMELL EVON 2s6 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000872042' BRENDÊL ADELINE 658 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184854' BRENDELJOHN J 6s8 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184855' BRENDEL MEGAN S 658 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000829233' BRENNAN CAROLYN H 77 DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'000964847' BRENNAN ISABEL C T7 DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'001046535' BRENNAN KATHRYN 224 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000990874' BRENNAN MARINAJANE 47 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000993314' BRENNAN NOAH A 47 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000890251' BRENNAN III FRANKJ 7\ DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'000964848' BRENNAN IV FRANKJ l7 DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'001064684 BREWER KENDALL MARIE 34r MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000184856' BRIDGE SUSAN A 20 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'000845242'. BRIDGEO SUSAN L 28 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'000731003' BRIEN CHRISTOPHER H 240 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000798698' BRIEN DEBORAH 240 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001020822' BRIEN LUCAS MADISON 240 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00073s926' BRIGGS PATRICIA M 176 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000184857' BRIGGS STEPHANIE 17 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'001061821' BRIGHAM BRENDAN J 57 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000184858' BRIGHAM JOHN T 57 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000872490' BRIGHAM RYAN D 57 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000663065' BRINK PETER H 6 JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'000554789' BRINK SUSAN G 6 JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'000578519' BRISSON EDWARD M 640 NEWTON LN NORWICH VT

'000686928' BRISSON PAMELA J 640 NEWTON LN NORWICH VT

'001040388' BRISTOL ROBERT 27 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

'001039604' BRISTOL TRACY BENNETT 27 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

'001056234' BRIfiON DOUGLAS GRISWOLD 22 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184862' BRITTON GLENN P 137 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000184863' BRITTON JANE F 737 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000184864', BRITTON KATHARINE F 22 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184869' BROOKS OLIVIA S 89 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000s85721' BROOKS RYAN W 77 KATE WALLACE RD NORWICH VT

'00078487z'. BROWN ANNETTE G 280 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000184873' BROWN ARNOLD C 280 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000184874' BROWN CAMERON S 946 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000184876' BROWN CLAIRE T 734 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000857738' BROWN GORDON WENTWORTH 69 SIMPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000871514' BROWN HILARY E 69 SIMPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000184879' BROWN JAMES E 748 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000184881 BROWN JUDITH F 7Aa NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT



NORWICH VT'000117986' BROWN KENNETH TOWNSEND JR 185 CHAPEL HILL RD

NORWICH VT'000854437' BROWN KEVIN 69 SIMPSON RD

CHURCH ST NORWICH VT'000184882' BROWN KRISTIN M 31

VT723 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH'000747219' BROWN LAURA

VT'0008ss160' BROWN LUCINDA FIELDINE 69 SIMPSON RD NORWICH

NORWICH VT'000995615' BROWN PHILIP Q 734 NEW BOSTON RD

NORWICH VT'001044979' BROWN RACHELA 73 GLEN RIDGE RD

NORWICH VT'000710889' BROWN ROBERT W 946 BEAVER MEADOW RD

NORWICH VT'001096545' BROWN SCOTT COURTNEY 38 HAWK PINE RD

VTMAIN ST NORWICH'001102ss6' BROWN TALISE FERN 309

VT734 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH'000184887' BROWN THOMAS E

VT'000680327' BROWNETL TIMOTHY R 30 LOVFI AND RD NORWICH

VT'000185561' BROWNLOW MARY R 288 BEAVER MÊADOW RD NORWICH

NORWICH VT'001014370' BRUEMMER JEFFREY ALLDEN 408 HAWK PINE RD

NORWICH VT'001071621' BUCCI AVA CATHERINE 829 TURNPIKE RD

NORWICH VT'000654546' BUCCI CATHERINE A 829 TURNPIKE RD

NORWICH VT'001044980' BUCHANAN IAMES C 63 FRENCH FARM RD

NORWICH VT'000563718' BUCK ASHLEY E 64 CARPENTER ST

CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT'000663725 BUCK MATTHEW S 64

VTr12 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH'000979996' BUFFO JACOB

VTBUKOWSKI MICHAEL PHILIP 139 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH'001079915'

VTBULLOCK JESSICA I432 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH'000762s0s'

VT'ùr1I089364' BULLS LANDRY 89 ELM ST NORWICH

NORWICH VT'001095334' BURDICK MASON WILLIAM 278 RIVER RD

NORWICH VT'001069834' BURDICK NOAH P 218 RIVER RD

NORWICH VT'001036131' BURDICK THOMAS RAY 218 RIVER RD

NORWICH VT'000972837' BURDON DASBACH INDIA ROSE 63 FRENCH FARM RD

LADEAU RD NORWICH VT'001037193' BURGIN BRIDGET MARIE 772

172 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT'0010s0s85 BURGIN CHRISTOPHER R

VT479 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH'0010236s6' BURKE KIANNA MIST

VTBURKE SUSAN 18 SARGENT ST NORWICH'000187000'

VT'001082451' BURKE TREY THEODORE FISCHER 21 SUN LION DR NORWICH

NORWICH VT'000923432' BURNHAM JOHN LONG 27 TRUMBULL LN

NORWICH VT'000829551' BURNS MARVIN J 730 NEWTON LN

NORWICH VÏa2 ÏURNPIKE RD'000595656'

NORWICH VT'000184899'

BURNS VARDA

BURRISS LOIS T 689 TIGERTOWN RD

689 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT'000874599' BURRISS SAMUEL A

56 ELM ST NORWICH VT'001018867' BURTON MATTHEW NATHANIEL

VTBURTON MILES P 56 ELM ST NORWICH'0070247701

VTOURTON SYDNIY CRACI 56 ELM ST NORWICH'001082514'

VT'000947165' BURTONBUSH DAVID THOMAS 325 MAIN ST NORWICH

NORWICH VÏ'000947163' BURTONBUSH JOSHUA A 32s MAIN ST

NORWICH VT'000741783' BUSHELL ROBERT E 252 UPPER LOVELAND RD

NORWICH VT'001105719' BUSHELL WYNN 252 UPPER LOVELAND RD

NORWICH VT'ooo7a2373' BUTLER ERIN E 29s HAWK PINE RD

NORWICH VT'000804040' BUTLER HENRY R 56 DOUGLAS LN

NORWICH VT'000961220' BUTLER JILL ROLAND 56 DOUGLAS LN

DOUGLAS LN NORWICH VT'000747572', BUTLER LILLIE R 56

56 DOUGLAS LN NORWICH VÏ'000184904 BUTLER MARTIN

44 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT'000184905' BYRD AMES

38 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT'000831823' CABRI GIOIAA

65 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT'000184908' CADOW CONSTANCE C

CADOW KENNETH M 261 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT'000184909'

VTCADOW LILLY E 261 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH'000857746'

VTCADOW LISA L 267 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH'000184910'

VT'0010604s2' CAHOON ANDREW LEE 370 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH

NORWICH VT'0001872s8' CAHOON MICHAEL L 370 NEW BOSTON RD

NORWICH VT'000187242' CAHOON SASHA C 370 NEW BOSTON RD

NORWICH VT'000923431' CAHOON TESSA CLARE 370 NEW BOSTON RD

NORWICH VT'000974839' CAHOON WILLIAM M 370 NEW BOSTON RD

NORWICH VÏ'000624139' CAISSIE ROBIN L 266 KERWIN HILL RD

HUNTLEY ST NORWICH'000854439' CALANDRELLAJULIE M 66

66 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT'000184911 CALANDRELLA LEONARD N

85 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH'000872387' CALLAHAN CLAIRE D

CALLAHAN CLARK R 85 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT'000187257'



'ooo747535 CALLAHAN KATHERINE E 85 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000187089' CALLAHAN THERA S 85 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000184913' CALLAWAY DAVID B 169 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000938465' CALLAWAY PATRICIA L 169 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000492101' CALLAWAY SARAH IANE 304 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000187583' CALLOWAY COLIN G 77 HOPSON LN NORWICH VT

'000184914' CALLOWAY MARCIA S T7 HOPSON LN NORWICH VT

'000186909' CAMERON CYNTHIAJ 722 MITCHELL BROOK RD NORWICH VT

'000877534' CAMPBELL ANDREW THOMAS 948 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000t87492' CAMPBELL DOUGLAS I NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VÏ
'000184916' CAMPBELL ELIZABETH 8 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000986343' CAMPBELL JEREMY GUY 694 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000938426' CAMPBELL WILLIAM P 948 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'007077672' CAMPFIELD ABIGAIL REESE 69 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'oor077671' CAMPFIELD EMMA ELIZABETH 69 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000636384' CAMPFIELD JUSTIN M 69 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000636403' CAMPFIELD LAURA H 69 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000186978' CANADA LAURA C 747 PATTRELL RD NORWICH Vf
'000184918' CANDON MARTHA P 196 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001099002' CANDON ROSEMARY M 1183 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000630846' CANDON SAMANTHA D 1183 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000630847' CANDON THOMAS K 1183 UNION VILLAGË RD NORWICH VT

'001028410' CANFIELD ERIKA L 752 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'ooo7ro474' CANNER ELIZABETH H 48 PINË TREE RD NORWICH VT

'000184923' CANTLIN HEATHER J 32 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'001100317' CANTLIN NATALIE ROSE 930 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000908413' CANTLIN ROSEMARY 5 SARGËNT ST NORWICH VT

'000940588' CANTONE MICHAEL 1153 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001007095' CANTONE UMA 1153 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000752710' CANTOR MARGERYJ 3s9 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000184924' CANÏOR ROBERT S 498 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001099081' CAOUETTE LIORAH S 436 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000769374' CAOUETTE SAMARA J 79 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001104967' CAPLAN ANDREW MARC 40 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'0oro96292', CAPUTO THERESA M LI OLD FARM RD NORWICH VT

'001041738' CARBAJAL VICTOR M 277 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VÏ
'ooo752728' CARDENALI H. JAMES s39 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0010s2694' CARDENALI LUCA JAMES 539 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000908868' CARDENALI SOPHIE M 539 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184925' CAREY DAWN E 248 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'000981582' CARLHEM ANNE 319 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000993914' CARNEY GRACE 1399 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000987168' CARR REX G JR 106 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000184928' CARROLLJOHN M.C. 345 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000184929' CARROLL NANCY 345 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'0009280s2' CARSWELL LORI K 779 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000184932' CARTER DEBORAH M.C. 55 BRAMBLE LN NORWICH VT

'001001460' CARTER FREDERIC D III 1506 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000184936' CARTER PETER 55 BRAMBLE LN NORWICH VT

'00094286s' CASEY REBECCA ANN 1769 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000184938' CASHDAN LISA G 73 NEEDHAM RD NORWICH VT

'000184940' CASSIDY MARCIA L 155 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000861238' CASTELLON CARMELITA V 467 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000720885' CAULO MICHAELT 96 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'00096!977' CAVANAUGH EVAN THOMAS 119 BARBARA LEE LN NORWICH VT

'000867790' CAVER MICHELLE R 50 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000742833' CAVER PAUL 50 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000677480' CERRA PATRICIA A 23 COSSINGHAM RD NORWICH VÏ
'001035854' CHAFFEE MARY-MARGARET E 113 UPPER PASTURË RD NORWICH VT

'001107638' CHAMBERLA¡NZIVSAK BENJAMI 274 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000558910' CHAMPLIN SUZANNE 34 JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'aoo724967', CHASE MAUREEN M 31 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'000762134' CHEEKS TERESA L 153 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'001102554' CHEHAB SOPHIE ALEXANDRA 55 BUTTERNUT RD NORWICH VT

'000929419' CHEN THOMAS 287 DUTTON HL NORWICH VT

'000185928' CHENEY MARGARET 608 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH v:f



'000622798' CHESNUT STEPHAN¡E 59 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'001039669' CHILD MARAJOY 1802 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001039793' CHILD VICTOR BUCK 1802 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000184966' CHILDS EDWIN 1745 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000184968' CHILDS JOYCE B 1745 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000969766' CHIPMAN HANNAH W 185 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000630848' CHIPMAN JONATHAN W 185 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VÏ
'000674160' CHOU TONY 217 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000184969' CHOW LYNNE C 764 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000187268' CHOW TIMOTHY 164 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000874137' CHRISTAKIS ELENI ISABELLA CATHERINE 64r PATTRELL RD NORWICH W

'000870660' CHRISTAKIS ERIKA 641 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000942867' CHRISTAKIS NICHOLAS ALEXANDER 641 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'00018497s' CHRISTIE JACQUELINE LISA 159 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'000610845' CHU JEFFREY J 96 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0009s6717' CHU JOSHUA R 96 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00059919s' CHU NICOLE S 96 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000859452' CHUNG ARIEL A 255 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000840729' CIARDELLI PETER A 157 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001080325' CIARDELLI WILLIAM WATKIN r57 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'0006s6230' CICCOTELLI DYLAN W 49 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000184978' CICCOÏELLI ERNEST J 49 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

r0010871141 ctSco ANAil5 92 MCKENNA RD NORWtCt I VT

'ooo757284' CLAPP ASHLEY T 37 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000832354' CLAPP GORDON 462 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'00104823s CLAPP LILLY G 37 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'001068477' CLAPP SCHUYLER 37 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000184980' CLARK GEORGE A 48 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001037120' CLARK HOWARD H IV 80 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'000743354' CLARK JEREMY 111 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000187328' CLARK KATHERINE ELIZABETH \77 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001106563' CLASSON BRENDAN JOHN 39 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001077ro7' CLASSON HEIDI RUTH 39 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001068535' CLEAVELAND-HUDSON AMY E 43 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000997976' CLEM CHESTER 1488 EEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000997887' CLEM JULIE 1488 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH W
'0nn81 q44n' CI FMFNT AMANDA R 145 RIVFR RI) NORWICH VT

'000184991' CLEMENT KRISTIN WJ 80 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184992' CLIFFORD KEITH 1427 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001079817' CLIFTON ELERI ELIZABETH 574 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186869' CLINTON CAROLYN M ?34 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'oo7034924'. CLOSE BRIDGER 31 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000838577' CLOSE ELISSA L 64 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

'000782399' CLUFF TANYA K 91 STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'000842639' COATES BENJAMIN MARK 75 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000835869' COATES MATTHEW G 75 MCKENNA RD NORWICH W

'000923409' COATES MOLLY 75 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'oo0492702' COBB JACEY P 7225 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s002' COBB JANET L 372 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000699698' COBB LANE P 974 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000967429' COBLE REBEKAH S 53 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'001049467' COCHRAN MARTHA 24 PINE TREE RD NORWICH VÏ

'000185004' COCHRAN NANCY E 915 WALLACE RD NORWICH VT

'000747513' COCHRAN THOMAS 91 STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'001048255' COCHRAN THOMAS G 1616 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001048256' COCHRAN VIRGINIA C 1616 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000185005' COFFEY ALINE K 202 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s006' COFFEY DAVID J 202 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000769332' COFFEY EDWARD L 139 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000769368' COFFEY MARY B 139 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000948414' COHEN DANIELLE R 66 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000630855' COHEN EMILY S 18 MIDDLE RD NORWICH VT

'000185009' COHEN RICHARD L 85 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185010' COLACCHIO MARIE D 44 FOUR WHEEL DR NORWICH VT

'000187431' COLACCHIO THOMAS A 44 FOUR WHEEL DR NORWICH VT

'000185013' COLE BERNARD F 372 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT



'0010s3143' COLE JEFFREY WILLIAM 22 LARY LN NORWICH VT

'001003388' COLE MOLLY MACLAREN 312 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001089034' COLES JAMES ALFRED III 222 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001089035' COLES KRISTEN ANNA 222 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'oo7077973' COLGAN LAURA HELEN s03 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'00018s01s' COLLIER CAROL B 259 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000834421' COLLIER KATHRYN C 1"2 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000185017' COLLIER PETER J 2s9 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001001461' COLLINS CHRISTOPHER W 163 NEEDHAM RD NORWICH VT

'000907001' COLLINS DAKOTA ALLEN 707 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000185018' COLLINS DEBORAH A 97 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000790s94' COLLINS JILLIAN H 271 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000793763' COLLINS MATTHEW A 271 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001096970' COLLINS PENELOPE JANE 271 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000782404' COMIJENNIFER C 97 CHURCH ST NORWICH VÏ
'000185021' COMI RICHARD I 97 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000960372' CONLEY ZACHARIAH 551 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001091760' CONNELLY HARRISON DAVID 76 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000652663', CONNINGTON HARRY C 24 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'00018s026' CONNINGTON ONITA C 85 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'007072112' CONNOI,LY ANNA FLEDER 26L MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001012111' CONNOLLY JEREMIAH P 261 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000923234', CONNORS JUSTIN J 497 TIGËRTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000972931' CONWAY SUSANNAH FRENCH 62s US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000185029' COOK ANNE L 916 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VÏ
'00018s031' COOK BECKYJO 673 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000769333' COOK CHARLES C 22 SIMPSON RD 
,

NORWICH VT

'00018s034' COOK CONSTANCE B 899 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00018503s COOK DANIEL G 581 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185036' COOK DEBRA W 581 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s039' COOK JAMES C 81 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000956247', COOK JAMES L 81 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000135131' COOK JASON V 132 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'001015756' COOK JULIA ROSE t6 ELM 5T NORWICH VT

'000185044' COOK LINDA 747 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'ooo7t7409' COOK LISA Y 108 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s048' COOK ROSALYN L28 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000861175' COOK SARAH ANN 81 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000786238' COOMBS ANDREW 59 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'000766704' COOMBS RACHEL E 436 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'00108091s' COONEY LAUREL KATHLEEN PRICE 792 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001064617' COONEY MICHAELANDREW 792 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000966962', CORREA ANTHONY R 24 MILL RD NORWICH VT

'001057354' CORREA JULIAN A 24 MILL RD NORWICH VT

'000871911' CORREA LOPEZ JORGE A 24 MILL RD NORWICH VT

'000670518' CORUM RICHARD G 72 JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'001011494' COSCO PETER G 229 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001004645' COSCO STACEY M 229 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000739100' COSTA MICHAEL K 40 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'001099788' COTTAGE EMMAJAYNE 484 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000871309' COUGHLIN CHRISTOPHER ALAN LO37 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000808103' COURVILLE ZOE R 822 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VÏ
'ooLo2s326' COUSER KRISTIE LYN 774 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000659013' COVEY JOSHUA C 82 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000781773' COWRIE BLYTHE OSCAR AMOS CLIVE 9A HEWETT WAY WELLINGTON

'000834634' COYLE LANCE A 288 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000803914' CRAMER KARI L. 550 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000993491 CRAMER MICHAELJOSEPH 7646 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000838334 CRAMER JR ROBERT A 550 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000677973' CRANDELL CHRISTINE M 594 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001059949' CRANDELLJOHN ROYAL 594 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001065940' CRANDELL MICHAEL J 594 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000677997' CRANDELL NATHAN A 594 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001072222' CRANE JOSHUA B 95 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'000755816' CRANE SOPHIE 95 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'000926443' CRAWIORD ANDREW ROBERT 339 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT



'000185062' CRAWFORD CYNTHIA J 47 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000497297' CRAWFORD FREDERIK O 7282 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000932895' CRAWFORD MAIA LESLIE 339 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'0011027s1' CRAWFORD SOPHIAJANE 7282 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000950464' CRESSEY TRUMAN T 309 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000185063' CRESSMAN NANCY H 729 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185068' CRIPPS WAYNE B 47 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000670548' CRONAN STEPHANIE L 63 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'000185069' CROSS CAMERON 647 BRAOLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001110516' CROSSEN AEIGAIL RICHARDS 218 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'000185071 CROSSLEY PAMELA K 477 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001109294' CROTEAU WALBURGA 34 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000942873' CROUCH KATHERINE ANN 6 MOORE LN NORWICH VT

'000942874' CROW PAUL V 191 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000920710' CROW REBECCA S 197 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001009279' CROWDER MELISSA ELENI 994 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000627447' CROWLEY FREDERICK W L717 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000642169' CRUZ HEIDI 488 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'001104684' CUADRARICHARDSON PAULINA 43 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'000891216' CUDNEY CORY S 164 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000710894 CULLEN BENJAMIN 80 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s078' CULLEN CATHERINE M 127 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000165079' CULLEN JOSEPH F 127 CIIAPTL IIILL RD NORWICH VT

'0010604s3' CUNNINGHAM KRISTIN LAINE 772 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'007042725' CUNO JAMËS B 37L MA¡N ST NORWICH VI

'000627875' CURRIER ZACHARY 82 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000913869' CUSHMAN JOHN H 69 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'o00185084' D'APRILE FRANK J II2 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000187090' DADE ERIKA F L208 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000187045 DADE WILLIAM B 1208 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00090s8s9' DAGROSA ALICIA T 534 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000942889' DAGROSA LAWRENCE M 534 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'001105974' DAHLEN DAVID BRUCE 779 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001108882' DAHLEN PEGGY SUE 779 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001020824' DAHLEN SARAH K 332 MAIN ST NORWICH VI

'000185087' DAIGLE ANTHONY C 577 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH W

'001013091' DAIGLE CATHERINE F 796 CHIJRCH ST NORWICH VT

'00099s608' DAIGLE CHERYL P 296 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'001027464' DAIGLE ELIZA STEVENSON 577 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186915' DAIGLE JUDITH L 722 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'001109449' DAIGLE WYATT STEVENSON 577 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001098165' DAMON MEGHAN E 63 FRENCH FARM RD NORWICH VT

'001089463' DANAHER LIAM MICHAEL 776 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000850510' DANIELS TREVOR C 741 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000612637' DANILEK CHRISTOPHER D 70 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'000602279' DANILEK LINDA P 70 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VI

'000914093' DANILEK ROGER J 70 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'001066923' DARABARIS CHRISTINE ANNE 16 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000789171' DASLER JENNIFER L 513 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'0010s0286' DAVIS ABIGAIL L 195 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VÏ

'0oo747r57' DAVIS DANIEL DYLAN 32 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'oo\ol2897' DAVIS ELOISE C 162 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000849284' DAVIS ELSA D 28 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000909s07' DAVIS ISABEL BUTTERS 762 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'001087030' DAVIS JENNETÍE BEATRICE 195 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001084074' DAVIS LARISSA 81 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000s8s740' DAVIS MARCIA A 32 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'000824326' DAVIS NICOLE BUTTERS L62 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000831547' DAVIS NORWOOD H III 162 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'007067222', DAVIS NORWOOD HOWE IV 162 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000185098' DAVIS ROBIN 150 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s100' DAVIS ÎHOMAS H 150 UPPËR TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'0001873s2' DAY ANNE W 133 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'000879814' DE GIJSEL DAVID 175 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001106775' DEAN JAMES CAMPBELL 5 PENNY LN NORWICH VT

'001050586' DEAN JONATHAN THOMAS 29 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT



'001009266 DEARBORN JENNIFER-LYN 2a US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'001108409' DEEL KATHRYN LEEANN 7 OAK RDG NORWICH VT

'000185107' DEGASÏA DANIEL P 386 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s108' DEGASTA FRANCES R 386 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000185109' DEGASÏA GARY M 386 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'ooo497292', DELL ALEXANDRA 249 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000769301' DELL SARAH E. 249 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000957510' DELLA CROCE KARA IESSUP 487 SUGARTOP RD NORWICH VT

'001094670' DELLABOUGH ROBIN r87 ELM ST NORWICH VT

:001092881' DELLACONA VOGUS MATTHEW ANGELO 276 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'00o9s7492' DELLACROCE MATTHEW 487 SUGARTOP RD NORWICH VT

'000187323' DELONG PETER A ro2 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185111' DELUCIA DAVÍ D E 133 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000930680' DELUGACH HAYLEY 524 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185113' DEMARS DANIEL D 28 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'001017116' DEMARS ELLIS HAMILTON 28 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000185112' DEMARS LESLIE R 28 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'ooo771401' DEMBINSKI KATHERINE P 81 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'000944668' DEMELLO TIFFANY L 7137 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VÏ
'000187248' DEMIDENKO EUGENE 328 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'0oo1a7249' DEMIDENKO VALENTINA 328 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s118' DEMPSEY CAROLE 70 PINE TREE RD NORWICH VT

'000185119' DENAULT DEANNA L s7 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000185120' DENNIS ALBERT L 764 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184998' DENNIS NANCY 1302 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000185123 DENNIS SHIRLEY MAE 764 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001018534' DENNY CATHERINE ANNE 352 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001040386' DERENCHUK ALEXANDER L 87? BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000930722' DERKSEN GRACE B 44 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000130079' DERKSEN JULIE ANN 32 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000876400' DEROY CHRISTIAN 7743 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000892121' DEROY DANIEL M t743 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'00049210s' DESCAMPS MONICAJ 65 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'000618863' DESCOGNETS ARCHER BARBER 427 HAWK PINE Rt) NORWICH VT

'001100670' DESCOGNETS ELIZA GRACE 427 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000623306' DESCOGNËTS GINA 427 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000872043 DESHAZO PETER 743 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000843521' DESILVA ERIN H \7 EAGLE LN NORWICH VT

'000842366' DESILVA JEREMY M IT EAGLE LN NORWICH VT

'001057908' DESOUCHET NICOLE M 752 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000862803' DESROSIER JENNIFER K 239 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'001029410' DEV ALKA 175 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'00108s026' DEVAUL AUGUSTUS 50 OLD BRIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185127' DEVAUX ALFRED G JR 18 CROSSING LN NORWICH VT

'000185128' DEVAUX ALFRED G SR 18 CROSSING LN NORWICH VT

'000877278' DHAMRAIT MONIKA S IT7 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'001001462' DHAMRAIT RAJBIR S 7r7 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000769302' DICK JOHN F III 55 DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'uüu'185132' UILKTN5 PA I RIIIA I 35 OLD ORCHARD LN NORWICH W
'00018s134' DIESEL SUSAN J 32 SUN LION DR NORWICH VT

'001089428' DING JULIA 994 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000185135' DINGMAN MARY E 513 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000966960' DINSDALE VIDA M 2aa ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000989050' DINSMORE CHRISTIAN 227 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000870662' DIPIAZZA LAURA D 48 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000920713' DISAVINO REBECCA E 386 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000820701' DIXON EMILY 28 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'000715398' DIXON MARC D 6 LN NORWICH VT

'000187191' DOBRUSHINA VICTORIA J 37 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'00018s142' DOBYNS COURTNEY 74L UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'ooo72977g', DOHERTY KATHRYN 31 TURNPIKË RD NORWICH VT

'ooo7a2411' DOMINY NATHANIELJ 29s HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'001032326' DONAT LINDSEY ELISE 50 OLD BRIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185150' DONNELLY CRAIG L 18 FALCON LN NORWICH VT

'001013086' DONNELLY MALGORZATA 18 FALCON LN NORWICH VT

'001044986 DONOHUE MEGAN M 196 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT



'000185154' DOSCHER MARGO T 127 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185155' DOSCHER PAUL F 127 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000989049' DOVIN KIMBERLY A 227 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000938620' DOW RACHELA 627 US ROUÏE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000185157' DOWD-DEROY AMANDA M 7743 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000862082' DOWNES TIMOTHY FRANCIS 275 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000806078' DOWNING JULIE R. 122 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001048360' DOYLE PETER GRANT 24 PINË TREE RD NORWICH VT

'0009466s4' DRAKE KEITH M 31 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000185164' DRAKE MARTHA C 1480 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001083473' DREISBACH THOMAS E 39 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000187580' DREW DEWEY KIM 1149 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000185170' DRINANE THOMAS A 8 DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'000675747 DUFRESNE.TOTZ JILL A 29 GODDARD RD NORWICH VÏ

'001026630' DUFTY BRENDAN J 56 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'001103115' DUFTY HOPE ANN 56 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'oo0497274' DUFTY KIRK R 56 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'00104334s' DUNCAN FINN TAVISH 317 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000721426' DUNCAN LAURA 377 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000923411' DUNCAN LYDIA KATE 377 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000808104' DUNCAN MATTHEW 5 3t7 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000966958' DUNKEL BLAKE J 70 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'00092s552' DUNN JOIIN L III 7464 UNION VILLACT RD NORWICH VT

'000876828' DUNN MOLLY SMITH 8 STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'000185178' DUNN ROBERT 740 LADEAU RD NORWICH VI

'000928053' DUNN STEPHEN ALEXANDER I STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'000730492' DUNNE GERED M 62 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000994796' DURFEE THERESE 60 PINE TREE RD NORWICH VT

'000185180' DURST JOSHUA L 155 BARBARA LEE LN NORWICH VÏ
'000187555' DURST LORRAINE T 155 BARBARA LEE LN NORWICH VT

'001080486' DURUAKU EKENE M 873 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000187292' DUSCHENES CLAUDIA K.S. 1165 PODUNK RD NORWICH VT

'0oo75273r DUSTIN-LESLIE A 31 DUfiON HL E NORWICH VT

'000185181' DWINELL MASON H r773 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000185183' DWYER GRETCHEN M 488 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'ooo497293' EAKIN BECKIE C 356 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH W

'000s40601' EAKIN JAMES 3s6 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000715941' EAKIN JESSICA 55 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s18s' EANET FRANCES ELIZAEETH 557 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000966933' EANET SAGE 557 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186857' EBERHARDT AMY MILLER 1363 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH W

'ooo772561 EBËRHARDT THOMAS R. 1363 IURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185187' ECCLES ELIZABETH H 147 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'0010420s2' ECKSTEIN ROBERT EDWARD 43 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'000527462' ECONOPOULY DEMETRIUS JOHN 75 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000838807' EDELSTEIN ËRIC L 1292 ÌURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001096181' EGAN LAURAANN 65 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'000187353' EGNA ELIZABETH A 81 TOWN FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000185191' EGNER CHARLES W 344 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185192' EGNËR JOANNE C 344 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00102s889' EISENDRATH DILL A LL47 WALLACE RD WHITE RIVER JCT VT

'000884005' EISENDRATH ERIC LT47 WALLACË RD NORWICH VT

'000884006' EISENDRATH JESSIE L747 WALLACE RD NORWICH VT

'001069832' ELDER HEATHER R t64 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000636s48' ELDER TIKA M t64 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000111991 ELLER JANET H. 50 CHURCH ST NORWICH VÏ

'000111992' ELLER PHILIP N 50 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000930740' ELLIS AIDAN J 309 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001073706' ELLIS BRYAN MATTHEW 300 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000648116' ELLIS JENNIFER S 15 HOPSON LN NORWICH VT

'000794935' ELLIS SCOTÏ 15 HOPSON LN NORWICH VT

'000952441' ELSBERG MARGERY A 40 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'000952444' ELSBERG STUART MICHAEL 40 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'001073265' ELZWEIG JOEL I 68 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'ooo729252', EMERSON CONSTANCE S 688 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185200' EMERSON DAVID B 688 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT



'000185202' EMERSON LAURAT 688 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000184954' EMLEN KATHARINE 72 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'0oo974837' ENELOW ANDREW 163 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000923236 ENELOW RACHEL M 163 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000627878' ENELOW RICHARD I L63 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000781793' ENGTRAKUL ALANYA M 487 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'0010320s9' ERICKSON DANIEL SCOTT 752 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'001108411' ERNSTOFF MARC STUART 16 TRUMBULL LN NORWICH VÏ
'000923233' ESPOSITO JAMES B 974 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000843s34' ESSAID LAURA D L2 BOWEN RD NORWICH VT

'000843536' ESSAID ZEID M 72 BOWEN RD NORWICH VT

'000185207' ESSEX JEAN M 1850 NËW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000185209' ESSEX MARY C 18s0 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000844690' EVANCIE ANGELA JANE 39 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000740655' FABRICANTJEROEN MK KERDUKSTRAAT 5AS 3038 XD ROTTERDAM

'000960374' FAHEY HAILEY S 240 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000185217' FAHEYJUSTINE W 240 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'001015754' FAHEY NOAH TYLER 240 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'00018s218' FAHEY PETER M 240 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000620907' FAILL REBECCA I 539 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000620908' FAILLTHOMAS P s39 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000932900' FARGHER ANDREW 183 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'0009Q0828' FARRELL ANTONIA C 43 OAK RDG NORWICH VT

'00018s223' FARRELL BRIGID 75 OAK RDG NORWICH VT

'ooor85224', FARRELL DOROTHY A 43 OAK RDG NORWICH VT

'001069634' FARRELL JANE 59 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'000627880' FARRELL JOHN M 748 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185226' FARRELL KATHLEEN M 27 OAK RDG NORWICH VT

'000901002' FARRICKER KATHERINE 3s9 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'üüü829241' I-ARWLLL TDIIH I- 645 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000965611' FARWELL NANCY A 572 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000967940' FARWELL.MEAD SILAS JON 645 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'ooo579452' FAUCI JOSEPH T 852 NEW BOSTON RD NORWTCT{ VT

'000579325' FAUCI KRISTIN L 8s2 NËW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'0017to243' FAUDIE DARIUS HAVENS 330 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000781768' FAUDIE FREDERIC L 330 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000185228' FAUGHNAN CYNTHIA J 47 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'00018s229' FAUGHNAN JAMES G 47 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'001082088' FAYERMAN ALYSSA DIANA 35 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'001082206' FEARON KATHERINE 35 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'000837073' FELDE ANNE B 70 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'000837074' FELDE JON R 70 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'000950456' FELDE IONAH M 70 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'oo7ro7z4r' FELSTEAD EDWARD IAN 216 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'00088s479' FENNELLY DEBORAH 23 I\4ITCHELL BROOK RD NORWICH VT

'000831472' FENZEL MICHAELJ 822 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001041301 FERGER GEORGE EDWARD 199 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'001041300' FERGER MARYALCOTT 199 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000928911' FERGUSON MEREDITH B 1012 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s234' FERM DAVID V 38 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000187567' FERM SAMSON B 38 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'001099488' FERNANDEZ MENENDEZ LAZARO 257 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'007074026' FERRARA MARK JAMES 545 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000756087' FERRARA THOMAS F 545 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'00018s236' FERRARIS STEVËN B 1011 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'00077ro74' FERRELL CATHERINE L 24 MILL RD NORWICH VT

'000187615' FERRELL MELANIE A 86 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000185238', FERRELL RICHARD 86 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'0008s0769' FICHMAN ELSIE EGLER 16 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000969761' FICHMAN WILLIAM A 76 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000580352' FIELD CAREY J t7 KATE WALLACE RD NORWICH VT

'000187625' FILBIN CONSTANCE E 72 JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'00018524X FINER CHAD A 189 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000187016' FINER EMILY J 189 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWTCH VT

'ooo907248' FINKEL STUART HOPSON RD. NORWICH VT

'000185244' FINLAY JANE E 455 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT



'000876385', FISCHER WILLIAM 1505 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'00018524s' FISH VICTORIA I 224 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00018s246' FISHER ELLIOTT S 915 WALLACE RD NORWICH VT

'ooro27646' FISHER LESLEY 40 MYSTIC DR NORWICH VT

'001018285' FISHER NATHANIEL MONROE 40 MYSTIC OR NORWICH VT

'000187s96' FISHMAN KAREN H 77 DOUGLAS HL NORWICH VT

'00018s2s0' FISKEN ROBERT G r43 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH W

'001037397' FITTS HANNAH CARLSON 636 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'001100984' FITZPATRICK CONNER M 7 OAK RDG NORWICH VT

'001060455' FITZSIMMONS HILARY C 59 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'ooo7r92r7' FLAHERTY ELLEN 28 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000781890' FLANAGAN CAROLINE R 153 DELTA DR NORWICH VT

'00093901s' FLANNERY COLE W 165 STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'000945949' FLANNERY EMILY G 165 STAGECOACH RIJ NORWICH VT

'001015755' FLOOD JOHN JOSEPH 196 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001018128' FLOOD SUZANNË M 196 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001085939' FLORY SAVANNAH E 782 PAfiRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000836642' FLOWERS ANDREW 36 DOC HARDY LN NORWICH VT

'000651808' FLOWERS JOY A 36 DOC HARDY LN NORWICH VT

'000651809' FLOWERS PETER W 36 DOC HARDY LN NORWICH VT

'000996000' FLOYD MEGAN STARR 444 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000995999' FLOYD RICHARD LEE III 444 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VÏ

'001017103' FLYNN 5U5AN F L7 TACLT LN NORWICH VÏ

'000185263' FLYNN WILLIAM P 17 EAGLE LN NORWICH VT

'000130466' FOGG JEFFREY C 335 HOPSON RD NÔRWICH W
'000134887' FOGG NORMAN LEON 202 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000185264' FOLEY ANNE E 748 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s266' FOLTZ KATHLEEN N 273 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000185267' FOLTZ STEPHEN A 273 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'0008s1312' FONDRIEST IRENE 75 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'001037189' FONG JUSTIN BRYAN 37 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'001090919' FONS NICOLE 70 COSSINGHAM RD NORWICH VT

'000185268' FONSECA MARY M 108 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'000487458' FORBES EDITH L 56 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000685378' FORBUSH BENJAMIN W 40 OVERLOOK DR NORWICH VT

'001052692' FORBUSH CAMERON ARTHUR 40 OVERLOOK DR NORWICH VT

'001084044' FORBL¡SH CHARI FS W 4n OVFRLOOK DR NORWICH VT

'000185271' FORCE PAMELA K 727 TOWN FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000853943' FORDY JACQUES Y 73 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'001108407' FOREMAN KIMBER GALE 7 OAK RDG NORWICH VT

'001107351' FORKER WILL W 173 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'00079L717' FOSCO LEAH COLLEEN 1045 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000729153' FOSSETT KEITH F t\ BROOKSIDE DR NORWICH VT

'001080918' FOSSETT MARY KATHÊRINE L\ BROOKSIDE DR NORWICH VT

'001084047' FOSSETT WINSTON FREDRICK LT BROOKSIDE DR NORWICH VT

'000185278' FOSTER PAUL R 108 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'000686312' FOSTER TARYN L 18 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'ooo72977s', FOWLER MARY W 28 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'000782s39' FOX COLLEEN J 308 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001106482' FOX MADELYN K 1003 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000898142' FRANCOEUR CARISSA E 37 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000185282' FRANK SUSAN L 5 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'001084046' FRANKTAND STEVEN MICHAEL 398 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s288' FRASER GEORGE D zo7 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VÏ
'000583302' FRASER JEAN E 772 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000964034' FRASER MARY H 32 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'00018s290' FRASER SUSAN M 207 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001104687' FRAZIER GENESIS A 48 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'001039790' FREDERICK WILLIAM ENAULT 16 FIREHOUSE LN NORWICH VT

'000185294' FREEMAN MATTHEW M 40 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'00018s296' FRENCH CAROL B ro74 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'0oo727408' FRENCH CORY K 1074 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000187028' FRENCH DANIELJ 18 MOORE LN NORWICH VT

'001078143' FRENCH HANNAH JACKSON 18 MOORE LN NORWICH VT

'001039792' FRENCH KATE B 18 MOORE LN NORWICH VT

'000974890' FRENCH MOLLY 18 MOORE LN NORWICH VT



'000185299' FRENCH PETER C LO74 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000187029' FRENCH REBECCA T 18 MOORE LN NORWICH VT

'001065490' FREW ANGUS STIRLING 422 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'000708966' FREWJULIA R 422 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'001006230' FREW LYDIA KATHRYN 422 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'000185301' FRIEDLAND ANDREW 7232 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000887696' FRIEDLAND JARED ALEXANDER 1232 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185302' FRIEDLAND KATHRYN L 7232 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185304 FRIETS ERIC M 23 COSSINGHAM RD NORWICH VT

'000185306' FRISHTICKJONATHAN M t249 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000811643' FROEHLICH ALLAN C 32 MOORE LN NORWICH VT

'000808152' FROWËIN HENRIKE 410 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'0010820731 FRUMKIN MADELYN ROSE 1528 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001010409' FRY JARED S t766 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001037898' FRY JENNIFER L766 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000185307' FRYE CAROLYN E 34 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000185308' FRYE MILTON 34 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'00018s309' FRYER CAROLYN A 108 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000676222', FULD ALEXANDER D 149 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001099798' FULD DAHLIA HORT 149 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001017811' FULD ULRIKE L 7\4 BÊAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000185310' FULTON ADELE M 262 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000185311' FULTON NEIL R 262 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000974864' FURCH COLIN C 76 HUNTLEY SÏ NORWICH VT

'000862804' FURCH JASON M 76 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000884003' FURCH LAURIE 76 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'0010s7096' FURCH LUCY ANNE 76 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000639147' GABANA THERESA M 50 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000989780' GADZINSKI CHRISTOPHER NEIL 115 DELTA DR NORWICH VT

'00074386s' GADZINSKI MARIA C 115 DELTA DR NORWICH VT

'000633093' GADZINSKI PETER 115 DELTA DR NORWICH VT

'007088442' GAGNON ASTER CLAIRE 55 BUfiERNUT RD NORWICH VT

'000902967' GAGNON COREY 2 PENNY LN NORWICH VT

'001107640' GAIER CARLE WILLIAM 958 NEW EOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000900876' GALANES JOSEPH C '201 ELM 5T NORWICH VT

'001088419' GALLAGHER PATIENCE JOY 398 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000913866' GALLO ANA C 1153 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000974a67' GALLOWAYJASON E 24 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'000956718' GALLOWAY JENNIFÊR 24 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'000574850' GAMBONE STEPHEN E 256 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'001013083' GAMMELL EMILY ANNE 304 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'oo0497216' GAMMELL TONYA LEAH 304 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'oor702277' GAMMELLTYLER H 304 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000823206' GANEY KAREN E. 202 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000187204' GANNON DOROTHY A 430 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000786985' GANNON LESLIE G 1705 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000831026' GARDNER ELIZABETH A. 133 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000731479' GARDNER HELENA M 80 FOUR WHEEL DR NORWICH VT

'00018s319' GARDNER NANCY L 24 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000876900' GARDNER OONA 707 SPRING POÑD RD NORWICH VT

'0007t4944' GARDNER RYAN B. 80 FOUR WHEEL DR NORWTCH VT

'007077974' GARR JENNIFER CORNELIUS 359 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VÏ
'001060441' GARR JOHN ERIK 3s9 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VÏ
'0010604s4' GARR KATHARINE GRACE 3s9 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000665333' GARRET MARK ALAN STEWART 7528 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000185163' GATES CHARLENE J 752 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000185322', GAUDIN COLETTE 7T SIMPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000490013' GAUDIN LAURENT M L7 SIMPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000187093' GAUGHAN STEPHEN P 63 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'001046530' GAUMONT NICHELLE M 7 OAK RDG NORWICH VT

'001064685' GAY KATHERINE C 4 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'001034663' GEISMAR BRADLEY RAYMOND 794 KENDALLSTATION RD NORWICH VT

'000836196' GELDENS KATHRYN MCCALL 53 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000541349' GELFAN JANET I 98 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'00018s326' GEMERYJOHN M 48 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'000956997' GEMERY LAUREN E 48 KOCH RD NORWICH VT



'000752717' GEMIGNANI ANTHONY S 450 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'ooo7527r2', GEMIGNANI ELIZABETH D 450 NEW BOSÏON RD NORWICH VT

'000786988' GENEREAUX BRUCE M 16 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'001018649' GENSHEIMER WILLIAM G 352 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000845176' GENTINE JONATHAN L 6 DOUGLAS LN NORWICH VT

'000844457' GENTINE MOLLY K 6 DOUGLAS LN NORWICH VT

'001025886' GENZER KATHERINE LEAH 198 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000808246' GENZER KIM E 198 KËRWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000959659' GENZER SARAH M 198 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000808244' GENZER SCOTT J 198 KERWIN HILL RD NORWtCtI VT

'000780803' GEORGE MICHELE S 816 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000929s16' GERAGHTY BRIAN MICHAET 31 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000782477' GERAGHTY CIARAN P 383 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000852237' GERAGHTY GEORGE M 383 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'oaol82422' GERAGHTY NORAH C 383 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'o007a7493' GERAGHTY PATRICIA R 383 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'00018s332' GERE FRANCES L 1399 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185333' GERE ROBERT N 1399 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001060940' GERECHT RYAN B 24 PENNY LN NORWICH VT

'000961216' GILL ANNA CAFFEE 15 OLD BRIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000848488' GILL ROBERT BRADY 15 OLD BRIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185340' GIRARD CATHERINE 16 JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'0001 85343' GI ANSTONF DAVID J 108 BOBWHITE LN NORWICH VT

'000185344' GLASGO DONALD M 8 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'0001E5345' GLASGO LINDA B 8 MEETINGHÚUsE RI) NORWICH W
'000964593' GLATZ KELSEY ELYSSA 179 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'00018s346' GLICK HOLLY A 1249 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'ooo877526' GLOVER MARILYN S 278 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'0oo877527' GLOVER PAUL W 218 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000185347' GNAEDINGER ELLEN A 313 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001058108' GOAT LEAH G 102 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'001096922' GODEK DENNIS MICHAEL LI OLD FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000737408' GODEK KRISTINA 40 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'000974845' GOHRES KATHERINE C 332 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'oo1037232' GOITEIN LARA 278 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000722ss6' GOKEE AMANDA 300 I.ARRILL FARM RD NORWtCII VT

'000185351' GOLD GLENNIS M 38 WALLACE FARM RD NORWICH VT

'00018s3s2' GOLD JAMES C 3 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0or076697' GOLD ROGER MICHAEL 23s MAIN ST NORWICH VÏ
'001079803' GOLD ZEV SOLOMON 235 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001033106' GOLDBERG BENJAMIN S 534 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001044988' GOLDMAN JULIA R 779 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001084043' GOLETZ AVA JOLIE 18 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000838336' GOLETZ THERESA JOAN 18 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000909090' GOLLUB CAROLINE M 95 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'|000908437' COLLUB IAN C 95 CHAPEL HILL RT, NUKWILH VT

'007041744' GOODMAN JONATHAN 43 KOCH RD NORWICH VÏ
'000185355' GOODRICH ANNE M 259 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000915223' GOODRICH CHARLES B 474 IVIAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000185357' GOODRICH CRYSTAL C 177 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185359' GOODRICH DEIRDRE B 474 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000185361' GOODRICH JEFFREY S 228 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'00018s363' GOODRICH MICHAEL P 474 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'ooor87727' GOODWIN AIMEE 970 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000923433' GOODWIN AZOR P 970 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000187128' GOODWIN MARK F 970 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'0006s4788' GOODWIN MARY L 32 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'00018s366' GOODWIN MELINDA L 76 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'001083048' GOODWIN SAGE D 31 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000729181' GOODWIN SETH H 31 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s367' GOODWIN THAD B 183 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001048s60' GORDON GILBERT EMERSON 39 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'001108881' GORDON GUNNAR M 39 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'000780813' GORDON MADONNA K 39 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'000185369' GORDON STUART R 169 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000890284' GORLA CATALINA E 143 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT



'000780782' GORLIN KENNETH 37 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000186921' GORMAN MARY B 504 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186922 GORMAN STEPHEN CN 504 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000185373' GORMLEY SARA R 438 JOSHUA RD NORWICH VT

'oooa9t271' GOSNELL CRYSTAL M 16 STICKNEY RD NORWICH VT

'0oo974821' GOTTLIEB ALEX 1645 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'00051749s' GOULET DANIEL MITCHEL 185 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'ooo750723' GOULET JENNIFER J 185 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000977030' GRABER JYOTI 39 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000980018' GRADY ERIAN R s03 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000863431' GRANIZO.MACKENZIE GWYNN AIDAN 7128 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000735817' GRANTHAM RAVEN S 722 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000746247' GRAY CHRISTOPHER L. 723 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185392' GRAY COREY A 16 MILL RD NORWICH VT

'000595915' GRAY ËLIZABETH J 175 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00018s393' GRAY LINDA C 775 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000105673' GRAY SCOTT A 65 TOWN FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000911268' GRAY TAYLOR L 468 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'0001872r6', GRAYVIRGINIA R 775 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186844' GREEN ALICIA 43 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'000663149' GREEN LOIS I 228 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000969468' GREENBERG KOELLING DVORA 38 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000928517' GREENE AMY LEE 970 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001108128' GREENE KETLER S 970 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001108406' GREENE LAWSON TATE 1163 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000185406' GREENE PATRICIA C 378 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000930820' GREENE PATRICK SHEFFIELD 970 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001025208' GREENE RILEY SHEFFIELD 970 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000657205' GREENE SHANE 1045 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185407' GREENFIELD GORDON 56 OLD COACH RD NORWICH VT

'000811268' GREENWOOD SUSAN E 105 STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'0010r3088' GREENWOOD WAYNE R JR 34 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'00109s839' GREGORYJAI GEORGE 816 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001048238' GREGORY JHALA G 816 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00097206i ' GRTGORY JOHN B 816 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000705739' GRENIER ANGELA M 708 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000875112' GRENIER SHAWN C 708 GOODRICH FOUR CORNËRS RD NORWICH VT

'00098s322' GRIBBLE JULIE CAROL 138 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000951612' GRIFFIN BENIAMIN A 256 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000186846' GRIFFIN RODMAN D 23 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'001029411' GRIGGS ANN L 181 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'000185412' GRIGGS DIANNE M 198 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'000769304' GRIGGS JAMES KIMO 274 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'000185415' GRIGGS KELLY C 198 DTJTTON HL E NORWICH W
'000185416' GRIGGS PETER W 256 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'0010294r3' GRIGGS THOMAS C 181 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'001039791' GRILLOCHOPE ARIANA TRINA 1003 NEW EOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000486303' GRISWOLD LISA L 847 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000841842' GRISWOLD SOPHIE C 78 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000882747', GROFT ALICIA 53 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000185420' GROLLMAN DIANE W 743 ERADLËY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001089338' GROSS MARK 5 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'001037896' GROSS MICHAELARMOUR 106 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000487s76' GROSS PAUL LEE s2 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'ooto8r249' GROVES CELIA PEARL 44 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000954504' GROVES JENNIFER F 44 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000953510' GROVES KÊVIN PATRICK 44 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001106985' GRUBE ALYSSA ELLEN 95 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000978061' GUEST DANIEL H 1305 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185428' GUESTJOHN H 1305 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000836198' GUILLETTË DOREEN M 776 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000836199' GUILLETTE PETER A II 716 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185431' GUION LOUISE M L HOPSON LN NORWICH VT

'o0a648924' GURMAN GLENN 186 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000931555' GURMAN JOANNE 24 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'000185433' GURWITT ROBERT E 534 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT



'0009s6998' GUTIERREZ GRANT M 1399 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000811310' GUYETTE ANTHONY A 79 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000971365' HACHADORIAN RACHAEL LIN 299 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000741788' HACKER CHARLES M 246 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001014863' HACKER ESTHER S 246 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000974862' HACKER IVAN B 246 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000930690' HACKETT EMILY L 16 MILL RD NORWICH VT

'000732273' HACKETT MARTINA 16 MILL RD NORWICH VT

'001046s23' HADDEN NATHAN JAMES 49 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001033111' HADDOCK JAMES A 295 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000871s00' HAEDRICH ANN L 49 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000185434' HAEDRICH DANIEL 49 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000997r97' HAEDRICH GRAHAM F 47 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'001085s16' HAEDRICH OWEN ALEXANDER 155 CHEDOKE AVE HAMILTON, ONTARIO L8P4P2

'000880316' HAEDRICH RICHARD TYSON 165 CHEDOKE AVE HAMILTON, ONTARIO L8P4P2

'0001871s6' HAEDRICH SUSAN O 47 CLIIF 5T NORWICH VT

'000914094' HAHN SARA J 272 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000897s02' HALCHENKO YAROSLAV TLT CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'0009096s8' HALCHENKO YULIYA 717 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'001101435' HALCHENKO ZABAVA 111 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'00018s438' HALL BARBARA B 1005 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000648926' HALL CHRISTINA B 728 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

,0009250021 IIALL IsABILLI M 728 NtW BOSTON RD NORWtCil VT

'000972807' HALL LILLIAN E 728 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000670577' HALL MARTIN C

'000642297 HALL MATTHEW E 728 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000824696' HALLOCK-BANNIGAN SUZY 66 SHILOH LN NORWICH VT

'007021461' HALPERN GERALD NORMAN L17 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'007027462' HALPERN LAUREN R r77 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000187467' HALPIN PATRICK M 648 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000947502' HAMBLEN CALEB W 377 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000732/33' HAMtstTN JhSSICA lil WAIËRMAN HILL Rt) NORWICH VT

'o0o732730' HAMBLEN WILLIAM D 377 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000750824' HAMILTON SIDNEY L. 387 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'0006s0680' HAMILTON STEPHANIE L 347 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000185448' HAMLIN LOUISE E 166 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'nn0gq8s57' HAMNFR CHARI FS S ??1 BRADI FY HII I RD NORWICH VT

'001074025' HAMNER CHARLES F 221 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000998554' HAMNER CHRISTINE M 22\ BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VÏ

'001075982' HAMPÏON JON 47 CHURCH ST NORWICH VÏ

'001017546' HAMPTON LUCY WHIDDEN 47 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'001048361' HANAWAY ANNIE C 324 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001046527', HANAWAY PETER GEORGE 328 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000715391' HANCHETT JOHN J 724 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001048708' HANCHETT MONTANA E 724 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000711940' HANCHETT TAMMY L 724 UNION VILTAGE RD NORWICH W

'000185452' HANDELMAN BARBARA L 24 BULLOCK RD NORWICH VT

'000185453' HANDELMAN BOB 24 BULLOCK RD NORWICH VT

'000186923' HANDELMAN SASHA CLARK 24 BULLOCK RD NORWICH VT

'000808761' HANDY STEPHEN L 66 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185454' HANEY ELIZABETH A 75 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000923964' HANNAWAY PATRICIA ANN 235 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000861244' HARDER REED H 707 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'000187277' HARDING PETER M 96 KENDALLSTATION RD NORWICH VT

'000185455' HARDY DOUGLAS R 133 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185456' HARDY JANET P 133 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0009s82s8' HARDY PENNY 151 1 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000185458' HARDY WILBERT III 1511 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000919636' HARIK ELLIOT 27 HILLSIDE RD NORWICH VT

'000913418' HARIK JULIËTTE 27 HILLSIDE RD NORWICH VT

'001088410' HARRING ALDEN 44 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000185462' HARRIS FLOYD M 19 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185463' HARRIS KAREN R 534 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000732193' HARRIS SHAUNA A 37 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000936764' HARRIS-SCHWAB JEAN PATRICIA 6 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'0010299s2' HARSCH SUSAN M 1355 PODUNK RD NORWICH VT



'o0r707349' HARVARD SHELAGH MOUNTAIN 742 VÏ ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000185465' HARVEY ANN B 28 SHILOH LN NORWICH VT

'001108408' HARVEY LARRY BLAKE 24 BULLOCK RD NORWICH VÏ
'000185467' HARVEY MARK P 2a SHILOH LN NORWICH VT

'000596205' HARVEY MARK E 555 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'0oo497278' HARVEY RENEE ANN/ROBINSON 655 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000185468' HARWOOD CATHERINE E 24 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000185470' HASKETL BERNARD 77 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'o0o7870r7' HASKELL SANDRA S 77 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'000s983ss' HASLETT WILLIAM R 15 LARY LN NORWICH VT

'000995604' HASSAN MUHAMMAD 732 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000185471' HASSE ERIC R 48 FRENCH FARM RD NORWICH VT

'001092870' HASTINGS J SAMUEL EIRCH 12 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000996998' HASTINGS JONATHAN 89 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001001466' HASTINGS MARGARET M 89 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001075s86' HAWKS TREVOR ANDRËW 1003 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH V1

'000860827' HAYES TRACEY A 31 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'00018s476\ HAYNES BRTNDA C 47 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185477' HAYNES BYRON W t7 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000185478' HAYNES DEBORAH TEAR TT CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000185479' HAYNES ROEERT E IR 47 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000914658' HAZELTON ERIC L G 749 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000950865' HAZELTON SARAH E 149 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000185480' HAZEN VIRGINIA 56 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000663161' HAZLETT CLARE E VIA DECUMANA,50 BOLOGNA 40133

'000993316' HAZLETT DANIEL A 37 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'000185481' HAZLETT ELIZABETH M 37 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'000185482' HEAD DANA K 255 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'ooo7a2423' HEAD JEFFREY J 255 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'0ùüb23114' HEAU KILsIY C 253 RIVER RD NORWICH W
'000185484' HEAD MARCUS N 255 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000848668' HEALY DANIEL B 730 NEWTON LN NORWICH VT

'000928051 HEATON GARRET VAN WYCK ro72 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000860831' HEEERT NATHALIE L 79 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'001069491' HECHT ELI 873 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'oo7094671' HEDGEPETH AILIA 511 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'001022830' HËDGEPETH IAN C 511 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000914092' HEDGEPETH KYLE J 511 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'oo7097742' HEDGEPETH MARIN. 511 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'0oo7a2427' HEDGEPETH RONALD L 511 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'001044989' HEDISON EMILY K 719 tsbAVhR MEADOW RI.) NORWICH VT

'00091191s' HEDSTROM JAI P 191 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0008s0533' HEESAKKER TAMMY 48 OVERLOOK DR NORWICH VT

'001044990' HEGGLAND JOHN E 47 BULLOCK RD NORWICH VT

'001044991 HEGGLAND MEGAN E 47 BULLOCK RD NORWICH VT

'000844416 HENDERSON LEAH K 679 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001054758' HENG GENA P TL TRUMBULL LN NORWICH VT

'00018s28s' HENRY CHERI F 23 BROOKSIDE DR NORWICH VT

'000187188' HENRY DOUGLAS M 23 BROOKSIDE DR NORWICH VT

'oo0798827' HENRY FORREST LJR 207 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001069769' HEPBURN SARAH 55 WALLACE FARM RD NORWICH VT

'001056954' HEPBURN STEVEN J 55 WALLACE FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000994793' HERMAN NICHOLAS P 60 PINE TREE RD NORWICH VT

'00018692s' HERNDON BROOKE 97 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000185s0s' HERRMANN CHERYL L 578 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000731012' HERRMANN.STANZEL KELSEY N 578 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000781189' HERSEY KELLEY A 330 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000828497' HERSH ELI 55 BUTTERNUT RD NORWICH VT

'00100926s' HERSHBERGER KENNETH CHASE 92 HAPPY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000977029', HERTOG JUDITH BERNARDINE 201 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'0009ss267' HERTOG-RAZ DINA BURGERMEESTER DE KIEVIETSTRAAT 77 1111 GL DIEMEN.

'007029414' HERTOG-RAZ MICHAEL 2Q1 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000112100' HERZBERG DONALD 31 HERITAGE LN NORWICH VT

'000112101' HERZBERG VICTORIA L 31 HERITAGE LN NORWICH VT

'000769369' HESCOCK ADAM B 156 MITCHELL BROOK RD NORWICH VT

'001110345' HESCOCK NINA ISABELLA 156 MITCHELL BROOK RD NORWICH VT



'001078567' HIBBERT JENNIFER 205 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'001071306' HIBBERT MELANIE CECILE 205 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'001092866' HIBLER WILLIAM DAVID zo5 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000990890' HICKERSON JASON REYNOLDS 63 DOUGLAS HL NORWICH VT

'000990886' HICKERSON LEIGH 63 DOUGLAS HL NORWICH VT

'00018ss12' HIGGINS ARTHUR J 39 DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'000934096' HIGGINS FINN 75 BOBWHITE LN NORWICH VT

'000185514' HIGGINS JOHN 75 BOBWHITE LN NORWICH VT

'000879769' HIGGINS JOHN L 75 BOBWHITE LN NORWICH VT

'000185515' HIGGINS MILLICENT A 39 DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'001110633' HILL DOUGLAS PRYOR 34 BARBARA LEE LN NORWICH VT

'000857784' HINCH OLIVIA 307 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000948248' HIRSCHBUHL WADE J 63 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000686980' HIRSCHMAN SCOTTA 22 loNEs crR NORWICH VT

'000823226' HLUCHYJ JEFFREY P 278 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000762823', HLUCHYJ KATIE R 278 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'oo7087224' HNAT JOHN J 254 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000780801' HOBSON DAVID A 47 BLOOD HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000794386' HOBSON ELLEN BH 47 BLOOD HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000888048' HODGE AARON M 345 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'001104505' HOEFER GAGE JOSEPH 27 LEWISTON HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000892727' HOEHN ALEXANDER K 15 MELVIEW RDG NORWICH VT

'000921579' HOEN ANNE GRACE GATEWOOD 1508 NEW BOSTON RD NORWtCt I VT

'000922077', HOEN OLIVER M 1508 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001102969' HOEN VICTORIA NANCY 633 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH W

'001063064' HOFSTRAND ALEXANDER M 66 OLD COACH RD NORWICH VT

'000185531' HOISINGTON HEATHER H 190 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'00099ss96' HOLBROOK HOLLY 3s3 DUTTON HLW NORWICH VT

'000732316' HOLCOMBE REBECCA W 159 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001044992', HOLLAND GRETA S 721 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'000186969' HOLLAND MICHAEL H 727 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'000781952' HOLLERAN ALEXA 66 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH Vf

'000906287' HOLLEY EMMAJEAN COLOMBO 773 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000185534' HOLLEY LISA J 8 FALCON LN NORWICH VT

'000185s3s' HOLLEY ROBERT D 8 FALCON LN NORWICH VT

'000901024' HOLLISTER LEË 7 FALCON LN NORWICH VT

'000901022' HOLLISTER LUCAS C 7 FAI CNN I N NORWICH VT

'000185536' HOLMES AARIN S 296 DUTTON HL NORWICH VT

'001062653' HOLMES ERICA BROOKE 296 DUTTON HILL C NORWICH VT

'000185537' HOLMES JAMES VIETOR 296 DUTTON HL NORWICH VT

'000185538' HOLMES JEANNE E 7 RIVER EDGE LN NORWICH VT

'001085674 HOLT VICTORIA KENDALL 6 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

'000185540' HOLZBERGER KIMBERLY J 835 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185541' HOLZBERGER PETER T 83s BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185542' HOOD DAVID E 344 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'001009277' HOOPER GOETINCK BLAKÉ E 37 BROOKSIDE DR NORWICH W

'000185s4s' HOOPER GOETINCK MICHAEL D 31 BROOKSIDE DR NORWICH VT

'000708973' HOPKINS ALISON W 73 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'ooo823227' HOPKINS JENNIFER 47 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000890244' HOPKINS SAM 318 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000185546' HORAK PAUL D 155 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185548' HORAN JOSEPHINE C z4 STEVENS RD NORWICH VT

'00081s666' HORNSTEIN KATHERINE S 275 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000876816' HOROWITZ MIRIAM 1655 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'0006762!6' HORT SHOSHANA J 749 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'00071s399' HORWITZ MELISSA A 6 SPUR LN NORWICH VT

'000954501 HOUGH HEIDI E 115 DELTA DR NORWICH VT

'000612656' HOWARD ELIZABETH N 7327 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000990881' HOWE CAITLIN 717 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001041735' HOWELL ERIC M 444 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000646507' HOWLAND AND,REW POS 131 HAPPY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'ooo822520' HOWLETT SONIA A 1545 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001007098' HUANG ALICE 64 GLEN RIDGË RD NORWICH VT

'0008701s5' HUANG JUN 70 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'001013087' HUANG WILLIAM 256 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000868635' HUANG YINA 70 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT



'000696872' HUBBARD HARDIN C 687 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185559' HUBEELL EDIÏH L 452 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001069988' HUDSON THOMAS EDWARD 43 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001082089' HUGGINS TULIO 3 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'001067422' HUGHES PETER WHITNEY 299 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000185564' HUIZENGA HUGH F 224 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000808111' HUIZENGA NOAH R 224 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000867409' HUIZENGA PETER FISH 224 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000968390' HUNDLEY MICAH J 467 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'000935659' HUNSINGER EMMA DELUCA 136 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'000185s71' HUNTJAMES R 333 TOWN FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000982789' HUNTER DAVID SCOTT 38 BIRCH HILL LN NORWICH VT

'oo0879772' HUNTON ANTHONY C 90 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000639173' HUNTON GEORGEANA D 90 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000993913' HUNTON THOMAS 995 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000486169' HUPPERT EVELYN D 170t US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000185577' HYBELS CATHERINE S 1110 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'0009163s3' HYBELS JUSTIN G 1110 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000845185' HYBELS KEVIN ROBERT 1110 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001106481' HYMAN LINDA E 336 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001085614' IOANNIDIS çEORGE 33 PSARON STREET ATHENS 15343

'00018ss83' IRELAND SUSAN DANA 19 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'001043130' ISAACS OLIVE FRANCESCA 96 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'0010320s7' ISKENDERIAN TAMI L 574 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000719218' JABBS RUTH P 45r MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000654574' JABBS THEODORE H 451 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001084454' JACKSON AMELIA ROSE 38 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000187066' JACKSON PATRICIA P 35 DOC HARDY LN NORWICH VT

'000185588' JACOBS MARCIA CRAIG 76 BOBWHITE LN NORWICH VT

'uuu:185589' JALUUS HUBEHI R tb tsOtsWHI f I LN NORWICH VT

'000873902' JACOBSEN KATHERINE ANNE 752 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'00018ss90' JACOBSON ANTOINETTE 519 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00018ss94' JACOBSON NORA B 38 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000853809' ,IACOtsSoN RODNTY 31 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'0008s4416' JACOBSON SIOBHAN A 31 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'0010294r7' JACOBY NIR 27 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000185595' JAFFE JOAN E 449 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000993326' JAGGARS ASHLEIGH N 95 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'001087878' JAHN KRISTEN SHANNON 48 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000185597' JAMES CHRISTIE D 256 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'00018ss98' JAMES DOUGLAS H 31 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'0009315s3' JAMES KYLE 386 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'0oo847837' JAMES PETER F 74 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000912263' JAMES SUSAN M 1328 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000s09249' JAMES THOMAS WALTER 31 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'001006212' IANDHYALA SIDHARTHA 299 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000127330' JANISSE JEDIDIAH L 608 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'007706274' JANISSE JOSHUA MICAHEL 608 TURNPIKË RD NORWICH VT

'000879123', IANISSE MARGARET N 608 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000627883' JANKOWSKI MARY K 609 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000185604' JANNEN LORI J 545 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001079813' JAY JOSIYAH PHILLIP 373 TOWN FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000602299' JEFFREYS CHARLOTTE A r57 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s611' JEHLEN MYRA 784 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000670s91' JENNEY JEREMY 355 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'001044993' JENNIS NOAH Z 96 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001092932' JIA JERRY 217 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000185615' JOHNSON CORLAN D 72 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'00018s616' JOHNSON DANIEL B 7280 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185619' JOHNSON LISA M 5 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VÏ
'001073266' JOHNSON NICHOLAS R 32 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000787778' JOHNSON ROBERT L 487 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000464091' JOHNSON STEPHANIE I 136 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185623' JOHNSON THOMAS M 18 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'007706276' JOHNSTONE HAZEL EVELYN 55 BUTTERNUT RD NORWICH VÏ
'000909091! JONES BRIAN L 340 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT



'000909092' JONES REBECCA C 340 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000187363' JONES ROSS T 6 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'000987166' JOO JAYOUNG 147 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'00018s629' JUDD ANDREA M L40t UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185630' JUDD IOHN C JR 1"40L UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185631' JUDD LISA M 96 MIDDLE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s632' JUDD MICHAELJ 96 MIDDLE RD NORWICH VT

'000928054' JULIAN CHRISTINA 1"649 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'00067s280' JULIAN KEEGAN D L649 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000968392' JUNIO-THOMPSON NATALIE 377 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000716546 JURADO ERIK L 24 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'000956331' KABLE BRYN P 893 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000187098' KABLE JASON E 893 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH W

'000187099' KABLE LISA P 893 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH

'00100927s' KADO MAURICE C 235 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001003389' KADO MELVIN IV 235 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000185634' KAHAN ALEXANDER B 245 MIDDLE RD NORWICH VT

'0oo787387' KAHAN ELISHA H 746 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000185635' KAHAN SUSAN H 245 MIDDLE RD NORWICH VT

'ooLo8447L KAHAN TESSA 746 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000989745' KAHL HATTIE M 250 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000989744' KAHL HENRY W 250 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000185637' KALISH JULIE L 71 BRICHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001066389' KANE KATHERINE R 5 NEEDHAM RD NORWICH VT

'001066047' KANNEGIESER ISABEL S 74 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000187009' KAPLAN AARON 225 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000186974' KAPLAN DEBORAH A 22s DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'001060132' KAPUSCINSKI ARIANA LYNN 132 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000185640' KARAGAS MARGARET R 18 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185641 KASFIR NELSON M 48 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000902966' KASMARI MONIQUE A 2 PENNY LN NORWICH VT

'000186975' KASPIR tLI JONATI IAN 128 UPPTR PASTURT RD NORWtCt I VT

'000185643' KASPER JUDITH M 728 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'000782432', KATUCKI CHRISTOPHER THOMAS 47 OLD COACH RD NORWICH VT

'000782433' KATUCKI MARGARET M 47 OLD COACH RD NORWICH VT

'001102105' KATZ AIDEN BOUDREAU 24r FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'r1r10186164' KATZ ALLIST]N J 47 TITDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000663175' KATZ ANDREW 247 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'ooo727482 KATZ HEIDI 27 BULLOCK RD NORWICH VT

'001030740' KATZ JARED MICHAEL 3 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'000185648' KATZ NANCY T 247 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'00018s649' KATZ PAUL R 23 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000820693' KATZ PHILIP ANDREW 23 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'00018s6s2' KAUFMAN PETER A 418 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00018s6s3' KAUFMAN R. SUE 535 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'001066320' KAUFMAN RICHARD MAX 31 OLD COACH RD NORWICH W

'001067420' KAUFMAN STEPHANIE ZEISS 31 OLD COACH RD NORWICH VT

'000733s92' KAWECKI TRACEY Z 18 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'000185657' KAYEN KAREN G 1495 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001061198' KEANE DANIEL M 377 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'00018s6s9' KEELER HEIDI A 127 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'00110s283 KEIL MARTIN FRANCIS 246 PAfiRELL RD NORWICH VT

'001007090' KEISER SONJA ELIZABETH 159 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'001045388' KELKAR SALIL S 44 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'001014089' KELLEHER SHANNON L 35 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000604430' KELLER JENNIFER G 63 PAfiRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000769387' KELLIHER KRISTEN M 1190 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000833212 KELLIHER MEGHAN L 44 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'001080241' KELLNER MCKENNA 873 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00099089s' KELLY CASEY IAY 82 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000881672' KELLY DANIELJOSEPH 102 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000924083' KELLY ELLIOTT I 102 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000804042' KELLY JODI C 702 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001001467' KELLY SOPHIE M 702 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001036ss3 KELSEY CASEY V L94 K€NDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'001019073' KENEKLIS CALISTA ANNE 254 MAIN ST NORWICH VT



'000187302' KENNEDY ELAINE A 27 RIDGEWOOD HL NORWICH VT

'001003398', KENNEY DAVID J 249 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000185671' KENNEY RICHARD M L299 PODUNK RD NORWICH VT

'00018s672' KENNEY SUSAN L299 PODUNK RD NORWICH VT

'000842360' KENNY BARBARA A 7322 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000842361' KENNY JOHN PATRICK 1322 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185673' KENSETH JOY 133 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'001044995' KENT RACHEL S 65 LADEAU RD NORWICH VÏ
'000185674' KENYON JAMES S 7 BULLOCK RD NORWICH VT

'000808248' KERNER AMELIA S 53 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000815646 KERNER MICHAEL S 53 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000185679' KERR CHARLES III 5 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000829273' KERR JOHN SEYMOUR 16 HOPSON RD NORWICH VÏ
'001001479' KERSBERGEN GARY R 55 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'001009278' KETAY STEPHEN LASNIER 63 FRENCH FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000838678' KEWER LORRAINE O 702 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000836203' KEWER ROBERT C 702 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001070974' KHATRI MAYA 63 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000612391' KICZA ANMARI 24 RIDGEWOOD HL NORWICH VT

'000866387' KIEVETAMANDA R 239 MITCHELL BROOK RD NORWICH VT

'0008763s0' KILIBARDA ANDREW PAUL 7477 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001013078' KIM CHAN r47 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'001034674' KIM EUNICE 747 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000876413' KIM JIN 747 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000987171' KIM SAMIN r47 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000915032' KING CHARLES 96 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'ooo790672' KING DANIEL R 519 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000834245' KIPPEN MORIAH GRACE 317 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'00018s698' KITCHEL DAVIS B 597 SUGARTOP RD NORWICH VÏ
'000185699' KITCHEL ELLEN M 64t BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185700' KITCHEL KATHARINE T W 597 SUGARTOP RD NORWICH VT

'001104431' KITCHEL LIAM FOSTER BAIRD 597 SUGARTOP RD NORWICH VT

'001022824', KITCHEL OWEN A 597 SUGARTOP RD NORWICH VT

'000691311' KITZMILLER WILLIAM J I456 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000630s28' KLARK SCOTT B 488 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000185704' KLEINHANS ANN F 242 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000920730' KNABE DOROTHY 49 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'000185709' KNIFFIN KAREN s09 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185711' KNIFFIN WAYNE 509 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185713' KNIGHTS JOYCE 831 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000606s98' KNIPFER MARGARET R 143 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000989048' KNOTTS IEFFREY DAVID 711 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000802428' KOCH MARK G 574 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'0008s6669' KOEHLER CONRAD FREDERICK IV 91 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'ooo772746', KOEHLER TRACEY A 9I HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000724994' KOEHLER III CONRAD F 91 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'00093900s' KOH EUN LEE 3Z DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'000716309' KOLLER CHRISTINA MARGARET 994 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001098911 KOO MICHAEL KIWAN 44 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'001111855' KOOK DAVID KIM 645 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185/16' KOPPTR JOHN M 866 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000787274' KORNFELD JEANNIE M 66 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000187193' KORNFELD MICHAEL S 66 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001088661' KORSBERG,ASHLEE 7047 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000623307' KORTFELT JENNIFER A 974 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000911258' KOZLOWSKI LINDAJ 105 STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'00082s76s' KRASS DIANA M 1399 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000844453' KRASS JULIA E 1399 NËW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000825766' KRASS ROBERT P 1399 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000963780' KRATZER ELIZABETH MARIË 707 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'001054281' KRAWITT AUGUST CARL 752 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000824374 KRAWIfi BRIAN JUSTIN 752 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000840732' KRAWITTJENNIFER H 752 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'oo7009712' KRAWIfi NATHANIEL DAVID 752 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001068249', KREIS FELIX 63 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'oo0785727' KREMBS ROBERT N 1396 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT



ITAEWONDONG 225.164 1ST FLOOR ITAEWON.DONG SEOUL 04345'000914657' KREMER EMILY M

VTr43 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH'000606573' KRIEG CARL E

NORWICH VT'000690648' KRIMMEL DAVID G 1512 BEAVER MEADOW RD

NORWICH VT'000618711' KRIVITZKY ERIC M 433 UNION VILLAGE RD

VTNORWICH'000185732' KRUSI ELIZABETH 19 UPPER TURNPIKE RD

VTBRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH'000900475' KU MIN N 133

VT554 NEWTON LN NORWICH'000185734' KUCER JOHN

VT893 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH'000185736' KUNTNE.WOODWARD KAREN

NORWICH VT'000185737' KUNZ BRIAN F 2844 CHAPEL HILL RD

SQUAMISH, BC V8B OY4'0oo777413' KUNZ LEIGHTON E 9O-38179 WESTWAY AVE.

NORWICH VT'000185738' LAASPERE JAAN T 95 UPPER PASTURE RD

VTNORWICH'000829546' LACEY-BURNS DENISHA 730 NEWTON LN

VTUS ROUTE 5 N NORWICH'000906284' LACHANCE PATRICK A 173

VTHOGBACK RD NORWICH'000808250' LADENSON JACK H 449

VT449 HOGBACK RD NORWICH'001043123' LADENSON JONAS

VT449 HOGBACK RD NORWICH'000808249' LADENSON RUTH C

NORWICH VT97 KERWIN HILL RD'000780787' LAKE NORAH S.

NORWICH VT'001104554' LAMAR-STERLING CHRISTOPHER 446 NEW BOSTON RD

NORWICH VT'001103562' LAMAR-STERLING SARA BETH 446 NEW BOSTON RD

NORWICH VT'000631889' LAMONTAGNE JAMES EDWARD L72 US ROUTE 5 S

NORWICH VT'000185747' LAMPERTI A NOELLE 252 UPPER LOVELAND RD

NORWICH VT'000185748' LAMPERTI AARON MICHAEL 557 NEW BOSTON RD

VTNIVEN RD NORWICH'00086235t' LAMPMAN JOSIPI I 295

VT276 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH'000986423' LAMPPAJOHN

VI115 DELTA DR NORWICH'0009416501 LANDON EVAN A

VT65 MCKENNA RD NORWICH'000853288' LANDSMAN EMILYJILL

NORWICH VTLANDSMAN SAMUEL 65 MCKENNA RD'000846915'

NORWICH VT'000743886' LANG CAROLE L 208 HAPPY HILL RD

NORWICH VT'000938428' LANG CHARLES L 208 HAPPY HILL RD

NORWICH VT'000735932' LANG CHRISTOPHER W 204 HAPPY HILL RD

NORWICH VT'000675811' LANGELOH GAIL 212 KENDALL STATION RD

VTUNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH'001015753' LANGHUS GUNNAR LEE 577

VT517 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH'000829337' LANGI.IUS JTNNIFER ANN

VT577 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH'000837945' LANGHUS JOHN L

VT136 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH'000185754' LANGLOIS MARK S

NORWICH VTLANGON ALYSON NOEL 734 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD'007024237'
I 
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NORWICH VT'001104315' LAPENTA MADELEINE ELISE 633 NEW BOSTON RD

NORWICH VT'000884087' LAPINE KYLE M 345 RIVER RD

NORWICH VT'000917606' LAPOINTE MORGAN F 794 KENDALL STAÏION RD

LOVELAND RO NORWICH VT'0008s1903' LAROCK GARRETT R 28

VTLOVELAND RD NORWICH'000187409' LAROCK GREGORY J 28

VT28 LOVELAND RD NORWICH'000187410' LAROCK TERI B

VT22 TOWN FARM RD NORWICH'000185757' LAROWE NANCY

VT728 MOUNT TABOR RD NORWICH'007044997' LARSON GRANT M

NURWILH VTTATIIROP MAURA JOSEPHINE 357 MAIN ST'ô011ô8ss2'
NORWICH VTLAU JULIA 247 NEW BOSTON RD'0007s3s83'
NORWICH VTLAVOIE GEORGE W 31 BRIGHAM HILL RD'000709001'

NORWICH VT'000186976' LAVOIE JANICE M 50 CHURCH 5T

NORWICH VT'000185766' LAWLOR BONNIE 22 CARPENTER ST

NORWICH VT'001037617' LAWLOR NICHOLAS PATRICK 149 HOPSON RD

NORWICH VT'000681910' LAWLOR WILLIAM 22 CARPENTER ST

NORWICH VT'000987167' LAYENDECKER AUDREY 694 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD

TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT'00018s767' LAYNE AMY F 782

TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT'000185768' LAYNE CRAIG D 782

1463 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT'00018s770' LAYTON MARY DRAKE

191 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT'000907541' LAZAR RACHEL

VT272 ELM ST NORWICH'001017816 LAZAR SAMANTHA CHLOE

VTT2 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH'000785772 LEAKE REBECCA M

VT185 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH'001102555' LEANDRI JESSICA JEAN

NORWICH VTLEANDRI PAUL NICHOLAS 185 UPPER PASTURE RD'001101571'

NORWICH VTLEATON ROBERT 35 OLD ORCHARD LN'000185775'

NORWICH VTLEAVEY JOHANNES W 27 STAGECOACH RD'000926504'

NORWICH VT'000185776' LEAVITT-REIBEL NANCY S 749 TURNPIKE RD

NORWICH VT'000808251' LEBER BARTLETT F 288 US ROUTE 5 N

NORWICH VT'000942576' LEBLANC ANDREW H 278 HOPSON RD



'000906292' LEBLANC SARA L 278 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000872645' LEE CHRISTOPHER 2s6 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000993902' LEE HELENE C 6 HOPSON LN NORWICH VT

'000872045' LEE KENDALL T 256 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000987774' LEE TORRI ERIN 44 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000870166' LEFEBVRE SUZANNE M 7567 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000243274' LEFKOE KAREN 772 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'ooo243275' LEFKOE TODD P 712 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0010917s0' LEGARE CORYNE LYNETTE 18 ÎILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000909180' LEHTO ANDREW JOHN 7737 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'007047747' LEIBY SARAH KATE 21 LEWISTON HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0oo139721', LEITER IAMES C 743 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000805902' LEITER SOPHIA H 743 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000t39722 LEITER SUZANNE H I43 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VÏ
'001099316' LEMAL ANNE-MARIE 38 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000185782' LEMAL DAVID 38 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000676272' LEMASURIER JANE S 37 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000185783' LEMS AMY L 171 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000578561' LENNON-AUTEN SUE A 188 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000588682' LESKOVAR ANNE N 674 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000917946' LESKOVAR MATTHEW H 674 BEAVER MFADOW RD NORWICH VT

'00018s789' LESOURD NANCY E T1 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'001090161' LEUNG SOPHIE 95 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000838337' LEVA HOLLY M 156 MITCHELL BROOK RD NORWICH VT

'000872388' LEVIN ANDREW 16 OLCOTT RD NORWICH VT

'000185790' LEVIN LAURIE S 8 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000187301' LEVIN THEODORE C 208 JOSHUA RD NORWICH VT

'000872389' LEVIN VICTORIA 16 OLCOTT RD NORWICH VT

'000859031' LEVINE JONAH 467 HOGEACK RD NORWICH VT

'000185791' LEVINË SHITRA 467 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'000185792' LEVINGER LAURIE E 28 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'001090191' LEVONAS EMILY 27 PIERCE LN NORWICH VT

'00018s794' LEVY NORMAN B 76 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'ooros5242' LEWANDOSKI GRACE SUZANNAH 130 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000693396' LEWANDOSKI REBECCA PALMER 130 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001018868' LEWIS CLARA SELIGMAN 34 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'o0r706282', LEWIS NATALIE THOMASSON 64 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'000937539' LEWIS PETER JOHN 64 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'007709720' LEWIS S JOSHUA 72As UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001109738' LEWIS TERESA DOERING 7285 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001021509' LEWY BARBARA 776 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001009269' LEWY ROBERT MAX. 176 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000715932' LI FEN 277 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000908191' LIBROT DAVID 80 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185799' LIBROT IRIT 80 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s800' LIBROT STEVEN 80 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000998561' LICHTENSTEIN IONATHAN 272 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000243266' LILIENTHAL MARK 39 BROOKSIDE DR NORWICH VT

'000871502' LILIENTHAL PHILLIPA 39 BROOKSIDE DR NORWICH VT

'000697844' LINDAMOOD MICHAEL B 256 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'00018s801 LINDBERG CHERYL A 8 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000925551 LINDGREN BENJAMIN D 45\ BRADLEY HILt RD NORWICH VT

'000185803' LINDNER CHARLES E 455 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000986113' LINDQUIST ANDREA 1399 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'0008s7803' LINEHAN BLAISE D 1850 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000727427' LINEHAN BRIDGET A 366 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185804' LINEHAN MICHAELJ 1850 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000739221' LINNEHAN ANNEMARIE 73 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'000781093' LIPPMAN JOHN L 336 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000872048' LIPPMAN ROSE X 336 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000998152' LIPPMAN SONJA K 336 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001066046' LITES CHRISTOPHER J L23 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000837946' LITVINOFF BRAM 348 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000185439' LIU CARA C 1399 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001039788' LIU MACKENZIE KATE 1399 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VÏ
'000185805' LIU STEPHEN K 1399 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT



'001032325' LIVINGSTON ALIX SHELDON 724 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186877' LIVINGSTON BRIAN 724 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186876' LIVINGSTON ELAINE P 724 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000965909' LIVINGSTON RORY FRANCIS 724 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001109254' LOBB JACKSON ANTHONY 243 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'001070791' LOBB JESSICA ERIN 243 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000890242' LOBB JOHN 243 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000750731' LOBB ROBIN K. 243 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'001060942' LOCKART JORDAN AMY 1496 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'00Lo48244 LOCKLIN ISHMAIL LAMAR 44 FOUR WHEEL DR NORWICH VT

'000986362', LOCKWOOD DEVI K 90 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'001065524' LOCKWOOD EMMETT 90 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000986361' LOCKWOOD HEIDI H 90 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000986363' LOCKWOOD WILLIAM G 90 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000928907', LOEB BRIAN S 50 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0010s78s8' LOGAN BRENDAN L 366 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000964846' LOGAN MARGARET A 366 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000912415' LOGAN PATRICK C 366 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000840735' LOGAN SARAH E 50 BOBWHITE LN NORWICH VT

'001060s03' LOOTS MICHAELJOHN 253 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'001014093' LORD CHELSEA FLORENCE 82 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000927279' LORENZO ALEXANDER SETON t7 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'oQQ9?7781', IORFNZO MARISA ANN 17 BRAGG HILL RTì NORWICH VT

'000185812' LORING KAREN S 48 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'000870721' LOSEBY RACI.IEL ELIZABETH 81 LADEAU RD NI]RWICH V1

'000604437' LOSKUTOFF TODD C 7463 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000925429' LOUD GABRIEL S 23s MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000732276 LOUD KEITH J 235 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000823229' LOUGHMAN KATHLEEN 1639 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001076583' LOUGHMAN MACKENZIE GRACE 1639 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001054166' LOUGHMAN REILLY HARPER 1639 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000823231' LOUGHMAN STEPHEN J 1639 NIW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000185813' LOUIS CLAUDINF A 96 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000833s41' LOVALLO KERBY 40 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'000599214' LOVELAND CAROL 3Z BUTTERNUT RD NORWICH VT

'001095575' LOVETT LAURENCE K 43 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH W
'001044998: LOVINGER NICHOLAS H 44 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000868945' LOWENTHAL ELEANOR 465 NËW EOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'0a7079374' LOWRY ROBIN EMILY 23 DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'000920711' LUBELL ELEANOR E 23 SPRING POND RD NORWICH VT

'001080430' LUBELL EVA KATHERINE 23 SPRING POND RD NORWICH VT

'000815648' LUBELL JEFFREY M 2r SPRING POND RD NORWICH VT

'000815650' LUBELL KAREN G 23 SPRING POND RD NORWICH VT

'001059451' LUBIN CHERYL ANN 77 COSSINGHAM RD NORWICH VÏ
'000872863' LUCAS BRIAN P 76 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'0008814701 LUCAS ROBERTA W 76 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'001057857' LUCAS ROGER C 76 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000187195 LUCEY BRITA REED 224 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001034916 LUCEY DANIEL RICHARD 224 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001046524' LUCKERN TROY G 2s6 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000867149' LUFF ANTONIA KIP 2 FOUR WHEEL DR NORWICH VT

'000185816 LUFKIN DOUGLAS J 313 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'oo0879227' LUKOVITS KARINA E T2 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000187020' LUKOVITS MARGARET A 186 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'0009ss268' LUKOVITS PETER TIMOTHY 186 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000186977' LUKOVITS TIMOTHY G 186 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000106159' LUQUER HEIDI P 44 BRAMBLE LN NORWICH VT

'000943608' LUTZ DAVID ANDREW 717 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'000610937' LUXON ISAAC J 24 HOPSON RD NORWfCH VT

'000s96448' LUXON THOMAS H ¿4 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'001101314' LYALL GRACE 7\4 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'001101313' LYALL JASON r14 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'0008623ss' LYNCH HILARY A 15 HERITAGE LN NORWICH VT

'000993318' LYNCH KAÏHRYN P 28 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'0010824s6' LYONS CAMERON MICHAELA 27 SUN LION DR NORWICH VT

'000837076' LYONS GEORGE L7 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT



'000912668' LYONS JOHN H III 255 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000905235' LYONS MADELINE E 77 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000185825' LYONS MICHAEL L 77 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'001087045' LYONS ROBERT J 27 SUN LION DR NORWICH VT

'000185827' LYONS SUZANNE S 31 HERITAGE LN NORWICH VT

'00018s828' LYONS TERESA G 255 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185829' LYONS WILLIAM G 32 SUN LION DR NORWICH VT

'00018s830' MACADAM ROEERT BRUCE 1165 PODUNK RD NORWICH VT

'000921s80' MACAULAY ALEXANDER J 77 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000639151' MACAULAY DAVID A 77 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000618852' MACCORMICK ALISON W 36s CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000627907' MACCORMICK ROBERT G 365 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000187440' MACKALL DANIELJ 36 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000879061' MACKALL HENRY A 36 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001019308' MACKALL HILLARY E 36 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000780815' MACKENZIE LAURA S 883 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'0008439ss' MACKENZIE TODD A. 7128 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001003401' MACKENZIE TODD F 883 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'007042624' MACLEAN TONYA LYNN zo2 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000840738' MACMILLEN R. BROOKS 15 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001101569' MADDEN CAMPBELL ELIZABETH 223 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000620909' MADDEN JOHN R JR 223 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000620910' MADDEN KATHERINE M 223 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001060442' MADDEN MIA 223 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001105284' MADONIAADAM DOMINIC 50 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000878366' MAFFEI KRISTIN 655 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'ooo1a6322' MAGAVERN MARY 32 OLD ORCHARD LN NORWICH VT

'007036424' MAGOON CHRISTOPHER J 207 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185841' MAGUIRE ROSANNE 375 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'uuu956/2U' MAHLAB SARAH JOUI 145b NhW tsOsfON RI) NOHWICH VI

'0009891s6' MAHON HANNAH 24 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'000943609' MAHON IAN Ï 24 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'000920736' MAHON KATHARINE 24 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'001062s98' MAHONEYANNA M 355 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001062599' MAHONEY PATRICK J 355 MAIN ST NORWICH VI
'00018s843' MAISLEN ELIZABETH L 230 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'00707sr24' MALING JACKSON THOMAS 35 SARGENT SI NORWICH VT

'000187069' MALLOY TRACY M 767 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00074s969' MALO CATHERINE T 64 WALLACE FARM RD NORWICH VT

'001040537' MALO SIERRA ISABELLA 64 WALLACE FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000745970' MALO WILLIAM F 64 WALLACE FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000185848' MANGANIELLO PAUL 226 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s849' MANGANIELLO WENDY D 226 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000185850' MANHEIMËR JOSH C to67 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000962285' I\4ANHEIMER MIA E 1067 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001018648' MANN ELIZABETH AYER 707 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'00018s8s2' MANN STEVEN J 69 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000760969' MANNING ALEXA 442 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000967430' MANNING CRAIG A 53 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185853' MANNY ALIX 22 SIMPSON RD NORWICH VT

'001091880' MARCHAL ISABELLA SOPHIA 44 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'001039606' MARCHETTI COURTNEY WALTER 3 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'001080490' MARCHETTI DANIEL 5 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000877494' MARGOLIS GERRET 545 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000185858' MARGOLIS NATHAN H 545 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000769372' MARGOLIS RACHELJ 545 bÚÚDRICH FOUR CÚRNER5 RD NORWICH VT

'000718458' MARIEB CLAUDIA 22 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'001102750' MARKLE DONALD THOMAS 48 MIDDLE RD NORWICH VT

'001106487', MARKLE KRISTIN S 48 MIDDLE RD NORWICH VT

'001046s2s' MARKWOOD DANIELJOHN 81 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'001044999' MARKWOOD IDAJ 81 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000887703' MARKWOOD NOAH 81 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000797426' MAROTTI JONATHAN D. 96 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000811274' MARSH BRYAN J 1592 NEW BOSTON RI,) NORWICH VT

'000185862' MARSH JUDITH 724 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000185863' I\4ARSHALLJEFFREY A 56 OLD FARM RD NORWICH VT



'000185864' MARSHALL THERESE A 56 OLD FARM RD NORWICH IVT
'000186164' MARTIN DEBORAH M 63 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH IVT

'000981117' MARTIN DEVEON C 730 NEWTON LN NORWICH IVT
'000545495' MARTIN KERRYI 63 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH IVT
'001030s4s' MARTIN NICHOLAS CHARLES 66 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH IVT
'000747505' MARTIN SARAH H 92 CARPENTER ST NORWICH IVT

'001080239', MASKIELL NICOLE SAFFOLD 20 HOPSON LN NORWICH IVT

'001080240' MASKIELL WILLIAM JAMES zo HOPSON LN NORWICH IVT
'000862805' MASON AIME E 7r24 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH IVT
'000877s36' MASON ALEXANDER R 641 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH lvr
'000877535' MASON KENNETH 647 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH IVT
'000488876' MASON PHILIP B ttz4 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH IVT

'001089654' MATCHEM LEANE CAROLINE 169 ELM ST NORWICH IVT

'000627908' MATHER CHERI C 163 HOPSON RD NORWICH IVT

'000185874' MATHON BETH A s30 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH IVT
'000185876' MATHON R ALAN 530 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH IVT

'000186979' MATLESS SALLY I 333 ÏOWN FARM RD NORWICH IVT

'000485005' MATSON JOHANNA L r334 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH lvr
'000986106' MATSUNAGA SARAH MARIKO 44 MCKENNA RD NORWICH lvr
'001022931' MATTHEWS JOHN BARRINGTON 7L4 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH lvr
'000540603' MAURER JASON 286 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH IVT
'000185879' MAUTE CHRISTINE 7 RIVER ËDGE LN NORWICH IVT

'000185882' MAYNARD CRITCI IIN W 794 TURNPIKI RD NORWICH IVT
'00018s88s' MAYNARD ROGER JR 794 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH IVT

'000709864' MAYO DEBORAH J. 4 DORRANCE DR NORWICH IVT
'000186s61' MCANDREW-ÏAYLOR MARIE M 187 HOPSON RD NORWICH IVT

'000757286', MCBRIDE PRESTON SCOTT 829 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH IVT
'000185890' MCCABE DONALD R 97 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH lvr
'00018s891' MCCABE ELIZABETH B 97 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH lvr
'001069720' MCCABE KATHERINE ELIZABETH 873 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH IVT
'0001868s6' MCCABE KATHERINE T 23 CLIFF ST NORWICH IVT

'000708974' MCCABE RYAN C 97 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH IVT
'ooo782437' MCCAMPBELL CARMTN T 224 ÏILDEN HILL RD NORWICH IVT

'000754099' MCCAMPBELL NINA K 224 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH IVT
'oo0782447' MCCAMPBELL STUART J 224 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH IVT

'000937857' MCCARTHY.HILL SHERICE C 235 MAIN ST NORWICH IVT

'001035937' MCCAI,JLL KATHFRINF P 7R GODDARD RI) NORWICH lvr
'000s83303' MCCAULL PHILIP A 28 GODDARD RD NORWICH lvr
'000583305' MCCAULLSTEPHANIE W. 2A GODDARD RD NORWICH lvr
'001047864' MCCLEARY COLLEEN PAIGE 18 LARY LN NORWICH IVT
'001060217' MCCLEARY SUSAN JEAN WHITE 27 RIVER EDGE LN NORWICH IVT

'oo0827702' MCCLURE MILLER LINDSAY PEARD 25 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH IVT
'00018s968' MCCLURE MILLER SCOTT K 25 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH IVT

'000185899' MCCONNEL PERRINE 3 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH IVT

'000633063' MCCORMICK CAILIN A 1473 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH IVT
'000185901' MCCORMICK JOANNE M 64 ABIGAIL RD NORWICH IVT

'000185902' MCCORMICK JOHN A 64 ABIGAIL RD NORWICH IVT

'000675867' MCCORMICK LYNN 394 MA¡N ST NORWICH lvr
'00018s90s' MCCORMICK WILLIAM J 7473 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH lvr
'000172274' MCCOYJAMES L 38 CLIFF ST NORWICH lvr
'000185906' MCCOYIAMES P 32 SARGENT ST NORWICH lvr
'000185907' MCCOY SUSAN W 32 SARGENT ST NORWICH lvr
'000981186' MCCULLOUGH CATHERINE R 140 PATTRELL RD NORWICH IVT
'000831ss6 MCCULLOUGH DAVID I L40 PATTRELL RD NORWICH IVT
'001065489' MCCULLOUGH JENNIFER ANN 24 BULLOCK RD NORWICH IVT
'000842362' MCDONALD LORI C 275 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH IVT
'000599223' MCDONALD MARLENE M 44 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH IVT
'001048709' MCDONNELL KALI ELIZABETH 15 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH IVT

'00064392s' MCDONNELL KATHRYN J 15 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH IVT

'001102406' MCDONNELL SAMUÊL MURRAY 15 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH IVT

'000187160' MCDONNELL TERENCE P 15 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH IVT

'001006208' MCDOWELL BRIDGE D.L. 1209 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH lvr
'000185913' MCDOWELL SUZANNE M 75 BOBWHITE LN NORWICH lvr
'0oo977728' MCFEELEY CLARE L 65 TOWN FARM RD NORWICH lvr
'000885490' MCGEAN BETSY ANN 7 PINE TREE RD NORWICH lvr
'000769310' MCGOWAN ANNE K 76 ELM ST NORWICH IVT



'001056233' MCGRATH ALEX Y 53 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000118636' MCGRATH DIANE F 53 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'001034665' MCGRATH JACK FEI XIANG 53 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000676293' MCGREWIACOB 496 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000186981' MCGREW SUSAN S 496 MAIN ST NORWICH VÏ
'000185749' MCKAY CLAUDIA 513 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000887644' MCKEEVER KARA M 503 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000185922' MCLAUGHRY BRUCE C 1093 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000876270' MCLAUGHRY GRACE NOYES 522 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000s406s7' MCLAUGHRY LEAH E 7047 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000857809' MCLAUGHRY PAIGE 2s6 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185923' MCLAUGHRY ROBERT J 256 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'q0018s924' MCLAUGHRY SUSAN E 2s6 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185925' MCLAUGHRY SUSAN F 1093 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001003399' MCLELLAN JORDAN 734 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'001057612' MCMAHAN JAMES L 113 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'000185675' MCMILLAN WENDY 7 BULLOCK RD NORWICH VT

'00018s926' MCMULLAN ERION 65 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000187176' MCMULLAN BRUCE W 734 ROYWOOD DR NORWICH VT

'000980325' MCMULLAN CHRIS 76 WESTPARK DR GLOUCESTER, K183E8

'0010s94s2' MCNALTY DAVID BRIAN II COSSINGHAM RD NORWICH VT

'000187606' MCNULTY NANCY J 40 OVERLOOK DR NORWICH VT

'0oo827379' MCSHANE LINDAJ 256 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'00018s933' MCTAGGART JAMES J 77 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000185935' MCTAGGART KATHLEEN R 77 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000187367' MCTAGGART KEVIN J 77 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'0010s0584' MCWILLIAMS GERALDINE V 27 MIDDLE RD NORWICH V1

'000764627' MCWILLIAMS SAMUEL 27 MIDDLE RD NORWICH VT

'000822684' MEAD JAN W 645 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000966961' MEDINA CINDY CLARIBEL 49 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'ooo952273' MEDINADISDIER LISAMARIE A 49 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'0006391s3' MEDORA CHRISTINE R L445 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000508066' MEHLING IOSEPH 476 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'000900882' MEHRBACH JESSE A 7646 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'007029427' MEIER JOSLYN E 27 EEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'007170244 MELAMUT KINNERET RE'UT 524 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000943610' MELAMUT MARK J 524 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00to24235 MELCON JORDAN ADAM BAUER 134 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001014184' MENARD STEVEN R 48 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'000678415' MERGES MARY ANN 574 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'0008s4912' MERRENS ANNA 96 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000185943' MERRENS EDWARD J 96 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000185944' MERRENS MARGARET L 96 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s946' MERRILL BARBARA J 32 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VÏ
'000185949' METCALF CHARLOTTE S 652 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'001103564' MEYER MARITA 246 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000831618' MEYERHOFF MELINDAI 32 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'001103561' MICHALCHUK BRADLEY ROSS 49 PINE TREE RD NORWICH VT

'000943614' MICHELJOHN DAVID 43 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'000799322', MICHEL MELANIE M 77 BROOKSIDE DR NORWICH VT

'001067423' MICHELSON TREVOR DAVID 347 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'00093s3s8' MICHLIN JOAN 38 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'000907274' MIELEWSKI CHRISTOPHER 153 DÊLTA DR NORWICH VT

'0010846s6' MIELOCH-BLINN NICA LORËN 75 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000763160' MIHALY ELENA M 70 COSSINGHAM RD NORWICH VT

'000956268' MIKHEEV ARTEM 153 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000955790' MIKHEEV CAROLINE CRUTCHER 153 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWfCH VT

'001096715' MIKHEEV CLEMENT MOORE 153 UPPER TURNPIKË RD NORWICH VT

'000980562' MIKHEEV ISABEL KEATS 153 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001056240' MILICH KLAUS JUERGEN DURLACHER STR. 33 BERLIN 10715

'000907559' MILLARD WILLIAM J 35 DOC HARDY LN NORWICH VT

'000185958' MILLER ALISON BRAMLEY 243 BIRCH HILL LN NORWICH VT

'000185000' MILLER CANDACE C 32 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000187206' MILLER CHESTER V 32 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000186982' MILLER CHRISTINE 15 FALCON LN NORWICH VT

'000891214' MILLER DIANNE C 5 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT



'000185961 MILLER ERIC K 243 BIRCH HILL LN NORWICH VT

'000186931' MILLER ERIC R 97 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000961211' MILLER INGRID B 243 BIRCH HILL LN NORWICH VT

'000185964' MILLER JUDITH 777 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000900812' MILLER KELLY C 239 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000936624' MILLER KIRSTEN A 243 BIRCH HILL LN NORWICH VT

'000872864' MILLER MAR¡ON P B 819 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000801240' MILLER MICHAEL 31 PIERCE LN NORWICH VT

'u0u99u567' MILLER PETER J 5 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'o00a82642' MILLER QUINN P 72 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'00018s967' MILLER ROBERT A 819 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185969' MILLER STEPHEN D L2 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000771058' MILLER WILHELMIHA E.D. 819 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000185972 MILLIKEN ASHLEY E 160 HAPPY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000974884' MILLIKEN CARLY H 160 HAPPY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000921582' MILLIKEN PERRIN E 160 HAPPY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185973' MILLIKEN PETER H 160 HAPPY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185975' MILLS LETHA E 286 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000185976', MILLS PETER D 48 MIDDLE RD NORWICH VT

'000185978' MILORD SUSAN VIA GREGORIO XIII, 57 00167 ROMA, RM

'00104s032' MIN DAVID B 196 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000185980' MINARD ELLEN C 85 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0n1 046757' MINOR MARGARET MCCLOSKEY 518 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000974840' MINSHALL GIAVANNI L 74 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'0009s0122' MINSHALL KATHLEEN 74 S I AHLAKT LN NORWICH VT

'000746056' MIRALDI JACOB 34 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'000185984' MITCHELLJAMES R 700 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000959661' MITCHELLJESSICA A 189 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00018s985' MITCHELL MARY J 700 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001036ss1' MIZE FRANCES A 297 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000939332' MLCOCH IOHN M 4 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'001067201' MOEN MICHELE ALLENE 436 JOSHUA RD NORWICH VT

'000185990' MOFFATT CREIGH 1280 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00018s991' MOFFATT DEBORAH 12AO TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000961463' MOHANDAS ANIIA 31 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000581747' MOISTER JR. F. CÚRBIN ¿'tJ BIAVIR MTAIJOW RIJ NORWICH W
'001086742' MOLINA KIMBERLY 153 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'001059208' MOLINA PETER PATRICK 153 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'000879060' MONAHAN AVERY 900 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'o0o879777' MONAHAN BRIDGET H 900 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000769366' MONAHAN HARRISON P 900 UNIÖN VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000636482' MONAHAN MARK A 900 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000624386' MONAHAN PATRICIA E 900 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'0008439s6' MONTENËGRO AMANDA 1728 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000958267' MONTENEGRO-MACKENZIE AMBROSE LS 7r2A UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000843963' MONTENEGRO-MACKENZIE ZOE M ll28 UNIIfN VILLAGE RD NURWILH V1

'001072549' MONÏGOMERY HANNAH CLAIRE 27 PIERCE LN NORWICH VT

'001110864' MOODY LIAM J 4 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VÏ
'00083962s' MOON LINDSAY G 133 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000838338' MOORE CHRISTOPHER D 1016 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186000' MOORE PAMELAJ 466 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000946880' MORIG CHAD M 73 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000946872'' MORIG STACY A 73 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000756093' MORLEY BENJAMIN D 7279 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000756103' MORLEY CHRISTIANNA B 7279 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'oo087317t' MORLEY NANCY E 7140 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000873170' MORLEY PAULA 1140 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000930637' MORLOCK REBECCA L 15 LARY LN NORWICH VT

'000132373' MORRIS JOAN M 208 JOSHUA RD NORWICH VT

'0011 10111' IVIORRIS PAULA 189 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186002' CATHERINE G 542 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000760302' MORRISON CHESLEE S.B. 531 IOSHUA RD NORWICH VT

'000186003' MORRISON DANIEL W 531 JOSHUA RD NORWICH VT

'000186005' MORRISON LAURIE J 262 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000186006' MORRISON WILLIAM L 542 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000186007' MORROW HELEN J 550 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT



'000186008' MORROW TOM R 550 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'00081s013' MOSKOWITZ MINDA S 22 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'ooo732077' MOYER JENNIFER L 292 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000974854' MROSZCZYK-MCDONALD DYLAN 1769 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000931434' MUELLER JORDAN 32 DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'000980002' MULLEN CAROL 17t DELTA DR NORWICH VT

'000775419' MULLEN JOHN M 777 DELTA DR NORWICH VT

'000986116' MULLEN NICHOLAS JOHN 1r7 DELTA DR NORWICH VT

'000751604' MULLEN REBECCA 71r DELTA DR NORWICH VT

'000186018' MULLER DAVID L 38 OWL CREEK LN NORWICH VT

'000186019' MULLER NANCY FISHER 38 OWL CREEK LN NORWICH VT

'000186020' MULLEY LINDA L 467 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VÏ
'000989784' MULLIN ALEXANDRA NICOLE 43 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'000186023' MUNDAY BONNIE J 1540 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000186024' MUNDAY BRIAN N 1540 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000186025' MUNGER JUDITH S 995 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001048234' MUNSON ETHAN D 195 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'001098741' MUNSON GAVIN C 195 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000780772' MUNSON IEFFREY C. 195 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000932713', MURPHY AMELIA GRACE 207 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000932343' MURPHY AMIE LINDA 207 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'007072898' MURPHY KEEGAN PATRICK 207 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001052691' MURPHY LIAM M 39s MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001025884' MURPHY RICHARD A 395 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001096973' MURPHY SEAMUS L 207 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000931177' MURPHY SEAN PATRICK 207 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'ooo722270' MURRAY KATHERINE 345 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000639161' MURRAY RUTH E 77 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186558' MYERS EMILY P 728 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000970794' MYERS ETHAN ALLEN r2a UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000187s3s' MYERS LAWRENCE C 944 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001045033' MYERS LËNA CATHERINE 38 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'001049959' NACHEMJA-BUNTON MONICA R 345 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000907640' NAHABEDIAN RAINIER J 96 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VÏ
'000186031' NAHABEDIAN ROBERT G 96 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'00096ss0s' NARTOWICZ AMY A 28 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001101990' NARTOWICZ GAVIN 28 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001104504' NASEEM JANE MARTHA t CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000903812' NASTASE SAMUEL A 724 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186033' NATTIE CANDACE A 965 ERAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186034' NATTIE EUGENE E 965 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000922824' NAVARROROBY FRANCESCO C 380 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000963800' NAVEDO MARISSA NICOLE 29 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VÏ
'000920737' NAVINS DAVID 27! BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000904052' NAVINS KATHARINE M 217 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000r86038' NEELY DONALD J 48 DOUGLAS HL NORWICH VT

'000186039' NEELY NOFL A 48 DOUGLAS HL NORWICH VT

'000186045', NELSON EUGENE C 38 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000186048' NELSON MARTHA 65 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000186050' NELSON SANDRA A 38 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'rJ01rl450J4' NITSON SARAH C 59 CARPINITRST NORWICH VT

'000990971' NELTON EMMALIN 44 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000112331' NERI PETER P 55 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'0001860s2' NESS KAREN S 79 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186053' NESS STEVEN D 79 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000727428' NEUGASS RICHARD L 12 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'000187469' NEUMAN AMY K 744 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'000871506' NEUMAN ANNABELLE MATHILDE \44 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'007077720' NEUMAN EMMAC 144 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'000938234' NEUMAN HENRY K r44 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'000187470' NEUMAN SCOTTJ 144 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'001025703 NEUROTH REBECCA MARIE 7703 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'001056231' NEVILLE KEVIN H 63 CHURCH 5T NORWICH VT

'000186054' NEWBURY-ANDRESEN NANCY A 255 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000787477' NEWICK EMILY R 63 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'000106440' NEWTON GRAY PATRICIA M 65 TOWN FARM RD NORWICH VT



'001045035' NICHOL JAMES C 300 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000991839' NICHOLS LYLE THOMAS 220 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000998666' NINTZEL KEVIN CHARLES 44 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000186059' NOBLE WILLIAM F 724 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186986' NOLAN CAROLYN J 27 PIERCE LN NORWICH VT

'0009s2276' NOLAN PAIGE J 27 PIERCE LN NORWICH VT

'000656832' NOLON ANDREA F 24 SIMPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000967654' NOLON IAN BLAKE 24 SIMPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000656836' NOLON SEAN F 24 SIMPSON RD NORWICH VÏ
'007026748', NOLON TY A z4 SIMPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000998s4s' NOOYI TARA 59 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'001078s65' NORDIN BAILEYI 1399 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'001014092' NORENBERG SHARON 35 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'001060443' NORMAN DANIEL D t72 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000186061' NORMAN GREGORY A 5 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000963779' NORMAN HOPE LACY 5 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000791629' NORSE WAYNE M III 227 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000967936' NORTH CAROLYN A 65 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001036690' NORTH CAYLEY PEARL 65 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186063' NORTH MYRTLE S 65 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'oooa13277' NORTH RUSSELL K. 65 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'ooo727437' NORTHERN ALEXANDER 2A JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'000770677' NORTHERN ARWEN L 2S JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'000996002 NORTON DUSTIN L 773 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'ouu186882' NOVICK SHELDON M 234 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00098s320' NULTON ANNA ELIZABETH 2T JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'000187536' NULTON CYNTHIA L 27 JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'001048242' NUNEZ MARY E 53 OLD FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000911262' NUNEZ THOMAS II 53 OLD FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000648939' NUTT MARJORIE L s60 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000986695' NUTÏLE CHRISTOPHER 70 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000908468' O'CONNELL CAYLEIGH 25r US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000918240' O'CONNOR ALLISON FLYNN 732 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000185354' O'CONNOR RILEY 866 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000108420' O'DONNELL ROBERT J 66 SHILOH LN NORWICH VT

'000605900' O'DWYER STEPHEN R R 266 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000s406s8' O'FLAHERTY JENNIFER E 437 MAIN 5T NORWICH VT

'001025885' ODELL EAMON FRANCIS r445 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000630866' ODELL NEIL P 7445 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001025887' ODELL TYLER LAWRENCE 7445 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VÏ
'000603906' OECHSLIN DONATD Ï 112 US ROUTF 5 S NORWICH VT

'000s99s73' OECHSLIN GILLIAN WOFFORD 772 US ROUIE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000987655' OFFICER DANIELJOSEPH 495 MAIN ST NORWICH VÏ
'000987647' OFFICER LINDSEY W 495 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'00101901s' OKEEFFE EDWARD B JR 974' BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'0úu/91b4'l' ULIVTR MTbHAN H L43 NURI-URD LAKL RIJ NURWICH VI

'001091056' OLLIS RUSSELL ALLEN 276 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000186078' OLMSTEAD ELAINE M 329 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186079' OLMSTEAD FRANK H 329 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186082' OLSEN JON D PINE TREE RD NORWICH VT

'000952275' OLSZEWSKI ALEXANDER E 463 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000186083' OLSZEWSKI EILEEN G 463 MAIN ST NORWICH VÏ
'000186084' OLSZEWSKI JOHN M 463 MAIN ST NORWICH VÏ
'000186077' ONEILJAMËS T 931 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000780780' OREM ALEXANDER R. 66 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001017815' ORENSTEIN ALEC 707 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000187472' ORFORD ROSAMOND F 1485 UNION VILTAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000186085' ORGREN ROSEMARY A 16 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'001037893' ORNATOWSKI JUSTfN TAK 63 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000930688' ORNER PETER M 6 MOORE LN NORWICH VT

'001071305' ORTIZ COLON ELVIN JOSUE 251 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000909089' OSBORN ANNETTE E 32 JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'000970836' OSBORN JOSEPH PATRICK 32 JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'000186086' OSBORN LAURA S 32 JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'000186087' OSBORN MATTHEWJ 32 loNEs crR NORWICH VT

'000644005' OSBORNE COLIN 286 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT



'000186089' OSBORNE ELIZABETH A 286 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186090' OSBORNE SUSAN A 286 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000928912' OSGOOD KATHERINE LISA 2r7 TOWN FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000186092' OSGOOD NANCY P 797 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000994798' OSGOOD SETH ROBERT 277 TOWN FARM RD NORWICH VT

'00ro48707' OSMER LARRY J 55 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'000972767' OSTRER ADLAI 220 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000891213' OSZKINIS KRYSTYNA H 191 ÏIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'ooo752714' OTTO RICHARD G 53 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000656840' OWEN CAROL ROYCE 71 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0009466s1' PAGANUCCI ELIZABETH MARY 363 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000799837' PAGEAU DAPHNE S 440 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000802409' PAGEAU JUSTIN D 440 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'0009748s3' PALLADINO THOMAS 35 SARGËNT ST NORWICH VT

'000826784' PALM C. GARRETT 15 BRAMBLE LN NORWICH VT

'001104689' PALM ROAN OSCAR 15 BRAMBLE LN NORWICH VT

'00094361s' PANDRANGI ALEXJ 278 DUTTON HL NORWICH VT

'000186108' PANGBURN TIMOTHY 53 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

'007077777' PAPE ROBERT EDWARD r28 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000808123' PARK ANGELA 722 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186113' PARK LINDA S 768 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000186116' PARKER ANNETTE L 1380 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000882646' PARKER ERNEST D 13?4 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186117' PARKER HENRY W 22 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186118' PARKER ROBERT G 427 MAIN ST NORWICH VÏ
'000882648' PARKËR TRAVIS B 7334 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001063063' PARKERSON EMMA KATHLEEN 66 OLD COACH RD NORWICH VT

'00108s234' PARKERSON KAY ROBERTS 66 OLD COACH RIJ NORWICH VT

'000186119' PARKINS DIRK 43 OAK RDG NORWICH VT

'00098s321' PARKINS WILLET DONNA 43 OAK RDG NORWICH VT

'000186127' PARSONNET JEFFREY 358 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000186128' PARSONNET KATHY 358 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000600771' PARSONS MARGARET A. 23 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'001036511 PARTRIDGE MADYLIN DOROTHY 65 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'000187336' PATERSON CHRIS P AUGUST.WORNER.STR. 20 HETTSTADT

'007107292' PATTON-MARTIN JAIME 92 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000880376' PATYK LYNN ELLEN 324 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'001013092' PAVEL PAULA R 1004 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000981730' PAYSON SUNNY HOLLY 694 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000132683' PAYTON PATRICIAJ 534 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000715370' PEACH MORGAN EDWARD 39 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000777806' PEARCE ADAM F 22\ HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'00070897s' PEARCE ADRIAN W 113 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000187198' PEARCE KYLA Z 227 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000855803' PEARSON BENJAMIN J L 31 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000670822' PEARSON JEFFREY D 3I HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186139' PEARSON LORETTA H 31 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186140' PEARSON MICHAEL M 31 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VÏ
'0oo772557' PEBERDY ANDREW L 345 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000811300' PEJCHAL ROBERT 154 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'00103s6s4' PELLEGRINI ERIK MICHAEL 37 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'001090157' PELLIS COSIMA 191 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'ooo872460' PELTON ADRIANNE 255 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000187307' PELTON KEITH B 85 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001088420' PENA ADOLMARY 9Z MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'001058107' PENDERS DILLON ZDENEK 31 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'001013080' PENDERS IAN THOMAS 37 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'001007100' PENDERS JANA ELIZAEETH CRASTON 37 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000799585' PENN DANIEL L 724 TIGERÏOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000799s86' PENN HEIDI L 724 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'001043135' PENNER AARON 308 HOPSON RD NORWICH VÏ

'000969891' PERCY EMMA 220 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000910613' PERDRIZET AGNIESZKA 7703 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000187443' EREIRA.MACKALL DONNA C 36 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'0009s4079' PERRY BRADLEY S 65 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'000634830' PERRY EDWARD S 28 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT



'0001861s0' PERRY ELIZABETH S 92 HAPPY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001039672' PERRY MATTHEW R 65 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'001057834' PETERSON.MATOS DEBORAH GRACE 574 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000781957' PETRELLA BRENDA L 429 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000829401' PETROSKI MEGAN 1505 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001062726' PETRUCCELLI DAVID CONRAD 1183 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001029869' PETTIJOHN CHRISTOPHER M 249 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000911433' PHELPS ELIZABETH WILLE I HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000910266' PHELPS JESSE ROBERT 8 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000186154' PHILIPS NANCY M 1184 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000186156' PHILLIPS-WHITEHAIR BETH E 7773 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186949' PHIPPS JANE M 50 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000186953' PHIPPS JOHN S 50 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'001006220' PHIPPS NOAH CHAPMAN 50 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'001052695' PHIPPS OLIVIA L 7737 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'001048893' PHIPPS SIMON WILLIS 50 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000710871 PICCONI ERIC A 55 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001013459' PICKENS JAY CURTIS 27 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001013457' PICKENS KATHLEEN ANNE 27 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001037192' PIDGEON CHARLOTTE LEAH 66 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001003402' PIDGEON LAUREN M 66 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000949911' PIDGEON STEPHEN 66 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

r0010208201 PIIDRAI'IITA FTLIPE 249 IIOPSON RD NORW|Ct I VT

'000186883' PIERCE ELIZABETH W 792 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186159' PIERCE LINDA A 618 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186884' PIERCE WILLIAM C 792 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000596457' PIFFATH CRYSTAL 56 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'000186160' PINELLO CHRISTINE B 445 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'00098s350' PINIGIN DANIELSIMON 37 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'000187473' PINIGIN RUSLAN N 37 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'000186163' PIOTROWSKI PATRICIA M 39 CL¡FF ST NORWICH VT

'000186165' PIPER EDMUND P 113 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'0009ss266' PIPER NEWTON E 113 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000186136' PIPER PAMËLA A Lt3 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'001004698' PITIGER DANNY PATRICK LARY LN NORWICH VT

'000186167' PITIGER ROBERT EMMETT 1 HAZEN ST NORWICH VÏ

'0u01 861 68' PITIGFR SI ISAN O HAZFN ST NORWICH VT

'001001470' PLAMONDON KATIE R 256 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'001001471' PLANCK JAMES CAMERON 299 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'001072184 PLEGER DEVON J 70 SUN LION DR NORWICH VT

'000870760' PLUMMER RICHARD G 1"567 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'ooro47742' POINTER KELLI BRIANA 277 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186176' POLIDOR BARRY J 75 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'000756094' POLIDOR JEFFREY R 75 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'000636486' POLIDOR LAURA 75 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'000186177' POLIDOR NANCY F 75 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VÎ
'000864263' POLIDOR SARAH JAYNE 75 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'oo7070794' POMERLEAU LAYNE 33 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186178' POND JUDITH 5s9 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000817679' POORÊ DANIEL C 33 NEEDHAM RD NORWICH VÏ
'000850536' PORTER JOSEPH R t28 MYSTIC DR NORWICH VT

'000849314' PORTER MAXWELLJ 728 MYSTIC DR NORWICH VT

'000186183', PORTER THOMAS G L28 MYSTIC DR NORWICH VT

'001030869' POTTËR JAMIE 207 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001097555' POWELL AIDEN D 288 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VÏ
'001049211' POWELL KATHRYN E 49 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'oo07a7474' POWERS IUDITH E 974 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000187373' PRASAD ANITA 6 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'o0o727489' PRASAD-IONES CONLON S 211-106 DOVERCOURT RD TORONTO M6J OG4

'000186191' PREDMORE ]AMES R 839 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000187162' PREDMORE LAUREN E 839 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186192 PREDMORE LORRAINE M 839 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000896875' PRENDERGAST PENELOPE 867 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001080773' PRENTICË MARGARET 25 MELVIEW RDG NORWICH VT

'000186197' PRINCE GREGORY JR 34 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'000186198' PRINCE TONI B 34 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT



'001007097' PROTAS JONATHAN 64 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000875312' PUFFER EMILY MURIITHI 256 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'001079560' PUSHEE JACOB RICHARD 958 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'007078822' PUSHEE SHELBY KANTOR 958 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186203' PUTNAM LINDSAY D 2844 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001087099' PYEON REBECCA SON 249 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'001054051' QUADE CHRISTOPHER T 774 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000783801' QUIGLEY KEVIN PATRICK 60 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000900972' QUINN BRIAN G 508 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000900917' QUINN MEGHAN C 508 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'007023392' QURESHI IAVAERIA ASHRAF 847 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000974881' RAAB JENNIFER CAROLINE 5 HAPPY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000799331 RABIG JULIA A 1163 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000847409' RAGUSA MICHAEL J 44 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000596477' RAHFIELD SHEILAH 156 MITCHELL BROOK RD NORWICH VT

'001065115' RAKHRA AMARJIT K 8 OLD BRIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000186211' RAKHRA MANINDER K I OLD BRIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'001084951' RAKHRA.BURRIS TEJINDER I OLD BRIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'00073s929' RAMANATHAN CHAN DRASEKHAR 176 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000985282' RAMPERSAUD RAMHANCE S 136 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'000977293' RAMPERSAUD SACHIN S 136 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'000850131 RANDA GIULIA ALEXANDER t40 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001104114' RANDA MICHAEL F L40 TILDËN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00018621s' RANDALL CINDIA WILLIAMS 7228 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000187588' RANDALL ERIK H 1268 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001053144' RANKIN KORYNNA EVELYN 7496 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000186219' RANSLOW LAWRENCE G 56 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000876899' RANSOM WILLIAM ro7 SPRING POND RD NORWICH VT

'001080485' RAPOSO ZACHARY ALEXANDER 255 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000903811' RAPUANO KRISTINA M 124 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000475943' RASSIAS VERONICA A 81 CLIFF ST NORWICH VT

'00018622s' RATCLIFFE NORA R 8 DOUGLAS RDG NORWICH VT

'000871507' RAZ GIL 201 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186229' REDPATH EDWARD L 26 GODDARD RD NORWICH VT

'000186230' REDPATH MARGARET 26 GODDARD RD NORWICH VT

'001106648" REED CONNOR PATRICK 222 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000914662' REED JEFFREY B 92 HAPPY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0010s6610' REED MADELINE 222 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000779240', REED PATRICK E 222 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000799332' REED REBECCA A 222 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000961196' REGAN CHRISTOPHER JOHN 407 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000961203' REGAN SUZANNË FICARO 401 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000254676' REHM NANCY E. 370 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'001081525' REHM ROBERT E 370 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186236' REIBEL CHARLES B 749 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000583307' REIBELJACOB BENJAMIN 95 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000186237' REICHERT BRYANT B 80 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001110453' REICHERT JEAN PEARL 55 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'000s96s32' REID CORNELIA P 106 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000886385' REID MICHAEL 7646 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000835147' REID TIFFANY 220 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'0ù1003386' REIGHART STEPHANIE MARIE 120 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000986970' REIN LUKE 636 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000986111' REMMERS MIRIAM 448 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000630869' RENNIE HOPE W 185 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000929510' RENTZ ELIZABETH R 73 DOC HARDY LN NORWICH VT

'000932063' RENTZ ERICH M 73 DOC HARDY LN NORWICH VT

'000186239' REXFORD BERNA M 6 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186240' REXFORD DOUGIAS R 6 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000671055' RHIM LAUREN M 53 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'ooo7a6242' RICCARDI KAREN E 477 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000928906' RICCI ANGELA MF 50 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0u0831479' RICE HLIIJI E 1294 IURNPIKT RI-) NORWICH VT

'000186243' RICE JAMES G 7294 ÍURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000857813 RICHARD CHRISTINE S 38 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000995590' RICHARD DEAN 38 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT



'000186246' RICHARDS CHARLES E 54 SIMPSON RD NORWICH VT
'000186248' RICHARDS JEANNE L 54 SIMPSON RD NORWICH VT
'000186250' RICHARDS MIRIAM L a2 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000808277' RICHARDSON GALEN A.M. 1006-1505 BASELINE RD.OTT OTTAWA, ONTARIO, K2C3L4

'000865351' RICHARDSON OLIVIAA.E. 224 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT
'0001862s3', RICHARDSON STEPHEN K 479 MAIN ST NORWICH VT
'000186256' RICHTER HORST J T7 ABIGAIL RD NORWICH VT

'001015332' RICHTER MEREDITH 38 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT
'001015324' RICHTER MOLLY SNELL 38 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

'00060416s' RICKER SAMUEL WELLINGTON 722 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT
'0008825s3' RIGBY WILLIAM F 2A8 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000187422' RILEY DIANE C 1718 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT
'00063189s' RILÊY ENRICO M 108 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000631897' RILEY KATHERINE F 108 IVICKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'001091897', RILEY KERIN M 119 BARBARA LEE LN NORWICH VT

'000187378' RIMBERG ALEXANDER J 133 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'001027424' RIMBERG JACOB DAY 133 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'ooo927275' RIMBERG WILSON D 133 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'0001862s9' RIMMEL JAY J 92s VT ROUTË 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000599224' RIMMER ALYSSA L 91 SPRING POND RD NORWICH VT
'000186250' RIMMER CHRISTOPHER C 97 SPRING POND RD NORWICH VT

'000186261' RIMMER LESLIE L 91 SPRING POND RD NORWICH VT
'0n085754?' RIOROAN BRIAN 59 UNION VILLAGE RD NORW|Ct I VT

'007048237' RIORDAN GUINEVERE M 59 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT
'000704632' RIORDAN MARY M 59 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000960375' ROANI SARAH JANE 961 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000961468' ROANE WILLIAM ERIC 961 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000671060' ROBACK JOHN G 272 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000973240' ROBACK LUCY 272 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT
'000186254' ROBBIE ELIZABETH F 97 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00018626s' ROBBIE PETER J 97 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT
'001041335' ROBBINS NATHANIEL 32 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001069968' ROBERTS ASHLEY 269 RIVER RD NORWtCT r VT

'000186267' ROBERTS HARRY J r32! BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186268' ROBERTS HILLARY C 256 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'ooto4827r' ROBERTS JOSEPH DONALD 269 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'001078049' ROBERTS MADISON ELIZABETH 269 RIVER RD NORWICH VÏ
'00089703s' ROBERTS MARILYN 647 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT
'oo7077492', ROBERTS MARTHA A 1408 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000950538' ROBERTS MEGAN E 1408 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000186271' ROBINSON ANDREW M 31 ROCK LFDGF I N NORWICH VT
'000186272', ROBINSON KATE E 31 ROCK LEDGE LN NORWICH VT

'ooo787423' ROBYJENNIFER W 380 MAIN ST NORWICH VÏ
'001104688', ROCKER SARAH JAY 154 ELM ST NORWICH VT
'000974882' ROCKWELLANDREW R 288 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'001041104' RODAKOWSKI RANDALL DAVID 96 UPPEH I URNPIKT RU NORWICH VT

'000730491' RODRIGUEZ GRACE MARIA 772 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT
'001080038' RODRIGUEZ MYKA BEATRIZ 25 MELVIEW RDG NORWICH VT
'000186274' RODRIGUEZ TRACY LYONS 772 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00018627s' RODRIGUEZ ZANE 172 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001010400' ROJANSKY LUCY STRINGER 69 OLD COACH RD NORWICH VT
'001010399' ROJANSKY MATTHEW AZRIEL 69 OLD COACH RD NORWICH VT
'001109253' ROJAS.SOTO DIANA M 261 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001074540' ROLLOR JOYCE LINDSAY 68 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000915973' ROM LEE 428 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT
'000820697' ROMANO LEAH C 60 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT
'007042789' ROONEY NEIL J 1506 NEW EOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000029863' ROONEY VALERIE A 1506 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000894772' ROSE JOAN SUSAN GESSLER 237 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'00089477l', ROSE MICHAEL JULIUS 237 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000187379' ROSEN LAUREN S 64 BULLOCK RD NORWICH VT

'0009562s3' ROSENBLOOM EVA P 737 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT
'000956254' ROSENBLOOM JONATHAN D 137 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'00098s323' ROSENFELD JAMIE 11 SHILOH LN NORWICH VT
'000732312' ROSENKRANZ KARI M 151 BIRCH HILL LN NORWICH VT
'000993328' ROSENTHAL NICHOLAS ERIC 115 DELTA DR NORWICH VT



'000186286' ROSTAD ADAM L 74 FOUR WHEEL DR NORWICH VT

'000186287' ROSTAD CHERYL P 74 FOUR WHEEL DR NORWICH VT

'000186288' ROSTAD HUGH N 74 FOUR WHEEL DR NORWICH VT

'000908487' ROTHSTEIN ERIC S 619 GOODRICH FOUR CORNËRS RD NORWICH VT

'000808124' ROTHWELL.FERRARIS CYRUS 1011 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000187337' ROTMAN ARLINE S 95 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'001004699' ROTMAN BARRYSTANLEY 95 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000186293' ROWELL ALLEN F z7z KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186294' ROWELL DIANNA L 2r2 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0009771ss' ROWLEY AIDEN 256 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001023394' ROWLEY MITCHELL L 256 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'00013481s' ROY MICHELLE L 16 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000186295' ROYCE ANNA W 77 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186296' ROYCE DONNA A 56 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0oo540229', ROYCE GARY A 7I CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186297' ROYCE JEFFREY B 77 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186298' ROYCE RAYMOND P JR 56 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186301' ROZYCKI ALAN A 56 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VÏ
'000982165' ROZYCKI ETHAN MIIKKA NYKANEN 56 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000909179' RUBIN JILL ELYSE 1737 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000989739' RUBIN SUZANNE E 2s0 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000186306' RUBINOFF ARTHUR 256 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000186307' RUBINOFF JANEÏ A 256 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'001007474 RUGGLES ELLSWORTH F JR 76 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'001060216' RUKIN GOLD DEBORAH 235 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000186291' RUOFF JEFFREY K 38 WALLACE FARM RD NORWICH VT

'ooo8s62r2' RUSCH BRETT D 33 MITCHELL BROOK RD NORWICH VT

'000856592' RUSCH KATHERINE KALATA 33 MITCHËLL BROOK RD NORWICH VT

'000929426', RUSHLOW JENNIFER 287 DUTTON HL NORWICH VT

'000993906' RUSINOW SIAN 163 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000848667' RUSSO GREGORY A 4A OVERLOOK DR NORWICH VT

'000540659' RYAN ELIZABETH J 431 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000133218' RYAN KATHLEEN ANN 49 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000186314' RYAN MARY S 22 TRUMBULL LN NORWICH VT

'000820698' RYAN-O'FLAHERTY KATHERINE F 437 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000896963' RYAN-O'TLAHERTY LIAM C 437 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000982919' RYAN-OFLAHERTY MARGARET A 431 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000961469' SABBEY CATRIN GWYNN 7646 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH W
'001087568' SABKY JAMAL 37 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'000s78s68' SABKY REBECCA J 37 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'001028412' SABLAN EMMA JULIET 15 FALCON LN NORWICH VT

'oo705777r' SABLAN NINA GABRIELLE 15 FALCON LN NORWICH VT

'000840s10' SACHS HANNAH P 85 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000821028' SACHSSE ELIZABETH L 32 OLD ORCHARD LN NORWICH VT

'001057609' SACKS AARON J t74 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'001057611' SACKS REBÊCCA L 774 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'0004882s9' SADLER MARGARET 52 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'000772787' SADOQUES JARED W 743 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'0010946681 SAINT PETER ANDREA ANNETTE 65 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'o0091a292' SAINZ KENNETH 52 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'000791672' SALCONE ERIN M 96 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000927282' SALER RACHAEL L JALAN TEGAL CUPEK, GANG KUNTI NO 65H BADUNG, BALI 80361

'000865948' SALERNO.RYAN C 345 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000708990' SALON HEATHER L 369 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000872050' SAMS PIETRINA 159 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'000971366' sAMWICK AIDAN LUCAS 'Ltr UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'000721432' SAMWICK ANDREWA 2rr UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'oor057228', SAMWICK LILIAN W 217 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'000715943' SAMWfCK MARIATERESA W 217 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'001108638' SAND JESSICA KAY 1165 PODUNK RD NORWICH VT

'000732292' NINA 23s MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001099318' SANDERS GAIL KILEY 79 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'007096972' SANDERS NICHOLAS A 79 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'00700147z', SANDOR CORINNE E 888 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001069920' DOR SYDNEY JEAN 888 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001001473' SANDOR WILLIAM J 888 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT



'000186329' SANDS BRINNA B 288 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'000186330', SANDS FRANK E 288 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'000908411 SANSONE JORDAN E 354 DUTTON HL W NORWICH VT

'001100671 SANTANAJUAN CARLOS 25r US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'001099699' SANVILLE NIKO DENSMORE 49 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'001104017' SAPORITO MATTHEW LOUIS 138 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186331' SARGENT ANN SHRIVER 397 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000187073' SARGENT BENJAM¡N B MENZINGER STRASSE 58 80638 MÜNCHEN

'000760537' SARGENT CHARLOTTE B 98 CAMPEELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000186332' SARGENT DAVID R JR 397 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000186333' SARGENT DWIGHT O 494 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'noo1 86115' SARGFNT IIM D 23 HERITAGE LN NORWICH VT

'000644281' SARGENT JOSEPH B 23 HERITAGE LN NORWICH VT

'000989419' SARGENT TIMOTHY S 498 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000933160' SARKARIATANIA K 2 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000814580' SAROYAN JOHN M 702 BOBWHITE LN NORWICH VT

'000814586' SAROYAN KRISTIN STEIN 702 BOBWHITE LN NORWICH VT

'000913420' SASVARI KATALIN 55 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'001086083' SATZ ISAAC BARR 1737 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'001108410' SAVAGF KFVIN PATRICK 776 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'001106485' SAVAGE MARGARET COCHRAN 176 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'000945948' SCALES ERICA BETH 109 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000836277' SCAVONE WILLIAM W 1655 TURNPIKE RD NORWTCt r VT

'000186342' SCHEIER ALLISON N t422 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000186343' SCHEIER EDYTHE Z L422 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000186346' SCHEINER JANINE L 48 MIDDLE RD NORWICH VT

'000186347' SCHEININ JEANNIE E 18 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000838810' SCHERER ANDREW M 23 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'000838811' SCHERER EMILY A 23 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'001078329' SCHERER JOHN EMERSON 153 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000752777' SCHERR SONIA R 21 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186351' SCHERR SYLVIA E 21 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186352' SCHICK AMY B GOWERS FARM BARNS BUNWELL NR15 lSD

'000862099' SCHICK ANNABEL 104 HERNE HILL LONDON, GREATER LONDON, SE24 9QP

'000876842'
;ooo6442Bq

SCHICK MICHAEL 78 ELMWOOD RD LONDON, GREATER LONDON, SE24 9NR

SCHICKNER LINDSEY BROOKS 8 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186937' SCHILLER SUE A 1089 I.IN :}N VIIIAGF RN NORWICH VT

'000186359' SCHLEIN MARGARET S 170 JOSHUA RD NORWICH VT

'000186360' SCHLEIN RICHARD A 170 JOSHUA RD NORWICH VT

'000186362' SCHLEIPMAN FREDERICK 66 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

'001024239' SCHLOZMAN SOFIA REBECCA 153 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'000713580' SCHMIDT LISA G 255 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186363' SCHNED ALAN R 47 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000907ss3' SCHNELL JAMES G 37 JONES CIR NORWICH VT

'000780820' SCHREIBMAN TAMAR A 95 ABIGAIL RD NORWICH VT

'001058829' SCHUETTE KOA R T7 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'00093s327' SCHUETTE LEE A 77 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'001048233' SCHUETTE MASAKI S 11 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'0010236s8' SCHUETTE YUKI NS \1 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000186372' SCHULTS WILLIAM C 230 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001104316' SCHWAB HALLIE ELIZABETH 95 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000186373' SCHWAB HANS PETER 6 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000186376' SCHWARTZMAN IOSEPH D 404 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000186377' SCHWARTZMAN NANNETTE A 404 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000s96480' SCHWEITZER IVY T 24 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'001017545' SCIBETTA LUCAS P 358 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000879200' SCIBETTA SAMUEL LOUIS I 358 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001108883' SCOTT DIANE GAYDEN 191 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001090799' SCOTT ROBERT CHRISTOPHER 11 ÏRUMBULL LN NORWICH VT

'001107639' SCOTT STANLEY W 191 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'001088416' SCOTTO MONICA LZz CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'oo7087737', SCULLY MORGAN KIRA 66 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000783623' SEALS ATICE RS z4 MELVIEW RDG NORWICH VT

'000990096' SEALS IAMES R 24 MELVIEW RDG NORWICH VT

'000186383' SEATON SIDNEY 574 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000187381' SEAVER DANIEL B 466 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT



'000186385' SEAVER VICKIE AL 1209 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000909511' SEELY EVAN S 55 STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'000909512' SEELY JESSICA S 55 STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'000186386' SEIBERT ANN 386 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000186387' SEIBERT DEAN 386 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000787558' SEIFFERT ELLEN A 66 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000958908' SEIGNE COLM D 280 DUTTON HL NORWICH VT

'000787279' SEIGNE JOHN D 280 DUTTON HILLC NORWICH VT

'000187312' SEIGNE PATRICIA 280 DUfiON HILL C NORWICH VT

'001027235', SEIGNE PIERCE C 280 DUTTON HILL C NORWICH VT

'000910342' SEIGNE TALBOT D 280 DUfiON HILLC NORWICH VT

'000186389' SELLMANN MARY L 1686 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186390' SELLMANN PAUL V 1686 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VI
'007702107' SERAFINI ELIZABEÏH ANN 8s9 ÏIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'001102106' SERAFINI ZACHARY LEWIS 8s9 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000820704' SEfiLE MARION T 202 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000133362' SEVERANCE JOHN DAVID L43 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'001006206' SEYMOUR CHRISTINA ALLISON 651 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'0oo994792' SHAH SAACHI 59 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'001080901' SHAND ELIZABETH A 782 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000979993' SHANKARAN VIDYA 1309 15TH ST. EAST SASKATOON, SK 57N OR8

'000889567' SHANNON CYNTHIA M 829 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000296673' SHANNON DEBORAH M 224 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000799333' SHARLETJEFFREY C 1163 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'ooo747979' SHARPLESS LAURA 436 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'001054165' SHAW BRIAN K 345 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'001018850' SHAWDORAN-JAY ALEXANDRA W 373 TOWN FARM RD NORWICH VT

'007064227' SHEBLE-HALL TIMOTHY G 63 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000186397' SHEETS DEIRDRE O 63 OLD FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000186398' SHEETS JOHN 63 OLD FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000186399' SHELDON MRON 714 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000715080' SHELDON ASHLEY A 256 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'001058868' SHELDON SARAH T T 774 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'0008s190s' SHEPARD DANIEL M 49 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000620412' SHEPHERD CALEB 465 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001105193' SHEPHERD FINCH AZALEA 465 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000620416' SHEPHERD JENNIFER A t64 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000186402' SHEPHERD KATHLEEN K 447 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000185934' SHEPPARD JULIE B 7L UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000986110' SHERIN MARGARET 96 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000186403' SHERWIN BEVERLY J 48 FRENCH FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000186404' SHERWIN ROBERT W 2s6 FARRELL FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000871498' SHINER BRIAN 53 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000819286' SHIVAS ANNE I 372 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000972933' SHOOK RACHEL LOUISE LEACH 185 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000972932' SHOOK STRATTON EMMETT 185 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000186410' SHRIBER ALIDA J 31 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'001039663' SHUMATE JACOB TYLER 304 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000186419' SILBERFARB BENJAMIN J 77L8 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186420' SILBERFARB PETER M 287 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'oo7070792' SILVA DAVID ELIOT 256 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000186423' SIMPSON EARLE M JR T2T MCKENNA RD NORWICH VÏ
'000186424' SIMPSON JACQUELINE ALMA 72r MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000186425' SIMPSON MARION B 48 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186425' SIMPSON MICHAEL H 48 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000927286' SINGH IAIMAL 28 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'000184673' SINISCALCO DAPHNE D 80 UPPER PASTURE NORWICH VT

'00110r290' SISK CHARLIE P BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0007977r2', SITKOWSKI SUZANNE 511 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'001095884' SJOSTROM DANIIL 422 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'0008s0000' SJOSTROM LISA A 422 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001039668' SKJETNE BJARNE III 5 SPUR LN NORWICH VT

'000930727' SKJETNE DANIËLLE M 5 SPUR LN NORWICH VT

'000900970' SKOGERBOE CORI K 435 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00707874r' SKOGERBOE IVER NEIL 435 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000906022' SKOGERBOE NOAH B 435 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT



'000136942' SLATER DAVID 937 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000186428' SLATER MINNIE L 240 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000848491' SLATER THOMAS KENNETT L671 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186429' SLATER THOMAS J 240 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000690938' SLAYTON JEFFREY 436 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001069124' SLAYTON VIGGO ULRIC 436 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001078051' SLEÍ N MATTHEW DAVID 645 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000968944' SLOTZNICK SARAH PEARL 38s BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001075580' SMEDINGHOFF SAM J 81 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'000497974' SMITH ALDEN H 66 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000186432' SMITH ANNMARIE C 25 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000186433' SMITH BARRY DAVID 195 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186435' SMITH CHRISTOPHER T 248 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'000934409' SMITH CODY S 745 TIGERTOWN.RD NORWICH VT

'000850538' SMITH DAVID A 8 STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'ooo787228', SMITH DAVID B 77 DOUGLAS HL NORWICH VT

'000186440' SMITH FREDERICK JR 287 BLOOD HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000983608' SMITH GENEVA 70 PAÍTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000997388' SMITH JALEAL C 476 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000928046' SMITH JAMES E 779 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000186442' SMITH JANET 287 BLOOD HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000850543' SMITH JOANNA M.K. 8 STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'001087281' SMITH JONATHAN 19 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000186444' SMITH KATHERINE M 150 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'000993322' SMITH KYLE S 34 MUUN I IABOR RIJ NORWICH W
'000769314' SMITH MADELEINE E 476 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'000642838' SMITH MELISSA ANNE HOPKINS 66 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000840747' SMITH MOLLY MARIE ¿J MITCHELL BROOK RD NORWICH VT

'000838812' SMITH PAMELA THOMPSON L445 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'0010813s8' SMITH SEAN M 34 MOUNTTABOR RD NORWICH VT

'000186452' SMITH SYBIL 96 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'0001864s3' SMITH SYDNEY E 256 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'000975s01' SMITH TAHQUIY 476 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000838814' SMITH WILFRED EUGENE 1445 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186886 SMITH WILLIAM G 25 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'oo7077172' SMITH-DAVIS GILLIAN I 195 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000888s99' SNYDER JENNIFER 335 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'007072970' SOBEL JOANNE E 63 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

'00089s787' SOBEL RONALD B 63 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

'000688721' SODERHOLM-IOANNIDOU LIISA 7432 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000186460' SOFRONAS DEMOSTHENES P 82 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000186461' SOFRONAS GEORGIA 82 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'001081526' SOLAROLI ISABELLA MARIE 44 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000186462' SOLBERT-SHELDON ELIZABETH 388 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'00018646s' SOMERSTEIN AMY z4 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'001018127' SOMMERS ALEAH NICHOLSON 22 EAGLE LN NUHWICH VI

'000711539' SONGNGAM AMIRA 207 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'0004883s1' SONNE REGINA 24 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'001012110' SOYBEL DAVID IRA 35 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'001036556' SPALDING CHRISTAIN T 134 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000634993' SPALDING CLARA ELIZABETH 734 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'0009728s2' SPARKS ANDREW Ï 122 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000s84990' SPARKS BENNETT W 722 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186472' SPAULDING DORA C 417 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'0oo752778' SPELLMAN PATRICIAA 1091 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'00018647s' SPENCER CATHERINE E 1147 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000939018' SPENCER DANIELLE M 25 MELVIEW RDG NORWICH VT

'000611173' SPERRY DWIGHT N 20r BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000710484' SPERRY MARIEKE 201 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001073541 SPERRY OLIVER WOUTER zo7 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001011767' SPERRY VfOLET MARIJN 207 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001069122' SPIRO SKYLAR K 224 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186482' SPRINGWATER JACQUELINE 81 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'000878027' STAHL JAMES E 79 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000943629' STAHLJULIA A 79 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000986419', STAHL.HANNAM DEBORAH 15 POWERS RD NORWICH VT



'000687088' STALLINGS CLAIRE F 728 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000688802' STALLINGS RICHARD A III 128 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001090078' STANLEY MARC ELLIOT 745 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'001085191' STANLEY MARK 745 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'001007094' STANTON JACQUELINE M 551 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001103565' STARBIRD VEDA REBECCA 724 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000928913' STAROSTA ANNABELLE B 64 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'001108127' STAROSTA CLAIRE JAYNE 64 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'000187551' STAROSTA JOHN C 64 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'000187552' STAROSTA LYDIA F 64 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'00089039s' STARR MATTHEW F 278 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000106900' SÏARR SOPHIE A 2r8 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000186488' STARUNKO CAROL B 44 BULLOCK RD NORWICH VT

'000186492' STEIN PETER R 73 NEEDHAM RD NORWICH VT

'000934092' STEIN WILLIAM C 78 FALKLAND RD. LONDON NW5 2XA

'001045049' STEINHAUER RAFË H 448 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000106909' STELIGA HEATHER S.J. 534 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186938' STEPHËNSJOHN G 1110 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000186939' STEPHENS MARGARET D 1110 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VÏ
'001084467' STEPHENSON JEREMY ADRIAN 18 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000851901' STEPPACHER LEE 49 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000618853' STERLING THOMAS A 53 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000186498' STETSON EUGENE W III 139 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000186499' STETSON JANE WATSON 139 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000186500' STETSON MARTHA L 16 MITCHELL BROOK RD NORWICH VT

'000187553' STETTENHEIM JOEL 109 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001034668' STETTENHEIM SOREN TAYLOR 109 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000998719' STEUER HENRY KENNETH 276 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000907554' STEVENS MARY E 354 DUTTON HLW NORWICH VT

'000187081' STEVENS SUSAN P 73 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186s03' STEVENSON JULIE M 577 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000627886' STËWART DAVID W 76 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001053845' STEWART LIA I 609 NEW BOSTON,RD NORWICH VT

'001042790' STEWART SARAH PHILLIPS 37t MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'0oo977292' STEWART TESSA J 609 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001100318' STITES JEFFREY LAWRENCE 15 LARY LN NORWICH VT

'000477972' STOCKING JEREMIAH ALEXANDER 55 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'000186514' STOFFLET SUZANNE D 7729 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000488386' STOKOE SCOTT 867 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000784729' STONE VIRGINIA 32 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000989415' STONEY SHERVIN 308 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000849775' STOREY TOY 348 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000849469' STRAUSS JUSTIN V 70 COSSINGHAM RD NORWICH VT

'001011495' STRECKER KAREN S 27 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000186522' STRICKLER CAROL M 207 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186523' STRICKLER JAMES 207 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186s2s' STRINGER AMY 95 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'000833510' STROHBEHN IAN A 96 ABIGAIL Rq NORWICH VT

'000186529' SÏROHBEHN KRIS 96 ABIGAIL RD NORWICH VT

'000852865' STROHBEHN LUKE 96 ABIGAIL RD NORWICH VT

'000890272' STROHBEHN SAMUEL D 96 ABIGAIL RD NORWICH VT

'001037002' STUART HANNAH RUTH 749 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000826788' STUART MATTHEW W 797 TIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'001070790' SULLIVAN TIMOTHYJOHN 259 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000989779' SUMNER ANN MEECH 60 PINË TREE RD NORWICH VT

'00092341s' SURAT-MOSHER IAN L 159 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'001092869' SUSSMAN CASEY J 345 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000870763' SUTARIA RHONDA 69 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000823086' SVENSBORN INGRID ANN.LIS 15 HERITAGE LN NORWICH VT

'000845777' SWENSON JEFFREY E 722 BLOOD HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00103s093' SWETT AVERY MARGARET 34 OLD ORCHARD LN NORWICH VT

'000954080' SWETT HAILEY M 34 OLD ORCHARD LN NORWICH VT

'000186539' SWETT MATTHEW R 34 OLD ORCHARD LN NORWICH VT

'000186542' SWIERCZYNSKI SONIA E 370 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000623315' SWIFT DOROTHY MAE 64 ROCK LEDGE LN NORWICH VT

'000701018' SWIFT JOSHUA 64 ROCK LEDGE LN NORWICH VT



'001050285' SYDNEY BARBARA 334 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001050284' SYDNEY ROBERT F 334 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000621440' SYKAS ANNA B. \7L7 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000186546' SYLVESTER SUZANNE T 434 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'001056236' TAGUPA FREDERIKA L L 2 FOUR WHEEL DR NORWICH VT

'000620418' TALMADGE LISA C 43 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'000903092' TANGUAY KELLY M 345 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000986422' TATE JENNIFER AMANDA 276 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186sss' TATUM JAMES H 724 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0008s9073' TAYLOR ALEXANDER E 23 WALLACE FARM RD NORWICH VT

'00098303s' TAYLOR ANN F 2A MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'000691027' TAYLOR DANIELLE S s36 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0009669s9', TAYLOR ELAINE M 23 WALLACE FARM RD NORWICH VT

'00100622/ TAYLOR EMMAABIGAIL s36 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001039670' TAYLOR JAMES R IV 328 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'0011084131 TAYLOR JOHN GREHAWICK 536 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186557' ÏAYLOR JOHN F 519 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000689003' TAYLOR JOHN-MICHAEL 536 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001039671' TAYLOR JOLENE DAWN 328 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000186559' TAYLOR LOUISE NUNAN 829 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000186s60' TAYLOR LUCY F 519 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000747510' TAYLOR PETRA 23 WALLACE FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000187s60' ÏAYLOR SIGNE M 109 BRADLEY HILL RD NONWICH VT

'000186564' TAYLOR THOMAS H 187 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'uu1039/94' IAYLOR WILLIAM D 536 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH W
'000186566' TAYLOR WILLIAM M 829 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001069984' TAYLOR YVONNE 109 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186s69' TEACHOUT MARY M L79 SUGARTOP RD NORWICH VT

'000993330' TEACHOUT PETER 179 SUGARTOP RD NORWICH VT

'000186s71' TEBBETTS CYNTHIA 749 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000757460' TEBBETTS KATHERINE S 789 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186s72' TEBBETTS LLOYD E JR 749 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0009sç2s6' TEECE JOCELYN PERRY 92 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'001033109' TEJA NIKHIL 994 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001073543' TELLER-ELSBERG ANYA R 60 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'0006204s8' TELLER-ELSBERG JONATHAN S 60 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000620460' TELLER.ELSBERG WENDY A 60 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000708978' TENBERG KATHRYN F 24 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'000106976' TERIE ELLEN 7470 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000793458' TERRY SHERLOCK B 649 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000930689' TESONE FMMANI.lFL D 474 HAWK PINF RI) NORWICH VT

'000187609' TEVAH AVIVA RAE 89 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'000887777' ÏHADANI MICHAEL 85 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000186573' ÏHADANI VUAY M 85 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000934804' THALER TRACEY LYN 91 ILLSLEY RD NORWICH VT

'00'rü/882'r' IHATTR WILLtsUKN LILY J 91 ILL5LbY RI) NORWICH VT

'000961906' THAMER SEMRAN B 35 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'000989777' THATCHER KATHRYN LISA 74 BUTTERNUT RD NORWICH VT

'000993317' THAYER CHRISTOPHER A 272 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000186575' ÏHOMAE HEfiY L 528 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186576' THOMAE IRVING H 528 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000186s78' THOMAS D RODMAN 16 BIRCH HILL LN NORWICH VT

'000186583' THOMAS PATRICIA M 16 BIRCH HILL LN NORWICH VT

'000909093' THOMASSON AMIE L 64 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'000715396' THOMPSON ANNE MARIE 272 WATERMAN HItL RD NORWICH VT

'007704770' THOMPSON AUGUST GOODALL 31 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'000540270' THOMPSON DARRELL 7448 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186586' THOMPSON EVERETT 18 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'000186587' THOMPSON GWENDOLYN G 377 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'00076936s' THOMPSON JAMES C 272 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186589' THOMPSON JOHN 15 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'ooo7ao77a' THOMPSON KEVIN 381 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000186s91' THOMPSON MARTHA G 15 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000676107' THOMPSON NATHANIELJ 18 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'ooo74757\' THOMPSON THEODORE G 31 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'000187346' THORNE PHILIP G 18 MELVIEW RDG NORWICH VT



'000687187' THORNGREN ALEXANDER J 106 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'000687197' THORNGREN NAOMI L 106 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'000186s96' THORSTENSEN JOHN R 635 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000184685' THORSTENSEN KATRINA A 63s GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000900923' ÏHUM ATEXIA M 723 MYSTIC DR NORWICH VT

'000870111' THUM AUSTEN R L23 MYSTIC OR NORWICH VT

'000186s97' THUM CARL P 723 MYSTIC DR NORWICH VT

'000186598' THUM LISA R 723 IVIYSTIC DR NORWICH VT

'000873815' THYAGARAJAN BHARGAVA 345 RIVER RD NORWICH VT

'000644507' TIFRNËY CLAIRE 153 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000993919' TIERNEY MATTHEW 276 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000821715' TINÊ MICHELE 19 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000831483' TINE WILLIAM D 19 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000c57506' TODII CI ARK I) 32 OLD FARM RD NORWICH VT

'000957508' TODD SALLY JEWELL 32 OLD FARM RD NORWICH VT

'001063340' TOLLIDAY DAVIS CR 488 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000981119' IOLLIDAY JACKSON CRUZ 488 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000187387' TOLMAN BARBARAA T7 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

'0008s0997' TOLMAN JENNIFER 77 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

'001077669' TOMPKINS HAZEL RANE 1238 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000819240' TOMPKINS MEGAN E 7238 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001018859' TOMPKINS SKYLER A 1238 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000821210' TOMPKINS II RODNEY P 7234 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000186619' TORKELSON ANDREW T 748 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186620' TORKELSON GAIL E 748 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VÏ
'000889383' IORRES NICOLE N 52 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'001051283' ÏORRESANI EMILIA 75 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'0008s1313' TORRESANI LORENZO 75 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186622' IOTZ ROBERT F 29 GODDARD RD NORWICH VT

'001056815' ÏOUSLEY ADELAIDE R 133 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001009264' TOWN ALEXUS M 23 MITCHELL BROOK RD NORWICH VT

'000963246' ÏOWN REBECCA LYNN 79 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000s99228' TRACY CARL A 44 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'001004646' TRACYJASMINE E 44 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'001065658' TRACY ZACHARY 44 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VÏ
'001022816' TRAILER JAYNE FRANCËS 713 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000821716' TRAIMAN LILY C 236 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000823237' ÏRAjMAN OMER 236 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001031414' TRAUDT ANYA KAITLYN )a U5 ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000186623' ÏRAUTLEIN ANNE BOTTA 366 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186624' ÏRAUTLEIN JOHN R 366 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000966954' TRAUTLEIN SARAH C 366 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00082L727' TRENTINAGLIA SERENA NICOLE 53A RUE SOUVERAINE 105O BRUSSELS

'001003384' IRIERWEILER RICHARD W 720 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000186628' TRIMBLE CHRISTOPHER 609 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001060456' TRIMBLE MATEO SEBASTIAN 159 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'001004696' TRIMBLE ROBERTO HENRY 159 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'000879073' TROMBLEY KAREN S 40 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'000876234' TROMBLEY SCOTT W 40 STARLAKE LN NORWICH VT

'000491544' TROTTIER ANDREW J t470 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000491008' TROTTIER BROOKE H 7470 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001049180' TROTTIER EMILY K 7470 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000388547' TRUCKLE PHILLIP M 994 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001052590' TRUE KATHARINE ANNE 20 TOMAHAWK LN NORWICH VT

'000186631' ÏRUMPOWER LYNNE A 21 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186634' TSENG CECILIA 140 LADEAU RD NORWICH VÏ
'001044737' TU LORIAN LEIGH a2 ÏURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000847528' TUCKER FREDERICK C JR 302 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'ooo847527' TUCKER SUSAN R 302 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000849303' TUFANKJIAN CHARLES 265 JOSHUA RD NORWICH VT

'00018s633' TUGGLE ELIZABETH 47 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186635' TUGGLE FREDERICK 47 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000928041', TUGGLE ISABELLE J 69 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001051557' TULLAR CAROLE ANN 96 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'001101436' TULLAR ELLA GRACE 96 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'0010s1323' TULLAR NATHAN CHARLES 96 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT



'001093949' TULLAR SOPHIE GARLAND 96 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'000187120' TUNNICLIFFE ERIN R 207 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000936019' TUNNICLIFFE JOHN 207 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000691s32 TURKINGTON NANCY M 92 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000910945' TURNER MICHAEL SPENCER 537 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000953511' ÏURNER MICHIRU S 537 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000799340' TYLER DAVID JAMISON 200 BARBARA LEE LN NORWICH VT

'000886717' ÏYLER MICHELLE D 200 BARBARA LEE LN NORWICH VT

'o00962464', TYLER PENELOPE N 200 BARBARA LEE LN NORWICH VT

'000186641' TYPROWICZ ANNA C 85 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000965506' TYSINGER ELSBETH ANN 57 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'000948029' TYSINGER EMMA P 57 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'001039602' TYSINGER ERIC 57 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'001057355' TYSINGER MATTHEW L 57 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'000186642' TYSINGER STEPHANIE E 57 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'000186643' IYSINGER THOMAS L 37 SUNDBACK LN NORWICH VT

'000814589' TYSON IUDITH 44 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'000s91438' UFFORD ALEXANDER R b4 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000187039' UFFORD LAURENCE J 64 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000187040' UFFORD SHELLEY C 64 LOVEI.AND RD NORWICH VT

'000949822' UNRUH KRISTIN 249 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000187076' USLE JUSTIN C 39 UPPER TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'0010188641 VAN AALST ELEANOR E 18 MIDDLE RD NORW|Ct I VT

'000715944' VAN MLST ROBERTUS T 18 MIDDLE RD NORWICH VT

'000186660' VAN ARMAN THOMAS C 728 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001106275' VANDERSTOK F-IAERE K 91 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'001017106' VANELLS JILLIAN ANN 270 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000985538' VAUGHAN ALLEN J 109 UPPER LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000988881 VERECKEY ELIZABETH C 591 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001017817' VERGES CHRISTOPHER EUGENE 775 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'001018464' VERGES KATHERINE JOANNE 175 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'00109s093' VERMILYEAJACK RYAN 214 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'001100668' VERNI LISA ALLISON 518 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000488527' VICKERS ELIZABETH 23 HERITAGE LN NORWICH VT

'001108214' VILLAMAR ROBERTO GABRIEL 229 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000981118' VILLARS KATHARINE R Es FOUR WHEEL DR NORWICH W
'00n186672' VILLARS THOMAS R 65 FOI-IR \tVHFFl DR NORWICH VT

'000914089' VINCENT CARLA A 80 BLOOD HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000914090' VINCENTJOHN M 80 BLOOD HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186675' VINCENT PRISCILLA E 267 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000943633' VINCETT KATHRYN K 179 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186683' VIRGINIA ROSS A 180 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'000186684' VIRGINIACHASE SANDRA L 180 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT

'00018668s' VITT GEOFFREY J 980 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0010s8866' VOAKE CHELSEA S 18 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000780799' VOAKE DEVON C 31 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186689' VOAKE SUSAN J 31 ÏILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'007048247' VOELKEL CHARLOTTE D 351 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000750725' VOELKEL HARRY P. 351 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'Q00787744' VOELKELJONATHAN E 351 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001036555 VOELKEL LOUISA L 351 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'0008s0126 VOELKEL PAMELA J.M 351 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001066045' VOGEL.FREEDMAN MAX 27 LEWISTON HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000597006' VOGELHUBER KATHERINE 98 MYSTIC DR NORWICH VT

'001081527' VOGELHUBÊR THOMAS CRAIG 98 MYSTIC DR NORWICH VT

'000186244' VOIGT ROBIN RICE 28 OWL CREEK LN NORWICH VT

'000186692' VOIGT STEVEN P 28 OWL CREEK LN NORWICH VT

'000187389' VON MOLTKE DANIEL AVE SORET #13 1203 GENEVA

'001091806' VRISSIS EMILY 330 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000s94898' WADE ROWAN T 494 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'001057909' WADE SERËNA BARTOVICS 498 NEW EOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'oo1029422', WALDEN TILLIE CATHERINE 136 STOWELL RD NORWICH VT

'001020833' WALKER DEREK B 248 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000811308' WALKER LAURA M 754 ELM ST NORWICH VT

'001032999' WALLACE GRACE MARIE 39 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'001017108' WALLACE JOHN MARSHALL 747 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT



'000786554' WALLIS BRYCE S 132 BLOOD HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186704' WALLIS GRAHAM B 754 BLOOD HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186705' WALLIS IAIN MERRIfi L3Z BLOOD HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000608067' WALLIS JEREMY B 27 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'000607002' WALLIS SHANNON M 27 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'000186708' WALSH DANIEL B 1464 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186709' WALSH TERI R r464 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000912669' WALTERS OAKLAND C 1496 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'00083317s' WALZ CHANDRA E 4 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'000186711' WALZ FRANCES COOK 914 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000914091' WALZ HILLARY M 1209 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000786712' WALZ ÏERENCE M 9r4 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000727449' WALZ TYLER H 974 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000186713' WARD KAREN K 32 BRAMBLE LN NORWICH VT

'000786714' WARD THOMAS N 32 BRAMBLE LN NORWICH VT

'ooo92757r' WARHOLD JOSEPH E 50 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000631899' WARHOLD LANCE G 50 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'000926447' WARHOLD PETER G 50 DOUGLAS RD NORWICH VT

'001029643' WARNER CHRISTOPHER BURTON 923 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000989424' WARNER INGRID HELSINGEN SAGAVEIEN 1430 AS

'000187203' WARNER PATRICIA F 24 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'000186451' WARNER SUSAN W 476 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'000187238' WARNER WILLIAM S 55 MCKENNA RD NORWICH VT

'001100983' WARRËN BENJAMIN HAYES 4!O MONTREAL, QC, H3A 183

'000860917' WARREN KEITH R 31 CARPENTER ST NORWICH VT

'000726033' WARREN.SHRINER LINDSEY C 81 KOCH RD NORWICH VT

'001087430' WASHER DAVID EURNETT 95 MEETINGHOUSE RD NORWICH VT

'000710913' WATANABE AARON ETHAN RUA MANOEL DA NÓBREGA,604 PARAíSO, SÃO PAULO, SP 04001-OO2

'000186719' WATANABE JOHN 2s6 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH VT

'000186720' WATERFALL ANN LR 478 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000618858' WATERFALL CORNELIA E tIEN 2a DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'000186727' WATERMAN ELAINE B 63 CHURCH ST NORWICH VT

'001078251' WATERS JAMES MACARTHUR 50 OLD BRIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000680339' WATERS MARJORIE L 30 LOVELAND RD NORWICH VT

'000994797' WATERS RACHEL 153 NEEDHAM RD NORWICH VT

'000817676' WATERS-POORË KARA L, 33 NEEDHAM RD NORWICH VT

'00108s661' WATKINS KATHERINE COOPER 32 MELVIEW RDG NORWICH VT

'001084048' WATKINS WILLIAM IV 32 MELVIEW RDG NORWICH VT

'001037895' WATSON KATHY ANN 925 VT ROUTE 132 SHWY NORWICH VT

'000936761' WATTS BENJAMIN E 1485 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000186723' WATTS BRADLEY V 73 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000833174' WATTS DAVID 436 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'001051130' WATTS JACKSON S 73 BRADLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001018866' WEBBER KRISTEN J I43 HOGBACK RD NORWICH VT

'00101812s' WEBER ELIEZER 22 EAGLE LN NORWICH VT

'000186729' WEBSTER GRAHAM T 37 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'000808279' WEBSTER HEIDI P 94 MYSTIC DR NORWICH VT

'000972073' WEI LIJUAN 186 KENDALL STATION RD NORWICH VT

'oor046s22' WEILBRENNER SEAN PATRICK 208 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186731 WEINMANN CHRISTOPHER R 384 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000708994' WEINSTEIN ADAM R 369 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001108884' WEINSTEIN AUSTIN ANTHONY 84t TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001079811' WEINSTEIN SIMON G 369 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0010s0s87' WEINTRAUB ELIZABETH A 484 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001069711' WEIS EMILY ELIZABETH 308 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000239306' WEISS CAROLYN P 248 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000186734' WELCH CHARLES J JR 47 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000810114' WELCH DEBORAH E 355 CAMPBELL FLATS RD NORWICH VT

'000186733' WELCH LAUREEN 47 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00076931s' WELCH PETER F 608 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000770492' WELDER CATHERINE O 34 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'001105560' WELDER ETHAN CHRISTOPHER 34 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000708980' WELDER FRANKLIN H JR 34 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'001049466' WELDER LUKE PARKER 34 GLEN RIDGE RD NORWICH VT

'000943634' WELLBORN WILLIAM B 91 ILLSLEY RD NORWICH VT

'000938398' WELLING CURTIS R 18 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT



'ooo938422' WELLING KATHERINE H 18 UPPER PASTURE RD NORWICH VT

'000990880' WELLS LESLIE 207 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT
'000186735' WELSH SUSAN M 7479 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT
'000186900' WERBEL ALICE S 247 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000752723' WESTRICH JAMES L 1091 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000938467' WHEELER HILLARY L 54 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT
'000857870' WHEELER PATRICK 54 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000906288' WHITAKER MICHAEL 354 DUTTON HLW NORWICH VT

'001102654' WHITE CAMPBELL BAILIN 227 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000752725', WHITE IERRY L 649 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT
'001100981' WHITE JONATHAN T 227 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT
'000187041'

ooozzsssl
WHIÏE KATHLEEN D 53 PARTRIDGE HL NORWICH VT

WHITE LINDA 133 STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'001027544' WHITE MARCUS 63 PATTRELL RD NORWICH VT
'001100982' WHITE MARY MW 227 WATERMAN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186749' WHITE PETER CRAIG W 8s0 NEWTON LN NORWICH VT
'000580418' WHITE RAINA R 433 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000723896' WHITE RICHARD C 133 STAGECOACH RD NORWICH VT

'000597828' WHITE SAVANNAH M 649 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT
'000s96496' WHITE SUSAN I 338 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000938049' WHITECLOUD HARRISON S 654 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT
'0010320s8' WHITEHAIR BRIA N P 7773 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'non1 86755' \,VHITFHAIR III JAY C tL73 NEW BOSTON RD NOnWtCt I VT

'000867347' WHITFIELD D.C \27 ÏIGERTOWN RD NORWICH VT

'000832363' WHITFIELD MARIAH A r27 IIGERIOWN RI) NORWICH VT

'001017109' WIBLE BRADLEY EUCENT 2ro KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT
'000488592' WICKHAM ISABELANN 867 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000186756' WICKNER HALI 7260 PODUNK RD NORWICH VT

'000186758' WICKNER WILLIAM T 7260 PODUNK RD NORWICH VT

'001101291' WICKS DONALD LOUIS 937 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000186759' WIELAND GARY R 101 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'ooo770327' WIELAND LINDSAY MICHELLE 101 HICKORY RDG NORWICH VT

'0001 86762' WIFTAND MARYA 101 HICKORY RDG NORW|CT r VT
'000186763' WIGGIN JOHN P JR 592 SUGARTOP RD NORWICH VT

'000186764' WIGGIN JUDITH L 592 SUGARTOP RD NORWICH VT
'000897493' WILBERDING EDWARD D 1329 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000994790' WILBUR JACKSON 276 HOPSON RD NORWICH VT

'000727450' WILKES DOLORES R 4 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'000958916' WILKES IAN L 574 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'00066380s' WILKINSON HOLLY 391 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'00068s413' WILKINSON JON J 391 BRAGG HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000844479' WILKINSON-RYAN IVY 101 CHURCH SÏ NORWICH VT

'000186768' WILLIAMS A BRUCE 302 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT
'000860905' WILLIAMS ADRIENNE P 7a BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186769' WILLIAMS ANDREW W 409 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'000971364' WILLIAMS CATHERINE L 207 CHAPEL HILL KU NORWICH VT

'000843529' WILLIAMS CODY LEE 239 MITCHELL BROOK RD NORWICH VT
'0008678s3' WILLIAMS DANA P 286 MAPLE HILt RD NORWICH VT

'001071805' WILLIAMS HAGAN I475 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'ooot8677z', WILLIAMS JENNIFER A 256 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000317395' WILLIAMS JESSICA L 7329 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000957491' WILLIAMS JOHANNES N 256 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'ooo742434' WILLIAMS KIRK L. 14I5 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186774' WILLIAMS MARCIA D 302 NORFORD LAKE RD NORWICH VT

'000186775' WILLIAMS REEVE C 65 KATE WALLACE RD NORWICH VT
'000186776' WILLIAMS STANTON N 256 TUCKER HILL RD NORWICH VT

'ooo742436' WILLIAMSON KRISTINE D. 74I5 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000951614' WILLIES CHERYL A 183 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'000900302' WILLS FAITH A 32 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT
'001103114' WILLY KEVIN JACOB 138 TILDEN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000793862' WILSON DAWSON W 749 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT

'000974842' WILSON ELIZABETH J 40 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT
'000114968' WILSON JUDITH BARTLESON 96 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'000719238' WILSON KAREN T 79 HUNÏLEY ST NORWICH VT

'001013089' WILSON LYRIC SAGE 79 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT
'000793873' WILSON MEGHAN LAKIN r49 LADEAU RD NORWICH VT



'ooo729239' WILSON MICHAELT 34 BARBARA LEE LN NORWICH VT

'000747533' WILSON RICHARD E 79 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'001100669' WILSON RYDER 79 HUNTLEY ST NORWICH VT

'001015757' WILSON TERESA L 504 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000873969' WILTSE PATRICIA D 4 DORRANCE DR NORWICH VT

'000185939' WINOGRAD ANNABELLE 258 MANEH ST TEL AVIV 6436323

'000989778' WINSLOW CHRISTOPHER C 80 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001031415' WINSLOW ERNEST CHARLES 80 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186788' WINSLOW JANICE M 80 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186789' WINSLOW LEE N 80 WILLEY HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000946259' WINTER ANDREW BLODGETT 591 GOODRICH FOUR CORNERS RD NORWICH VT

'001045054' WISPELWEY ERIN G 448 MAIN ST NORWICH VT

'001108412' WITKOWSKI VIKTOR 275 HAWK PINE RD NORWICH w
'000186801' WOLFF STEPHANIE E 69 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001084042' WOLFSON RAPHAEL MINASIAN 503 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000860919' WOLK-DERKSEN LEAH R 44 PAfiREtL RD NORWICH VT

'000923543' WOLOSHIN ELI H 18 OLD ORCHARD LN NORWICH VT

'0008s2619' WOLOSHIN EMMA 18 OLD ORCHARD LN NORWICH VT

'000186802' WOLOSHIN STEVEN 18 OLD ORCHARD LN NORWICH VT

'000962752' WONG WILLIAM DING 55 NORWICH MDWS NORWICH VT

'000970842' WOO ASHLEY M 70 ACADEMY RD NORWICH VT

'0008s0187' WOOD NICHOLAS O 77 SHILOH LN NORWICH VT

'000858025' WOODHOUSE VALERIE 55 BUTTERNUT RD NORWICH VT

'001067528' WOODS BENJAMIN S 33 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000957507' WOODS CAMERON J L705 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000831484' WOODS EDMUND G 33 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'0009669s7' WOODS GRANT RUSSEL 11 HAZEN SÏ NORWICH VT

'000186805' WOODS SUSAN J 1705 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000627930' WRIGHT PENELOPE F 156 DUTTON HL E NORWICH VT

'000663s76 WRIGHT PETER F 166 DUfiON HL E NORWICH VT

'000618706' WRONG VICTORIA ANNETTE 28 US ROUTE 5 N NORWICH VT

'000974876' WUBBENA CAITLIN M 651 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'000837410' WYNKOOP KAREN SUE 574 NEW BOSTON RD NORWICH VT

'000996646' XU JANE 37 SARGENT ST NORWICH VT

'000186815' YAFFEE LISA E 108 BOBWHITE LN NORWICH VT

'000837077' YEHLE JASON S 56 HAZEN ST NORWICH VT

'000840746' YEN CHRISTOPHER A 50 BOBWHITE LN NORWICH VT

'000186819' YESMAN DAVID A II 22 TOWN FARM RD NORWICH VT

'0009s1613' YOUNG GRIFFIN P J27 DUTTON HL NORWICH VT

'000965673' YOUNG JOHN T 772 US ROUTE 5 S NORWICH VT

'000720878' YOUNG MARIE E 319 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186866' YOUNG MARK E 327 DUTTON HILL C NORWICH VÏ
'000186945' ZAHKA GLORIA A 27 PINE TREE RD NORWICH VT

'000540275' ZAK SUSAN K 948 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001108129' ZAMPINO ELIZABETH SARAH r22 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000187318' ZEA ELIZAEETH B 65 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186827' ZEA PHILIP 65 MAPLE HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186828' ZEIGER MELISSA F 15 LEWISTON HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000892914' ZIDER MARY A 288 BEAVER MEADOW RD NORWICH VT

'000186829' ZIEGLER GEORGE TJR t22 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000186830' ZIEGLER KATHLEEN E 722 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000609521' ZIEGLER WILLIAM D 122 CHAPEL HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001039789' ZIELINSKI MAX RICHARD 651 UNION VILLAGE RD NORWICH VT

'001034794' ZIMMER MICHAELWEST 22 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001034025' ZIMMER SHERIDAN JANE 22 TURNPIKE RD NORWICH VT

'001070797' ZINN DANIEL J 60 BLOOD HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001070798' ZINN ELIZABETH S 60 BLOOD HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000711553' ZUBRYD LAURA 31 BRIGHAM HILL RD NORWICH VT

'001020821' ZUCKERMAN MADELEINE B 64 HAST CHARM WAY NORWICH VT

'000623312' ZUCKERMAN RICHARD A 64 HAST CHARM WAY NORWICH VT

'000618862' ZUCKERMAN TRACY G 64 HAST CHARM WAY NORWICH VT

'000781096' ZUKOWSKI EVE MARIE 336 KERWIN HILL RD NORWICH VT

'000974888' ZWAIN GABRIELLE M 38 BIRCH HILL LN NORWICH VT
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